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Detailed Academic Schedule: 2024-25 - I Semester 

For B.Tech II, III and IV year 

S. No Event Remarks Day Week No. 

1 

Finalization of Electives, 

Division of Project Batches, 

Allotment of Workload and 

Additional duties 

At least 3 weeks before the 

commencement of a 

semester 

22.07.24 
3  Weeks before 

commencement of 

class work 

2 

● Program Coordinator 

meeting with Course 

coordinators 

● Group Head Meeting with 

Faculty mentees 

● Course Coordinator’s first 

meeting 

● 2 weeks before 

commencement of a 

semester 

● Implementation of PBL, 

Innovations in teaching, 

attainments obtained 

during last year and 

methodologies to 

improve need to be 

discussed in the first 

course coordinator’s 

meeting 

30.07.24 

2  Weeks before 

commencement of 

class work 

3 

● Preparation of Course files 

and Lab workbooks 

● Department faculty 

meeting 

● Conduct of internal FDPs 

in all lab courses 

● Preparation of Time-tables 

1 week before 

commencement of a 

semester 

05.08.24 

1 Week before 

commencement of 

class work 

4 
Commencement of Class 

work 

Starting date 12.08.24 
Week 1  

5 

Class Teacher meeting with 

other faculty taking the same 

section 

Identify the irregular 

students and inform their 

parents through mentors 

19.08.24 

Week 2 

6 

Verification of Mentor books 

by the department coordinators 

along with Report 

Verification of data of 

previous semesters/ years 

27.08.24 

Week 3 

7 

● CRC First Meeting and 

Submission of ATR 

● Guest Lectures, Student 

Workshops, Industrial 

visits, Peer learning 

activities 

At least one guest lecture 

per course, one workshop 

or PBL per course and one 

industrial visit for each 

section per semester  

02.09.24 

Week 4  

8 ● Guest Lectures, Student 

Workshops, Industrial 

Guest Lectures, Student 

Workshops, Industrial 

09.09.24 Week 5  
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visits, Peer learning 

activities 

visits, Peer learning 

activities are to be 

arranged in 4,5 and 6 

weeks spreading uniformly 

9 

● Term-1 feedback on TLP 

and ATR 

● Guest Lectures, Student 

Workshops, Industrial 

visits, Peer learning 

activities 

Online feedback on TLP 

by IQAC and ATR  

17.09.24 

Week 6 

10 

● Parent-Teachers Meeting - 

First 

 

 21.09.24 

(Saturday) Week 6 

11 

● Group Head Meeting with 

Faculty mentees 

● Course coordinators' 

meeting   

● Class Teacher meeting 

 23.09.24 

Week 7  

12 

● First Mid-term 

Examinations in Labs 

● CRC Second Meeting and 

Submission of ATR 

Lab exams in the 

respective lab slots 

28.09.24 

Week 8  

13 Dushera Holidays 
1 week 06.10.24-

12.10.24 
 

14 First Mid-term Examinations 
3 days 14.10.24-

16.10.24 
Week 9  

15 
Display of first Mid-semester 

Exam marks 

Solutions of Mid paper to 

be discussed in class 

23.10.24 
Week 10  

16 

● Remedial Classes for 

students who scored less 

than 50% marks in Mid-1 

● Verification of Mentor 

books by the department 

coordinators along with 

Report 

Schedule of remedial 

classes is to be prepared by 

course coordinators with 

the help of class teachers 

28.10.24 

 

 

23.11.24 

Week 11 to Week 

14 

17 
● CRC Third Meeting and 

Submission of ATR  

 04.11.24 
Week 12 
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18 

● Course coordinators' 

meeting 

● Class Teacher meeting 

● Group Head Meeting with 

Faculty mentees 

● Taking options from 

students regarding 

electives for the next 

semester 

 11.11.24 

Week 13  

19 

● Parent-Teachers Meeting - 

Second 

 

 16.11.24 

(Saturday) 
Week 13 

20 

● Course End Survey 

Feedback and Analysis 

● Faculty options for 

teaching courses of next 

semester 

During the week of second 

internal lab exams 

2.12.24 to 

7.12.24 

Week 16  

21 

● Second Mid-term 

Examinations in Labs 

● Term- 2 feedback on TLP 

and ATR  

One week before the end 

of the semester 

5.12.24 to 

11.12.24 
Week 16 and 17  

22 
● Last day of Instructions 

 12.12.24 Week 17 

23 

● Second Mid-term Theory 

Examinations 

● Academic Audit at the 

Conclusion of Semester 

End of Semester 

13.12.24 to 

16.12.24 
Week 17 

24 

Preparation Holidays and 

Semester End Practical 

Examinations 

 17.12.24 to  

21.12.24 Week 18  

25 

● Display of Second Mid-

semester Exam marks 

● Consolidation of Internal 

Marks 

● Consolidation of 

Attendance and display of 

detained and condoned 

students.  

 24.12.24 

Week 19 

26 
● End semester examinations 

 23.12.24 to 

13.01.25 
Week 19 

27 
Presentations by Faculty 

Regarding their 23.12.24 Week 18 and 19  
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Members contribution to the 

department 

28 

● Program Assessment 

Committee meeting 

● Submission of Mentor- 

Mentee Reports 

● Verification of Mentor 

books by the department 

coordinators 

After the completion of the 

semester 

30.12.24 

Week 19  

 

 

 

 

Frequency of Activities 

S. No Activities Frequency 

(i) Weekly Activities 

1. Submission of weekly reports on TLP Every Monday 

2. College academic committee meetings Every Wednesday 

3.  Update of the department website Every Saturday 

4.  Head with Group Heads - Meeting Every Saturday 

(ii) Fortnightly Activities 

1. 
Fortnightly attendance of students and display of students’ list 

having shortage of attendance 
Fortnightly 

2. 
Fortnightly report of mentors and submission of Action Taken 

Report (ATR) 

1
st
 and 16

th
 of every month 

(iii) Monthly Activities 

1. Department meetings  Monthly 

2. Student attendance registers to be verified by Dean Academics Monthly  

3. 
Student attendance registers to be verified and signed by 

Group Heads and HoD 

Monthly  

 

4. 
Group Head meeting with mentee faculty  Monthly–Minimum 3 meetings in 

a semester  

5. Research group meetings in each department  Monthly  
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(Last Saturday in the month) 

6. 

Activities of NEN 

● Outcome of each activity and ATR 

● Consolidated report at the end of Semester 

Monthly 

(One activity per month) 

(iv)  Twice a  Semester 

 

1. 

Verification of Attendance Registers, Lab Manuals, Lab 

Records, Lab Continuous Evaluation Sheets and Mentor 

Records 

Twice a Semester 

(IQAC) 

 

2. 

Submission of Assignment questions and Tutorials conducted 

as per the format. 

Atleast one before Mid- 1 and 

another before Mid - 2 

 

3. 

Workshops on Career Guidance by Career Guidance Cell and 

submission of report on the same. 

Twice a Semester 

(Career Guidance Cell) 

 

 

4. 

Activities of various Professional Bodies (IEEE/ IETE/ ISTE), 

Centers of Excellence and Srujanastra club 

Two activities per semester by each body/club and submission 

of report on the same. 

Minimum of Two activities in a 

Semester 

 

5. 
NSS Activities - Two activities per semester and submission of 

report on the same. 

Twice a Semester 

(NSS team) 

(v)  Once in a Semester 

 

 

 

 

 

1. 

Faculty Development Programs (FDP) 

● Need analysis meeting 

● Identification of speakers and schedule of the FDP/SDP 

● Preparation of Brochure 

● Conduct of FDP/SDP 

● Submission of report on the conducted FDP/SDP with 

outcomes and recommendations, if any 

One external FDP from each 

Group to be conducted in the 

semester/ year break 

 

2. Submission of Impact of student mentoring, Impact of Remedial 

classes, Impact of Group Head, Impact of internships, Impact of 

CRC and Impact of counseling of HoD on TLP 

 

3. Submission of CO wise attainments in each course  

4. PAC meeting   
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5. Submission of Attendance Registers and Answer Scripts, Day-

to-Day evaluation sheets (labs) 

 

6.  Value added course – Plan, Implementation and Impact  

7. Verification of department files by the in-charges  

8. Preparation of Dept. Newsletter, Technical Magazine and Dept. 

Report 

by the concerned in-charges 

(vi) Once in an Year 

 

1. 

Proposal for a National Conference / International Conference 

 

One proposal from the 

department - to be conducted 

during summer vacation or at the 

beginning of an academic year. 

2.  Submission of Faculty Appraisal forms At the end of academic year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

    

 

 

Dr. G.Sreelakshmi Prof. B. Hari Kumar               

HoD-ECE    Dean, SE& CE 
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2. Staff Members of ECE Department 
TEACHING STAFF of ECE DEPARTMENT 

 

SNo Name of The Faculty Designation 

1 Prof. B.Hari Kumar Professor and Dean-SE&CE 

2 Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Professor & HoD 

3 Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor & Dean- Academics 

4 Dr. P.Srihari Professor & Dean R&D 

5 Dr. B.Leelaram Prakash Professor 

6 Prof. O.V.P.R. Siva Kumar Professor 

7 Dr. P. Sudhakar Associate Professor 

8 Dr. M. Shoukath Ali Associate Professor 

9 Dr. U. Appalaraju Associate Professor 

10 Dr.G. Vallatha Associate Professor 

11 Dr. M.Jagan Mohan Rao Associate Professor 

12 S. Jothirmayee Associate Professor 

13 A. Shankar Associate Professor 

14 D.Venkata Rami Reddy Associate Professor 

15 B. Sreelatha Associate Professor 

16 R. Odaiah Associate Professor 

17 M.Laxmi Associate Professor 

18 M.Sowjanya Associate Professor 

19 J. Mrudula Associate Professor 

20 M. Uma Rani Assistant Professor 

21 M.Chathar Singh Assistant Professor 

22 Y. Nagalakshmi Assistant Professor 

23 M. Krishna Assistant Professor 

24 K. Victor Assistant Professor 

25 B. Ramu Assistant Professor 

26 B. Suneetha Assistant Professor 

27 P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor 

28 A.R.L. Padmaja Assistant Professor 

29 M. Anand Assistant Professor 

30 V. Savithri Padma Priya Assistant Professor 

31 K. Satish Babu Assistant Professor 

32 G. Rama Chandra Kumar Assistant Professor 

33 N. Nagalakshumma Assistant Professor 

34 D. Ramya Assistant Professor 

35 B. Suneetha Assistant Professor 

36 V.V.S.V.S. Ramachandram Assistant Professor 

37 B. Sumitra Assistant Professor 

38 D. Madhavi Latha Assistant Professor 

39 N. Anjaneyulu Assistant Professor 

40 G. Venkateshwarlu Assistant Professor 

41 K. Rama Rao Assistant Professor 

42 L. Uma Maheshwari Assistant Professor 

43 T.V. Chandra Shekar Assistant Professor 
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NON-TEACHING STAFF of ECE DEPARTMENT 
 

SNo Name of The Faculty Designation 

1 K. Chalapathi Rao Sr. Lab Assistant 

2 D. Vivekananda Lab Assistant 

3 A. Rama Devi Lab Assistant 

4 M. Vasanthi Lab Assistant 

5 J. Anjaneyulu Lab Assistant 

6 K. Sreenivasu Lab Assistant 

7 A.V.S.V. Prasad Lab Assistant 

8 J.G. Shiva Prasad Lab Assistant 

9 J.Sunitha Lab Assistant 

10 N. Sai Mounika Devi Lab Assistant 

 
ADMIN STAFF 

 

SNo Name of The Faculty Designation 

1 N. Mounika Devi Admin Assistant 

2 G. Radhika Admin Assistant 

3 R. Rani Dept. Attender 

4 D. Mallesh Dept. Attender 
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3 COURSE ALLOTMENT FOR AY 2024-25 –I SEMESTER 
 

                              

II B.TECH ECE 

COURSE A B C D  

Signals and Systems 
Mr.T.V.Chandra 

Sekhar** 
Mr.R.Odaiah 

Mr.R.Odaiah Mr.T.V.Chandra 

Sekhar** 

----- 

Digital Design Ms.B.Sreelatha Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi 
Dr.Y.Nagalaksh

m**i 
Ms.M.Uma 

Rani 

 

Electronic Circuit Analysis and 

Design 
Dr.U.Appala Raju Dr.U.Appala Raju 

Ms.J.Mrudula Ms.G.Venkatesh

warlu 

----- 

Circuit Theory Ms.M.Sowjanya Dr.P.Sudhakar 

Prof.O.V.P.Siva 

kumar/*Mr.N.A

njaneyulu 

Dr.P.Sudhakar ------ 

VAC-PYTHON Dr.P.Srihari Ms.J.Mrudula 
Mr.G.Rama 

Chandra kumar 

K.Victor ------ 

III B.TECH ECE 

Computer Architecture and 

Microprocessors 

Dr.P.Vijayabhaskar/**

Mr.G.Venkateshwarlu 

Ms.M.Laxmi Dr.Vallathan Dr.Vallathan ------ 

Antennas and Wave Propagation 
Mr.D.Venkata Rami 

reddy 

Dr.B.L.Prakash Ms.D.Ramya Ms.D.Ramya** ------ 

Control Systems Engineering 
Mr.K.Victor Dr.M.Jagan Mohan Rao Dr.M.Jagan 

Mohan Rao 

Mr.A.Shankar ------ 

Professional Elective-I 

Cellular and Mobile Communications 

(PE-I) 

Dr.Md.Shoukath Ali Ms.S.Jyothirmaye Ms.V.S.Padma 

priya** 

 ------ 

Digital Systems Design (PE-I) --- --- --- --- ------ 

Digital Design Through Verilog HDL 

(PE-I) 

Dr.G.Sreelakshmi Ms.B.Sreelatha --- ---- ------ 
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IV B.TECH ECE 

COURSE 
A B C D E 

Microwave Engineering 
Mr.B.Ramu      Mr.K.Satish babu  Prof.B.Harikuma

r 
Mr.K.Satish 

babu 

Mr.B.Ramu 

Electronic Measurements and 

Instrumentation 
Mr.N.Anjaneyulu Mr.N.Anjaneyulu** Ms.Nagalkshum

ma** 

Ms.Nagalkshum

ma 

Mr.K.Rama 

Rao** 

Optical Communications (PE-III) 
Mr.G.Rama Chandra 

kumar 

Ms.B.Sumithra Ms.D.Madhavi 

latha 

Ms.B.Sumithra** Dr.Aditya tiwari 

Internet of Things using Smart 

Sensors (PE-IV) 

Ms.L.Uma 

Maheswari** 
Mr.M.Anand Mr.M.Anand Ms.L.Uma 

Maheswari 

Mr.P.Chandra 

Praksh reddy 

Service Courses- CSE(IoT) III B. TECH 

Embedded system & IOT Lab (CSE-

IoT) 
Mr.P.Chandra 

Praksh reddy 
----- ----- ----- ----- 

Service Courses- EEE II &III B.TECH  

Digital Design Mr.V.V.V.S.Rama chandram ------- 

         

II B.TECH ECE LABS 

COURSE A B C D  

Signals and Systems Lab 

Mr.T.V.Chandra 

Sekhar  

Ms.S.Jyothirmay

e 

Mr.R.Odaiah 

Ms.S.Jyothir

maye 

Mr.A.Shankar 

Mr.R.Odaiah 

Mr.T.V.Chandra 

Sekhar 

Dr.P.Sudhakar 

 

Digital Design Lab 

Ms.B.Sreelatha 

Dr.Aditya 

tiwari** 

Dr.Y.Nagalak

shmi 

Mr.V.V.S.Ra

ma 

chandram 

Ms.M.Uma Rani 

Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi 

Ms.M.Uma Rani 

Ms.B.Sumithra 
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Electronic Circuit Analysis and Design 

Lab 

Dr.U.Appala 

Raju 

Mr.P.Chandra 

prakash reddy 

 

Ms.D.Madhav

i latha ** 

Ms.M.Uma 

rani 

Ms.J.Mrudula 

Msr.G.Venkateshw

arlu 

Mr.G.Venkateshwa

rlu 

Ms.D.Madhavi 

Latha 

 

VAC-LAB 
Dr.P.Srihari  

Dr.U.Appla raju 

Ms.J.Mrudula 

Ms.B.Sreelatha 

Mr.G.Rama Chandra 

kumar       

Mr.M.Anand 

Mr.K.Victor 

Ms.M.Laxmi 

 

                                                                                                       III B.TECH ECE LABS 

Microprocessors and Assembly Language 

Programming Lab 

Mr.D.Ramireddy 

Ms.L.Uma 

maheswari 

Ms.M.Laxmi 

Mr.D.Venkata 

rami reddy 

Dr.Vallathan 

Ms.L.Uma 

maheswari 

Dr.Vallathan 

Ms.M.Laxmi 

--- 

Digital Communications Lab 

Dr.P.Sudhakar 

Dr.Aditya Tiwari 
Ms.M.Sowjan

y 

Ms.S.Jyothirm

aye 

Mr.D.Venkata rami 

reddy 

Ms.M.Sowjanya 

Ms.M.Sowjanya 

Dr.Aditya Tiwari 

--- 

IV B.TECH ECE LABS 

 
A B C D E 

Microwave Engineering Lab 
Mr.B.Ramu 

Ms.D.Ramya 

Mr.K.Rama rao 

Mr.K.Satish 

babu  

Dr.B.L.Prakash 

Ms.D.Ramya 

Mr.K.Satish babu 

Mr.K.Rama Rao 

 Mr.B.Ramu 

Mr.K.Rama rao 

EDA Tools and Simulation Lab 

Dr.M.Jaganmoha

n Rao 

Ms.N.Naghalakshu

mma 

Mr.N.Anjaney

ulu   

Ms.V.Savitri 

Padma priya 

Mr.K.Victor 

Mr.G.Rama chandra 

kumar 

Ms.V.Savitri Padma 

priya 

Ms.N.Naghalakshum

ma 

Ms.V.Savitri Padma priya 

Dr.M.Jagan mohan rao 

SERVICE COURSE LABS 

Digital Design Lab (EEE) 

Mr.V.V.S.Rama 

chandram 

Ms.B.Sumithra 

----- 
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Electronic design Lab (EEE) 
Mr.M.Anand 

Ms.D.Madhavi latha 

------- 

Embedded system & IOT Lab (CSE-IoT) 

Mr.P.Chandra 

Praksh reddy 
Mr.V.V.S.Rama 

chandram 

----- 

 Bold indicates course coordinator,**Indicates class teacher,*Associate faculty          
                                                                                        HOD-ECE 
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4. Time Tables 

II B.Tech Time Table
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III Year Time Table 
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IV Year Time Table 
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5 Additional Duties 

Date: 07.08.2024 

Following are the modified additional duties and responsibilities allotted for the faculty 

members for t h e  Academic Year 2024-25 – I semester. The duties come into force with 

immediate effect until further changes. 
 

    Specialized Groups: 

Group. 

No. 

Specialized Group Group Head 

1 Fields & Waves Prof. B. Hari Kumar  

Assoc.GH: Dr. Y. Nagalakshmi 

2 Signal Processing & 

Control Systems 

Dr. P Srihari 

Assoc. GH: Dr. P. Sudhakar 

3 Communications Dr. B. L. Prakash,   

Assoc. GH: Ms. S. Jyothirmayee 

4 Digital Systems Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar,  

Assoc. GH: Mrs. B.Sreelatha 

5 Analog Electronics, 

Instrumentation and VLSI 

Prof. O.V.P.R. Siva Kumar 

Assoc. GH: Ms. J. Mrudula  
 

1. Question Paper Evaluation Committee: External Member: Dr. R. Prasanna Kumar, 

Professor in CE, IQAC Member 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Prof. B. Hari Kumar Professor and Dean, SE&CE 

Group Head: Fields and Waves 

Chairman 

2. Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor & HoD Member 

3.   Dr. R. Prasanna Kumar Professor in CE and IQAC Member Member 

4. Dr. P Srihari 
Professor, Group Head: Signal Processing 

and Control Systems 

Member 

5. Dr. B.L. Prakash Professor, Group Head: Communications Member 

6. Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor, Group Head: Digital Systems Member 

7. Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar 
Professor, Group Head: Analog 

Electronics, Instrumentation and VLSI 

Member 

8. Mr. K. Satish Babu Sr. Assistant Professor Convener 
 

2. Department Purchase Committee: 

S. No. Name Desig

nation 

Role 

1 Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor & HoD Chairman 

2 Prof. B. Hari Kumar Professor and Dean, SE&CE Convener 

3 Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy 
Associate Professor  

Member 

4 Mrs. S. Jyothirmayee Associate Professor Member 

5 Mrs. D. Ramya Assistant Professor Member 

6 Concerned Group Head Member 

7 Concerned Lab In-charge Member 
 

Note: All the purchases in the dept. should be made through the committee - Related minutes of 

the meeting should be maintained. 

3. Internship (INT), Mini Project (MP), Project (P) and Technical Seminar (TS): 
(Internships and Mini Projects carried out during summer 2025) 
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Dr. P. Srihari Professor Overall Coordinator 

Mrs. J Mrudula Associate Professor Co-Coordinator 

(Mini and Major Project) 

Dr. Y. Nagalakshmi Associate Professor Co-Coordinator (INT) 

Dr. P. Sudhakar Associate Professor Co-Coordinator (TS) 

Ms. B. Sumitra Assistant Professor Co-Coordinator (PS) 

 

S. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Nature of duty 

Section C 

1. Dr. B.L. Prakash Professor In-charge 

2. Ms L. Uma Maheswari Assistant Professor Coordinator, P 

3. Mr. K. Satish Babu Sr. Asst. Professor Coordinator, MP 

4. Ms. V. Savithri Padma Priya Assistant Professor Coordinator, INT 

5. Ms. D. Madhavi Latha Assistant Professor Coordinator, TS 

6. Ms. N. Nagalakshumma Assistant Professor Coordinator, PS 

 Section D 

1. Dr. P. Srihari Professor In-charge 

2. Dr. U. Appala Raju Assoc. Professor Coordinator, P 

3. Mrs. D. Ramya Assistant Professor Coordinator, MP 

4. Dr. Y. Naga Lakshmi Assoc. Professor Coordinator, INT 

5. Mr. K. Victor Assistant Professor Coordinator, TS 

6. Mr. K. Rama Rao Assistant Professor Coordinator, PS 

 Section B 

1. Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor In-charge 

2. Dr. M. Jagan Mohan Rao Assoc. Professor Coordinator, P 

3. Mrs. M. Laxmi Assoc. Professor Coordinator, MP 

4. Mr. G. Venkateswarulu Assistant Professor Coordinator, INT 

5. Mr. M. Ramachandram Sr. Asst. Professor Coordinator, TS 

6. Mr. N. Anjaneyulu Assistant Professor Coordinator, PS 

 Section E 

1. Prof. O.V.P.R. Siva Kumar Professor In-charge 

2. Mrs. M. Sowjanya Assoc. Professor Coordinator, P 

3. Mrs. M. Uma Rani Sr. Asst. Professor Coordinator, MP 

4. Dr. G. Vallathan  Associate Professor Coordinator, INT 

5. Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar Sr. Asst. Professor Coordinator, TS 

6. Mrs. B. Sumitra Assistant Professor Coordinator, PS 

 Section A 

1 Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor & 
HoD 

In-charge 

2. Mrs. B. Sreelatha Assoc. Professor Coordinator, P 

3. Mr. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor Coordinator, MP 

4. Mr. M. Anand Assistant Professor Coordinator, INT 

5. Mr. G. Venkateswarlu Assistant Professor Coordinator, TS 

6. Mr. T.V. Chandrasekhar Assistant Professor Coordinator, PS 
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4 Physical Lab in-charges  

 

S . 

No. 

Room 

Number 

AY 2024-25 

(I , II and  III B.Tech - AR22 and IV B.Tech - AR20) 
Lab in-charges 

 
 

Year and 

Regulation 
Lab Name 

1 F101 

III-ECE (AR22) 

 

Microprocessors and Assembly Language 

Programming Lab (20EC31L01) Ms.M.Laxmi 

Ms.ARL Padmaja III-EEE (AR22) 

 

Microprocessors and Assembly Language 

Programming Lab (20EC32L04) 

2 F102 
IV-EEE (AR20) Electronic Design Lab  (20EC41L03) Mr.M.Anand 

Mr.K.Sreenivasu III ECE (AR22) Project Oriented Lab  (20EC32L03) 

3 
F103 

&F104 
 -----------------  Research and Development Lab Mr.M.Anand 

 

4 
F105 

II-ECE (AR22) 
Electronic Circuit Analysis and Design Lab  

(20EC21L03) 
Ms. J. Mrudula 

Mr. AVSV Prasad 
II-EEE (AR22) Analog Circuits Lab    (20EC22L04) 

 

5 
F113 

II-ECE (AR22) & 

II EEE (AR22) 

 

Digital Design Lab  (20EC21L02) Ms. B. Sreelatha 

Mr. J. G Shiva Prasad I ECE & EEE 

(AR22) 

Semiconductor Devices and Circuits Lab 

(20EC12L01) 

6 F114 

  Dr. P. Sudhakar 

Mr. K. Chalapathi 

Rao 
II-ECE (AR22) Linear Integrated Circuits Lab (20EC22L02) 

7 F117  Industry Supported Lab Mr.M.Anand 

 

8 
S214 

II-ECE (AR22) Analog Communications Lab  (20EC22L01) Ms. S. Jyothirmayee 

Ms. A. Rama Devi III-ECE (AR22) Digital Communications Lab (20EC31L01) 

 

9 
T315 

 

IV-ECE (AR20) 
Microwave  Engineering  Lab  (20EC41L01) Mr. K.Satish Babu 

Mr.J.Anjaneyulu 
  

 

10 
T316 

IV-ECE (AR20) EDA tools and Simulation Lab (20EC41L02) Ms.L. Uma 

Maheswari 

Ms. M. Vasanthi 
III-ECE (AR22) 

Microcontrollers and Embedded Systems Lab 

(20EC32L01) 

11 T317 
II-ECE (AR22) Signals and Systems  Lab  (20EC21L01) Mr.R. Odaiah 

Mr. D. Vivekananda III-ECE (AR22) Digital Signal Processing  Lab  (20EC32L02) 

12 T318 

III-CSE(IoT) 

(AR22) 

Embedded Systems and IoT Lab  

(20EC31L03) 
Mr.P. Chandra 

Prakash Reddy 

Ms. J.Sunitha 
 

-------------- 

13 
E-17 

(Block V) 
---- CoE in VLSI Lab Mr.Chatarsingh 

4. Grievance Redressal Cell: For Faculty and Students 
 

S. No Name of the faculty Designation Role 

1. Prof. B. Hari Kumar Professor and Dean SE &CE Chairman 

2.   Dr.G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor & HoD Coordinator 

3. Mrs. S. Jyothirmayee Associate Professor Member 

4. Mrs. J. Sunitha Lab Assistant Member 
 

5. Preparation of Course files, Lab Manuals and Lab Workbooks: 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Ms. B. Sumitra Asst. Professor Coordinator 
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2. Mr. V. S. Ramachandram  Sr. Asst. Professor Convener 

3. Ms. D. Madhavi Latha Assistant Professor Member 

4. All Group Heads, All Lab In-Charges and Course Coordinators Members 

 

6. Departmental Library 

S. No. Name Designation Role Expected Work 

1. Mr. G. Rama                         

Chandra Kumar 

Assistant 

Professor 

Coordinator  Coordinates with Main library 

in all related matters of library 

 Maintenance of books, 

previous question papers, 

GATE papers in dept. library 

2. 
All the course coordinators Members 

 

7. Professional bodies/Societies: 

S. No. Name of the 

Professional Society 

Name Designation Role 

1. 
IEEE Student Branch Mrs. S. Jyothirmayee Associate Professor 

Student Branch 

Counselor 
2. ISTE Student Chapter Mrs. M. Sowjanya Associate Professor Coordinator 

3. IETE Student Forum Dr. U. Appala Raju Associate Professor Coordinator 

4. IEEE 

Nanotechnology SBC 

Prof. OVPR Sivakumar/ 

Ms. L. Uma Maheswari 

Professor/ Assistant 

Professor 

SBC Faculty 

Advisor 

5. IEEE- CAS SBC Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Associate Professor 

& HoD 

SBC Faculty 

Advisor 

6. IEEE – SPS SBC Dr. P. Sudhakar Associate Professor SBC Faculty 

Advisor 

7. IEEE – RAS SBC G. Praveen Kumar /  

M. Anand 

Assistant Professor SBC Faculty 

Advisor 

8. 
IEEE – SSIT SBC 

Mr. D. Venkata Rami 

Reddy 
Associate Professor 

SBC Faculty 

Advisor 

8. Assignments & Tutorials 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. R. Odaiah Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. All Course Coordinators Members 

 

9. Time Tables / Invigilation Duties / Internal and External Laboratory Exam schedules 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. K. Victor Sr. Asst. Professor Coordinator 

2. Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar Assistant Professor Member 

 
10. Industrial Visits 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar Professor In-charge 

2. Mrs. L. Uma Maheswari Assistant Professor Coordinator 
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11. Students’ Mentoring/Counselling: 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mrs. M. Sowjanya Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. Mr. VVSVS Ramachandram Sr. Asst. Professor Member 

3. Mrs. Savithri Padama Priya Assistant Professor Member 

4. Mrs. A R L Padmaja Assistant Professor Member 

12. Training and Placements: 
 

Name Designation Role 

Prof. B. Hari Kumar Professor, Dean 

SE&CE 

Convener 

Dr. Vallathan Associate Professor Placement Coordinator 

Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi Associate Professor Training Coordinator 

Mr. B. Ramu Sr. Asst. Professor Placement coordinator – 
college level 

Mr. N. Anjaneyulu Assistant Professor Training -Member 

Mr. T.V.Chandrashekar Assistant Professor Placement -Member 

Mr.M.Chathar Singh Assistant Professor Training -Member 

Ms. J. Sunitha Lab Assistant Training -Member 

 
13. Alumni Association and Higher Education: 

Name Designation Role 

Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy Associate Professor Coordinator 

Mrs. B. Uma Rani Sr. Asst. Professor Member 

Mr. P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor Member 

 
14. Students’ achievements (Curricular, Co-curricular and Extra-Curricular activities) 

Name Designation Role 

Mrs. B. Sreelatha Associate Professor Coordinator 

Mr. K. Rama Rao Assistant Professor Member 

All the Class Advisors 

 
15. Research Activities (R&D Centre) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

16. Course Coordinators: 2024-25 I Semester 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. P. Srihari Professor, Dean R & D Coordinator 

2. Dr. M. Jagan Mohan Rao Associate Professor Convener 

3. Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Associate Professor & HoD Member 

4. Dr. B. L. Prakash Professor Member 

5. Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor and Dean Academics Member 

6. Dr. P Sudhakar Associate Professor   Member 

7. Dr. Md. Shoukath Ali Associate Professor Member 

8. Dr. U. Appalaraju Associate Professor Member 

9. Dr.G. Vallathan Associate Professor Member 

10. Dr. Y. Nagalakshmi Associate Professor Member 

All faculty who are pursing  Ph.D 
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Sl. 

No 

Name of the 

Course 

Regul

ation 

Course Code Name of the 

Faculty 

Dept Mobile. No 

II YEAR 
1 

Signals and Systems 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AR 22 

20EC21001 Mr.R. Odaiah 

 

 

 

ECE 

 

 

 

 

9908005296 

2 Digital Design 20EC21002 Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi 9492922084 

3 
Electronic Circuit Analysis 

and Design 

20EC21003 Dr.U. Appala raju 

 

9848889764 

4 Circuit Theory  20EC21004 Dr. P. Sudhakar 9985055597 

5 
Signals and Systems Lab 

20EC21L01 Mr.A.Shankar 

 

8985169362 

6 
Digital Design Lab 

20EC21L02 Mr.V V S V S 

Ramachandram 

6300488375 

     

7 
Electronic Circuit Analysis 

and Design lab 

20EC21L03  

Ms.J. Mrudula 

 

9989017621 

III YEAR 
1 

Computer Architecture and 

Microprocessor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AR 22 

20EC31001 Ms.M. Laxmi 

 

 

 

 

 

ECE 

 

 

 

 

9392422999 

2 Antennas and Wave 

Propagation 

20EC31002 Mr.D.Venkata rami 

reddy 

9866338091 

3 
Control Systems Engineering 

20EC31003 Mr. K. Victor 7780256690 

4 Cellular and Mobile 

Communications  

20EC31004 Ms.S. Jyothirmaye 9966812220 

5 
Digital Design Through 

Verilog HDL 

20EC31006 Ms.B. Sreelatha 9989432990 

6 Microprocessors& Assembly 

Language Programming Lab 

20EC31L01 Dr.G.Vallathan 9751110138 

7 
Digital Communications Lab 

20EC31L02 Ms. M. Sowjanya 

 

9160177007 

                                                                   IV YEAR 
1 

Microwave Engineering 

AR20 

20EC41001 Mr.K. Satish Babu 

ECE 

9848717250 

2 Optical Communications 20EC41003 Mr.G.Rama 

Chandra kumar 

9290449418 

3 Electronic Measurements and 

Instrumentation 

20EC41002 Mr.N.Anjaneyulu 9885957994 

4 Internet of Things using 

Smart Sensors (PE-IV) 

20EC41008 Ms.L.Uma 

Maheswari 

7013979596 

5 
Microwave Engineering Lab 

20EC41L01 Mr.B. Ramu 

 

9966857129 

6 EDA Tools and Simulation 

Lab 

20EC41L02 Dr.M.Jagan Mohan 

Rao 

7799476923 

 IV YEAR -EEE 

1 
Electronic Design Lab 

AR20 20EC41L03 Mr.M.Anand 

 

 9441366209 

III  CSE-IOT 
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1 Smart Sensors and 

Instrumentation 

 & Smart Sensors and 

Instrumentation Lab 

AR22 20EC22006  

Mr.P.Chandra 

Prakash Reddy 

 9676277826 

 

17. Class Advisors: 2024-25- I semester 

 

Sl.No Class Name of the Faculty Contact No. 

II B.TECH 

1 ECE A Mr.M. Chathar Singh 9959417914 

2 ECE B Ms.D. Madhavi Latha 9291326445 

3 ECE C Ms.M.Umarani 9866178538 

4 ECE D Mr. T. V. Chandra Sekhar  9494612450 

III B.TECH 

1 ECE A Mr. G. Venkateshwarlu 8121562272 

2 ECE B Ms. V. S. Padma Priya 9394787585 

3 ECE C Ms. B. Sumithra 6303255119 

4 ECE D Ms. D. Ramya 9703928531 

IV B.TECH 

1 ECE A Mr.M. Chathar Singh 9959417914 

2 ECE B Mr.K.Ramarao 8096636787 

3 ECE C Ms.N.Nagalakshumma 8374236656 

4 ECE D Ms.A.R.L.Padmaja 9703241525 

5 ECE E Mr.N.Anjaneyulu 9885957994 

 

18. Industry Institute Interaction Committee (IIIC) 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar Professor and Dean (IIC) Overall Coordinator 

2. Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Associate Professor & HoD Member 

3. Dr. G. Vallathan Associate Professor Member 

4. Ms. L. Uma Maheswari Assistant Professor Member 

 
19. Centre of Excellence in VLSI Design 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. O.V.P.R. Siva Kumar Professor Professor- in-charge 

2. Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar Assistant Professor Overall Coordinator 

3. Dr. G. Sree Lakshmi Associate Professor Member 

4. Ms. B. Sreelatha Associate Professor Member 

5. Mr. M. Chathar Singh Assistant Professor Member 

 
20. Centre of Excellence in IoT and Embedded Systems 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor Professor- in-charge 

2. Mr. M Anand Assistant Professor Overall Coordinator 

3. Dr. G. Vallathan Associate Professor Member 

4. Mr. P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor Member 



 

29  

5 Ms. L. Uma Maheswari Assistant Professor Member 

6 Mr. G. Venkateswarlu Assistant Professor Member 

 
21. Guest Lectures, Remedial Classes and Bridge courses 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mrs. N. Nagalakshumma Assistant Professor Remedial classes 

2. Ms. B. Sumitra Assistant Professor Guest lectures 

 
 

22. Faculty Development Programs/Student Development Programs 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mrs. D. Madhavi Latha Assistant Professor FDPs Coordinator 

2. Mrs. V. S. Padmapriya Assistant Professor SDPs Coordinator 

 
23. Result Analysis 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. Md. Shoukath Ali Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. Mr. K. Ramarao Assistant Professor Member 

24. Newsletter 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. U.Appala Raju Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. N. Nagalakshumma Assistant Professor Member 

 
25. Budget and Imprest Amount 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mrs. S. Jyothirmayee Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. Mrs. D. Ramya Assistant Professor Member 

3.  Ms. A. Rama Devi Lab Assistant Member 
 

 

26. Department files 

Over all in-charge: Prof. B. Hari Kumar 
 

S. No. Type of File Name Role 

1. General Administration Mr. D.Venkata Rami Reddy Over all in-charge 

2. Staff Dr. P Sudhakar Over all in-charge 

3. Instruction Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Over all in-charge 

4. Students Dr. Md. Shoukath Ali  

Mr. K. Rama Rao 

Over all in-charge 

5. Laboratories and 

Infrastructure facilities 

Dr. B L Prakash 

 

Over all in-charge 

Member 

6. Library Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar Over all in-charge 

7. Confidential Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Over all in-charge 

Note: Maintenance of various files under each of the above categories is entrusted to various faculty 

members and a separate circular is sent. Over all in-charges are required to oversee the activity of 

updating of these files. 
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27. CRC Meetings: 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mrs. M. Laxmi Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. Mrs. B. Sumitra Assistant Professor Member 

3. Group Heads as HoD nominees Member 

4. All Class Advisors Member 
 

28. Infrastructure Facilities: 

 
 

29. NEN activities: 

Name Designation Role 

Ms. N. Nagalakshumma Assistant Professor Coordinator 

30. NSS activities and Sports: 
 

Name Designation Role 

Mr. R. Odaiah Associate Professor Coordinator 

Mrs. V. Savithri Padma Priya Assistant Professor Member 

Mr. M. Chathar Singh Assistant Professor    Member 
 

31. IQAC members and Feedback on TLP 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. B.L. Prakash Professor Overall Coordinator 

2. Dr. Aditya Tiwari Associate  Professor Member 

3. Mrs. D. Ramya Assistant Professor Member 

32. Program Assessment Committee: 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

 1. Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor & HoD Program Coordinator 

2. All Professors of the Department Members 

3. Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy Member 

4.  Ms. J. Mrudula Member 
 

33. Faculty Patents, Papers and Conferences Publications 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. P. Sudhakar Associate Professor Coordinator 

2. Dr. M. Jagan Mohana Rao Associate Professor Member 

 

34. Exam Cell/ Identifying Panel of Examiners for Paper setting, Evaluation and Labs 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. B.L. Prakash Professor Coordinator – Paper 

Setting/Evaluation 

2. Dr. Md. Shoukath Ali Assoc. Professor Coordinator – Paper 

Setting/Evaluation 

3. Mr. D. Venkata Rami 
Reddy 

Assoc., Professor Coordinator –Lab Exams 

Name Designation Role 

Mr. N. Anjaneyulu Assistant Professor Coordinator 

Mr. K. Rama Rao Assistant Professor Member 
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4. Mr. K. Victor Asst., Professor Member  

 

35. Course End Survey and Graduate/Exit Survey/ Alumni Survey 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy Assoc., Professor Coordinator 

2. Mrs. M. Umarani Sr. Asst. Professor Member 

3. Mr. P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Asst. Professor Member 
 

 

36. Attendance Verification 
 

 S. No. II B. Tech III B. Tech IV B. Tech 

1. Dr. P Srihari –  

Coordinator 

Dr. P. Vijay Bhaskar 

– Coordinator 

Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar- 

Coordinator 

2. Class Advisors of  

4  Sections 

Class Advisors 

of   4  Sections 

Class Advisors of  

5  Sections 

3. Mr. D. Vivekananda 

Mr. J G Shiva Prasad 

Mr. Chatthar Singh 

Ms. J. Sunitha 

Ms. Rama Devi 

Mr. A V S V Prasad 

4. Mounika and Radhika Mounika and Radhika Mounika and Radhika 

 

37. Mid marks sheets collection, entering and uploading 

S. No II B. Tech III B. Tech IV B. Tech 

1
. 

Dr. P Srihari – 

Coordinator 

Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar – 

Coordinator 

Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar – 

Coordinator 

2
. 

Course coordinators of 

respective courses 

Course coordinators of 

respective courses 

Course coordinators of 

respective courses 

3
. 

K. Srinivas 

Mrs ARL Padmaja 

Mr. Chatthar Singh 

Mr. J. Anjaneyulu 

Mr. Chalapathi Rao 

Mr. M. Vasanthi 

4
. 

Mounika and Radhika Mounika and Radhika Mounika and Radhika 

 

38. CACG (Career and Academic Council & Guidance): Coordinator 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. G. Venkateswarlu Assistant Professor Coordinator 

 
39. Website Updates : Dr. P. Sudhakar 

40. NPTEL, MOOC and other Online Courses : Ms.D.Madhavilatha 

41. Electives Coordinator : Mrs. B. Sumitra 

42. NIRF and other Ranking data : Dr. P. Srihari and Dr. P. Sudhakar 

43. Data for Governing Body and Academic Council meetings etc. :  Dr. P. Sudhakar 

44. Dept. Faculty Meetings : Mrs. M. Laxmi 

 

45. ECE Curriculum and Substitute Subjects for Readmitted Students: 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor Coordinator 

2. Ms. J. Mrudula Associate Professor Member 

3.  Ms. V. Savithri Padma Priya Assistant Professor Member 
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46. JNTUH  FFC/ AICTE/ TS Govt. data  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

47. Innovation and Incubation Activities 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1 Mr. O.V.P.R. Siva 
Kumar 

Professor Professor- in-charge  
 

2. Dr. G. Vallathan Associate  
Professor 

Overall Coordinator and Coordinator for 
T Hub, Chathra Vishwakarma Awards (CVA), 
CVA related Hackathons, Contests Innovative 
projects (Makerspace) 

3. Mr. K. Satish babu Sr. Asst. 
Professor 

ATAL Ranking of Institutions on Innovation 
Achievements (ARIIA) Preparation, 
Documentation for overall activities 

 

48. R&D Lab 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. M. Anand Assistant  Professor Coordinator 

2. Ms L. Uma Maheswari Assistant Professor Member 

3. Mr. P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor Member 

4.  Mrs. ARL Padmaja Assistant Professor Member 

 
49. 5G Communication Lab 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr.B.L Prakash   Professor Coordinator 

2. Ms. S. Jyothirmayee Associate  Professor Member 

3. Mrs. V.S.Padmapriya Assistant Professor Member 

All members of Communication Group 

 

50. Industry Sponsored Lab 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr. P. Viaji Bhaskar Professor Coordinator 

2. Mr.M.Anand Assistant Professor Member 

3. Mr. P. Chandra Prakash Reddy Assistant Professor Member 

All members of Digital Systems Group 

 

51. Dept. Faculty Club 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. K. Rama Rao Assistant Professor Member 

2. Ms. N. Mounika  Lab Asst. Member 

 

 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1 Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc.Professor &  HoD Coordinator 

2 Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy Associate Professor Member 

3 Mr. G. Venkateshwaralu Assistant Professor Member 

All lab in-charges and lab technicians 
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52. Any M. Tech related Coordination 

 

 

 

 

53. Project Based Learning 

 

Name Role 

Prof. B. Hari Kumar Overall in-charge 

Dr. U. Appala Raju Convenor 

Ms. M. Laxmi Coordinator 

All course coordinators Members 

 

54. Technical Magazine – Techno-Chronicle 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. T. V. Chandrasekhar  Assistant Professor Coordinator 

 

55. Department Monthly Report 

Dr. U. Appala Raju, Associate Professor 
 

56. Value Added Courses 

       Ms. M. Sowjanya, Associate Professor                          

 

57. Srujanastra Club 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Ms. M. Laxmi Associate Professor Coordinator 

 

58. Student Paper publications 
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Ms. B. Sreelatha Associate Professor Coordinator 

 

59. Students’ Club Activities  
 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Ms. B. Sreelatha Associate Professor Coordinator 

 

60. BoS Members 

 

S.No. Name of the Staff 
Member 

Designation Status 

1   Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Assoc. Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Chairman 

2 Dr. M. Madhavi Latha Professor, Dept. of ECE, JNTUHCE, 
Hyderabad 

JNTUH 
Nominee 

3 Dr. P. Chandrasekhar Professor, Dept. of ECE, OUCE, 
Hyderabad 

Subject Expert 

4 Dr.Anil Kumar Vuppala Professor, Dept. of ECE, IIIT, Hyderabad Subject Expert 

5 Dr. K.V.N.S.V.P.L. 
Narasimham 

Scientific Officer (G), NCCCM/BARC Industry 
Representative 

6 Ms. K. Greeshma Programmer Analyst, Cognizant 
Technology Solutions, Hyderabad 

GCET Alumnus 
Representative 

Name Designation 

Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar Professor 
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7 Dr. S. Udaya Kumar, Principal, GCET Internal Member 

8 Prof. B. Hari Kumar, Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Internal Member 

9 Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Internal Member 

10 Dr. P. Srihari Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Internal Member 

11 Dr. B. Leelaram Prakash Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Internal Member 

12 Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar Professor, Dept. of ECE, GCET Internal Member 
 

61. NBA Related activities: Overall Coordinator: Prof. B. Hari Kumar 

 
 

Criteria Description of Criteria Professor in-charge Associated Faculty 

1 Vision, Mission and Program 

Educational Objectives 

Mr. D. Venkata Rami 

Reddy 

Mr. A. Shankar 

Mrs. M. Uma Rani 

2 Program Curriculum and 

Teaching – Learning Processes 

Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Mrs. M. Sowjanya  

3 Course Outcomes and Program 

Outcomes 

Dr. P. Srihari Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy  

Ms. D. Madhavi Latha 

4 Students’ Performance Mr. Md. ShoukathAli 

 

Mrs. B. Sreelatha 

Mr. B. Ramu 

5 Faculty Information and 

Contributions 

Dr. P. Sudhakar Mr. K. Victor 

Ms. B. Suneetha 

6 Facilities and Technical Support Dr. B L Prakash Mr. K. Rama Rao 

Mrs. Savithri Padma Priya 

7 Continuous Improvement Prof. B. Hari Kumar Mr. D. Venkata Rami Reddy  

8 First Year Academics Dr. U. Appala Raju Mr. T V Chandrasekhar 

9 Student Support Systems Mrs. M. Laxmi Mr R. Odaiah  

Mrs.B. Sreelatha 

10 Governance, Institutional 

Support and Financial Resources 

Mrs. S. Jyothirmaye Mrs. D. Ramya 

 

63. Department Report: 

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Mr. T.V. Chandrasekhar Assistant Professor Coordinator 

 

64.  Internal Quality Monitoring (IQM) Committee  

S. No. Name Designation Role 

1. Dr.G. Sreelakshmi Assoc Professor & HoD Convenor 

2. Prof. B. Hari Kumar Professor & Dean, SE&CE Coordinator 

3. All Group Heads Members 

4. All Associate Professors Members 

5. Department IQAC Members Members 
 

 

65. Detailed Academic Calendar: Ms. Savithri Padma Priya 

 

66. Promotional Committee (through Print and Media) 

Prof. B L Prakash 

Mr. T V Chandrasekhar  

Mr. M. Chathar Singh 

 Ms. A R L Padmaja  
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 Mr. K. Chalapathi Rao 
 

67. LMS Activities: Mr. G. Ramachandra Kumar 

   Mr. N. Anjaneyulu 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Prof. B. Hari Kumar 

HoD – ECE      Dean, SE & CE. 
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6 Activities under Professional Bodies 

IEEE-Activities For AY 2024-25  I Semester 

Faculty Coordinator (Student Branch Counselor):Ms. S. Jyothirmayee(Associate Professor) 

S.No. Date: 

From 

To No 

of 

Days 

Name of the Event Type of Event Resource persons/ Coordinator Target 

Audience 

Organised 

under  

1 

 

22-Aug-2024 22-Aug-2024 1 ICASSP 2025 

Satellite Event Easy 

& Lazy Technical 

Writing 

Technical talk Dr. Akihiko Sugiyama, Japan Faculty 

Members 

IEEE-SPS 

2 

05 th Sept, 

2024 

05 th Sept, 

2024 1 

Panel Discussion on 

“Challenges of a 

Teacher in 

Engineering 

Education” 

Panel 

Discussion 

Moderators:Dr.P.Srihari, Dean 

IQAC; Dr.J.Madhuri,Coordinator 

IQAC,GCET , Coordinators: Dr. 

M.Aruna Bharathi,Advisor, 

Educational Society, Ms. 

S.Jyothirmaye, Branch Counselor, 

IEEE SB ,GCET 

Professors, 

Associates 

and 

Assistants og 

all depts. of 

GCET. 

IEEE 

Educational 

Society, 

GCET SB 

3 

19 th 

September, 

2024 

19 th 

September, 

2024 1 

professional Talk 

on “From Student 

to Engineer: A 

Transformative 

Journey” 

Engineer's Day 

celebrations- 

Guest Talk  

Mrs. M.Y.L. Madhuri. Motor 

Design 

Engineer, joint venture of Medha 

Servo Drives and Traction System, 

Austria. Coordinators: Dr. M.Aruna 

Bharathi,Advisor, Educational 

Society, Ms. S.Jyothirmaye, Branch 

Counselor, IEEE SB ,GCET 

B.Tech II,III 

& IV year 

students 

IEEE 

Educational 

Society, 

GCET SB 

4 

22, 

October,2024 

22, 

October,2024 1 IEEE Xtreme 18.0 

24 hour 

Coding 

Competition IEEE HQ, USA 

B.Tech II,III 

& IV year 

students IEEE SB 
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5 

01st 

October,2024 

01st 

October,2024 1 

Virtualization in 

Cloud Computing 

IEEE day 

celebration - 

Guest Lecture 

Ms. Akshita Parekh, Scientific 

Officer, E Computer Division, NFC 

, Hyderabad. Coordinators: Dr. 

Pooja Prasad, Advisor IEEE WIE 

AG , GCET , Dr.Neha Nandal, 

Advisor, CS GCET SB. 

Both IEEE & 

Non IEEE 

students (all 

Branches ) of 

B.Tech , 

GCET 

IEEE WIE in 

association 

with IEEE 

CS , GCET 

SB 

6 

6-Nov-2024 10-Nov-2024 5 

2nd Phase “5G 

Communications 

and Its 

Implementation 

using Hands-On” workshop 

Dr.Pradhu Chandhar, Director, 

Chandhar Labs Pvt.Ltd. 

Ms.S.Jyothirmaye, IEEE SB 

Counselor, Ms.V S PadmaPriya , 

Assiistant Professor 

B.Tech III 

year students IEEE SB 

7 

11-Nov-2024 16-Nov-2024 6 

Vegathon -

Workshop 

workshop on 

Aries 

Processor 

CDAC, Faculty,Ms.S.Jyothirmaye, 

IEEE SB Counselor, Mr. P.Chandra 

Prakash Reddy , Sr. Assistant 

Professor COE IOT & ES, ECE, 

GCET 

B.Tech 

students from 

various 

colleges 

within twin 

cities 

IEEE SB & 

COE IOT & 

ES,ECE 

GCET 

8 

13-Nov-2024 13-Nov-2024 1 

Vegathon - 

Prototype 

Showcase Projet Expo 

Ms.S.Jyothirmaye, IEEE SB 

Counselor, Mr. P.Chandra Prakash 

Reddy , Sr. Assistant Professor 

B.Tech 

students from 

various 

colleges 

within twin 

cities 

IEEE SB & 

COE IOT & 

ES,ECE 

GCET 

9 

6th 

December, 

2024 

6th 

December,2024 1 

Awareness Session 

on "Generative AI" 

Webinar- 

Technical Talk 

Mr. Uma Desu, Chief AI Officer, 

GenAi Pioneer, Coordinators: 1. 

Mr. A. Prashanth Immanuel – TPO, 

GCET 

2. Dr. M. Aruna Bharathi – Co-

Opted Member, IEEE HYD Section 

3. Ms. S. Jyothirmaye – IEEE 

GCET SB Counselor 

B.Tech III 

year students 

of any branch 

IEEE-SB 
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10 

10-Dec-2024 10-Dec-2024 

1 

Recent Trends in 

HVDC and Power 

Electronics 

Distinguished 

Industry Talk  

 

Dr. Ram Adapa, Technical 

Executive, EPRI, USA  

IEEE Fellow | Global Expert in 

HVDC & Power Electronics  

Date: 10 December 2024, Time: 

12:00 PM 

B.Tech - 

IEEE student 

members 

IEEE 

Educational 

Society, 

GCET SB 

 

IETE-Activities For AY 2024-25 I Semester 

Faculty Coordinator: Dr. U. Appala Raju (Associate Professor) 

S.No. Date: 

From 

To No of 

Days 

Name of the 

Event 

Type of Event Resource persons/ Coordinator Target Audience 

1 12-

Nov-

2024 

12-

Nov-

2024 

1 Peer 

Learning 

program 

Topic: Oscillators and it’s 

Applications Ms. Ms.P.Jhansi (22R11A0484) of 3rd year 

ECE-B  

II-B.Tech ECE-B 

section students (38 

Students participated) 

2 11-

Nov-

2024 

11-

Nov-

2024 

1 Peer 

Learning 

program 

Top[ic:Understanding 

Oscillators: Principles and 

Applications 

Ms. C.H. Padmini (22R11A0407), a 3rd-year 

ECE-A student 

II-B.Tech ECE-A 

section students ( 41 

Students participated) 

3 23-

Nov-

2024 

30-

Nov-

2024 

2 Two Day 

Workshop 

Microcontrollers and Internet 

of Things 

Mr.P.Chandra Prakash Reddy, Senior Assistant 

Professor, Department of ECE, Mr.M.Anand, 

Assistant Professor, Department of ECE. 

Coordinator: Dr. Appala Raju Uppala 

II-B.Tech ECE 

Students ( 68 Students 

participated) 

4 9-Dec-

2024 

9-

Dec-

2024 

1 ECAD Lab 

PBL Expo 

PBL Expo 

Coordinator: Dr. Appala Raju Uppala 

II-B.Tech ECE 

Students ( 28 Students 

participated) 

 

 



39 
 

ISTE-Activities For AY 2024-25 I Semester 

Faculty Coordinator:  Mrs. M. Sowjanya (Associate Professor) 

S.No. Date: 

From 

To No of 

Days 

Name of the Event Type of 

Event 

Resource 

persons/ 

Coordinator 

Target Audience 

1 20-Sep-

2024 

 1 Poster presentation on 

"Generative AI in Electronics" 

Poster 

Presentation 

M Sowjanya II and III Year ECE students(32 Students) 

2 30-Sep-

2024 

 1 MindZone5.0 online Quiz M Laxmi II and III Year ECE students(43 Students) 

3 28-Sep-

2024 

 1 Guest Lecture on Basic 

Knowledge Representation and 

Reasoning )AI) 

Guest Lecture M.Chathar Singh III Year ECE students 

4 29-

Nov-

2024 

 1 Instomania 4.0 Offline event M Sowjanya II,III.B.Tech students (231 students 

Paerticipated ) 

5 29-Jan-

2025 

 1 Navarith Pradarshan-2K25 Offline 

project expo 

B Sreelatha School students of Matrusri E & L School of 

Tarnaka,St.Andrewss of Keesara and ZPHS 

Cheeryal( 450 students) 
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7 Activities Under SRUJANASTRA Club 

S.No Event Name Date of Event Association No.of participants Target audience Winners 

1 

Skill Development 

Program 

02-09-2024 to 03-

09-2024 - 24 

selected students of II 

year ECE - 

2 MINDZONE 5 0 30.09.2024 ISTE 43 II and III year  

FIRST :Damerla Venkata Sai 

Goutam(23R11A0408) 

SECOND: Gandham Srujan 

Chandra(22R11A0464) 

3 MEGA VEGA quiz 04/09/24 - 30 III year Ch. Sravani (23R15A0401 

4 

"Knowledge 

Connect" peer 

session 08-11-2024 - 20 II year 

G.Harsha 

Vardhan(23R11A0414)-p eer 

instructor 

 

 

Winner of MEGA VEGA Quiz receiving the prize (Gift Hamper) 

from the organizers. 
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   8 Guest Lectures / Invited Talks 

 

S.No Date Title of the Guest 

lecture 

Name of the 

resource person 

Organisation and 

Designation 

Professiona

l  Body 

Target 

Audience 

Relevan

ce to 

POs/PS

Os 

Faculty 

Coordinators 

1 10-

Dec-

2024 

Industry Talk - Recent 

Trends in HVDC and 

Power Electronics 

 

Mode: Offline at GCET 

Dr. Ram Adapa, Technical 

Executive, 

EPRI, USA 

IEEE Fellow | 

Global Expert in 

HVDC &amp; Power 

Electronics 

IEEE_SB ECE II 

year,IIsem 

yes Ms. S. 

Jyothirmaye 

2 30-

Nov-

2024 

Introduction to 

Aritificial Intelligence-

Expert systems 

Ms.L.Sunitha Associate 

Professor,dept.of.CSE,Vard

haman college of 

Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB All ECE III 

year,Isem 

yes Mr.M.Chathar 

Singh 

3 28-

Nov-

2024 

Altium Designer &365 

Demo 

Mr.Surendra 

Narasimha 

Certified Trainer and 

content creator,Altium India 

IEEE 

CASSBC 

Faculty yes Ms.J.Mrudula 

4 16-

Nov-

2024 

Environmental 

Policy,Legislation&EIA 

Dr.A.Hymavathi Professor, 

 Sreyas college of 

engineering and technology 

---- All IInd 

year 

students(A,

B,C,D 

 Sections) 

yes Ms.A.RL 

Padmaja 

5 9-

Nov-

2024 

Introduction to 

Aritificial Intelligence-

Learning Mechanism 

Ms.L.Sunitha Associate 

Professor,dept.of.CSE,Vard

haman college of 

Engineering and 

IEEE_SB All ECE III 

year,Isem 

yes Mr.M.Chathar 

Singh 



42 
 

Technology,Hyderabad 

6 2-

Nov-

2024 

Introduction to 

Aritificial Intelligence-

reasoning under 

Uncertainity 

Ms.L.Sunitha Associate 

Professor,dept.of.CSE,Vard

haman college of 

Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB All ECE III 

year,Isem 

yes Mr.M.Chathar 

Singh 

7 26-

Oct-

2024 

Environmental 

Pollution and control 

Technologies 

Dr.A.Hymavathi Professor, 

 Sreyas college of 

engineering and technology 

---- All IInd 

year 

students(A,

B,C,D 

Sections) 

yes Ms.A.RL 

Padmaja 

8 25-

Oct-

2024 

Antenna Arrays and 

Microstrip Antennas 

Dr.V.ASankarPonna

palli 

ICFAIFoundation for 

Higher Education, 

Hyderabad. 

- ECE III 

Year 

yes Dr.B.LPrakash 

D.Ramya 

9 19-

Oct-

2024 

Biodiversity and Biotic 

Resources 

Dr.A.Hymavathi Pofessor,dept.of.Humanities 

and Sciences,Sreyas 

Institute of Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB ECE II year yes Ms.A.RL 

Padmaja 

10 28-

Sep-

2024 

Basic Knowledge 

Representation and 

Reasoning  

Ms.L.Sunitha Associate 

Professor,dept.of.CSE,Vard

haman college of 

Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

ISTE ECE III 

year,I sem 

yes M.Sowjanya  

,Mr.M.Chathar 

Singh 

11 21-

Sep-

2024 

Introduction to 

Aritificial Intelligence 

Ms.L.Sunitha Associate 

Professor,dept.of.CSE,Vard

haman college of 

Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB ECE III 

year,Isem 

yes Mr.M.Chathar 

Singh 

12 21-

Sep-

2024 

Natural Resources Dr.A.Hymavathi Pofessor,dept.of.Humanities 

and Sciences,Sreyas 

Institute of Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB ECE II year yes Ms.A.RL 

Padmaja 
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13 10-

Sep-

2024 

"Developing a Winning 

Mindset" 

Y. Viswa, Corporate 

Strategist  

Robert Bosch, ----- ECE III 

year 

yes Dr. Y. 

Nagalakshmi, 

14 31-

Aug-

2024 

EcoSystems Dr.A.Hymavathi Professor,dept.of.Humanitie

s and Sciences,Sreyas 

Institute of Engineering and 

Technology,Hyderabad 

IEEE_SB ECE II year yes Ms.A.RL 

Padmaja 

15 3-

Jul-

2024 

AI enabled embedded 

Systems Development 

for Vision and Speech 

Processing use Cases 

Mr. B. Chaitanya 

and 

Mr. Ch. Phani 

Principal software Engineer 

and Senior software 

Engineer Brain chip Inc., 

Hyderabad.  

IEEE CAS 

SBC 

ECE II year yes J.Mrudula,Assoc

iate Professor 
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                9 Students Achievements and Recognitions 

Roll No. Student Name Year  Event Name Venue  Date Awards 

23R11A0495 T.BALADITYA II 

Theme: Clean and Green 

Technology, INNOVASIA-

2K24 

Department of CSE, 

Vasavi College of 

Engineering, Hyderabad 

15th - 16th 

November, 

2024 

Second 

23R11A0460 D.TARUN II 

Theme: Clean and Green 

Technology, INNOVASIA-

2K24 

Department of CSE, 

Vasavi College of 

Engineering, Hyderabad 

15th - 16th 

November, 

2024 

Second 

23R11A0496 T.GIRISH KUMA II 

Theme: Clean and Green 

Technology, INNOVASIA-

2K24 

Department of CSE, 

Vasavi College of 

Engineering, Hyderabad 

15th - 16th 

November, 

2024 

Second 

24R15A0420  
T. HARI HARA 

VINAY 
II 

MAT HACK 2024 - A Matlab 

Hackathon 

BVRIT Hyderabad, 

College of Engineering 

for Women 

29th - 30th 

November, 

2024 

First 

24R15A0411 M. SRIKAR II 
MAT HACK 2024 - A Matlab 

Hackathon 

BVRIT Hyderabad, 

College of Engineering 

for Women 

29th - 30th 

November, 

2024 

First 

24R15A0408 K. HIHAZ AKMA 

II 
MAT HACK 2024 - A Matlab 

Hackathon 

BVRIT Hyderabad, 

College of Engineering 

for Women 

29th - 30th 

November, 

2024 

First 
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10 Academic Toppers 

 

II B.Tech Academic Toppers 

Roll No NAME OF STUDENT SGPA 

23R11A04F6 CHIRASANI GNANA SREE 8.84 

23R11A0476 M KALPANA DEVI 8.63 

23R11A04E8 BADI RAJINI 8.63 

24R15A0405 DORNALA SWATHI 8.47 

24R15A0413 MEKALA KARTHIK 8.47 

24R15A0419 SIDDAM SOUMYA 8.47 

 

 

III B.Tech Academic Toppers 

ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT SGPA 

22R11A04G0 GUNNALA JAHNAVI 8.91 

22R11A0484 PANNALA JHANSI 8.77 

22R11A0446 TALAGAMA  RUPITHA 8.73 

22R11A0477 MERUGU MANISHA 8.55 

22R11A04C4 KOTHAPALLI NIKITHA 8.55 

 

 

IV B. Tech Academic Toppers 

ROLL NO NAME OF THE SUTMENT  SGPA 

21R11A04D1 
MACHANI POOJITHA 

8.65 

21R11A04E2 PONAGATI SEKHAR POOJA SREE 8.6 

21R11A04C1 GHATTI NAVYA PADMA SRI 8.55 

22R15A0404 YERRAGUNTA ABHINAYA 8.55 

21R11A04P4 LAGUDU SREEJA 8.4 
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11 Research Activities 

Journal Papers Published 

SNO. Name of 

the 

Faculty 

Title of the paper Title of the Journal Date Vol and Issue No SCI/Scopu

s/ UGC 

1 Dr. B. 

Ramu 

Accurate Detection and 

Classification of Brain 

Tumors using U-Net and 

Extreme Learning Module 

IEEE Xplore Oct-

24 

DOI: 

10.1109/ICOSEC61587.2024.10722423 

Scopus 

2 K. Satish 

Babu 

Endoscopic Image 

Processing: Evaluating the 

Robustness of Deep 

Neural Networks 

IEEE Xplore Oct-

24 

DOI: 

10.1109/ICOSEC61587.2024.10722157 

Scopus 

3 Dr. U. 

Appalaraj

u 

Design and 

implementation of 

optimized 2D FIR 

symmetric filter 

architecture using 

modified McClellan 

transformation and CSD-

CSE 

Multidimensional Systems 

and Signal Processing 

Publisher: ( Springer) 

Oct-

24 

Volume 36, article number 1,  SCI 

4 Dr. U. 

Appalaraj

u 

Higher order and 

optimized symmetric 2D 

FIR filter design and 

hardware architecture 

implementation using 

CSD-CSE 

Computers and Electrical 

Engineering (Publisher : 

ELSEVIER) 

Aug-

24 

vol 119 SCI  
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5 Dr. U. 

Appalaraj

u 

Performance analysis of 

parallel prefix adders 

developed with field 

programmable gate array 

technology 

International Journal of 

Reconfigurable and 

Embedded Systems 

(IJRES) 

Aug-

24 

Vol. 14, No. 1, March 2025 Scopus 

6 Anjaneyu

lu N 

A Novel Meta-Learning 

Ensemble Framework for 

Cancer Classification 

Using Convolution Neural 

Networks 

IEEE Xplore Jul-

24 

DOI: 

10.1109/ICECCC61767.2024.10593843 

Scopus 

7 Dr. G. 

Vallathan 

Comparative Analysis of 

ResNet based Plant 

Disease Detection for 

Agricultural Applications 

IEEE Xplore Jul-

24 

DOI:10.1109/ICCIGST60741.2024.1071

7534 

Scopus 

8 Marri 

Umarani;  

G. 

Vallathan 

LSTM-based Vocalization 

Analysis for Identification 

and Classification of 

Avian Acoustics 

IEEE Xplore Jul-

24 

DOI: 

10.1109/ICCIGST60741.2024.10717534 

Scopus 
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Conference Proceedings 

S.No. Name of the 

Faculty 

Title of the Paper Name of the conference Venue Date(s) From To 

1 

 

K. Satish Babu 

Dr.G.Vallathan 

Endoscopic image 

processing: Evaluating the 

robustnessof deep neural 

networks 

5th international conference on 

smart electonics and 

communication  

kongunadu college ogengineering and 

technology, trichy 

20 -Oct-2024   

2 K.Satish Babu,  

G.Sreelakshmi,  

G.Vallathan 

A Novel Approach: 

Biomedical Image 

Encryption for Healthcare 

Applications 

IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

3 B.Harikumar, 

G.Vallathan 

Beyond Traditional Models: 

Revolutionizing Stock 

Market Prediction with a 

Deep Learning  Framework 

IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

4 L.Uma 

Maheshwari, 

G.Sreelakshmi,  

G.Vallathan 

Hybrid Denoising 

Techniques: Noise2Void and 

Hybrid Denoising 

Techniques: Noise2Void and 

CycleGAN for Enhanced 

Low-Dose CT Imaging 

IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

5 D.Madhavi Latha,  

G.Vallathan,  

G.Sreelakshmi 

Integrating Perspectives: A 

Unified Deep Learning 

Framework for Human 

Activity Recognition 

IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

6 Dr. P. Vijay 

Bhaskar 

ResNet50 Driven Insights: A 

Framework 

for Forecasting Tyre Friction 

Damage 

IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 
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7 P. Chandra 

Prakash Reddy 

Smart Poultry Farming: 

CNN-Driven Environmental 

Optomization for 

Sustainability 

 IEEE International Conference on 

Distributed Systems, Computer 

Networks and Cyber security 

(ICDSCNC-2024) 

Sri Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Bengaluru. 

20-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

8 Dr. G. 

Sreelakshmi 
Improving Brain Stroke 

Diagnosis with SHAP-

Enhanced Predictive Models 

2nd IEEE International Conference 

on Data Science and Network 

Security (ICDSNS-2024) 

Kalpataru Institute of Technology, 

Tiptur, during July 26 to 27. 

26-Jul-2024 27-Jul-2024 

9 Dr.G.Vallathan Comparative Analysis of 

ResNet based Plant Disease 

Detection for Agricultural 

Applications 

International Conference on 

Computational Intelligence for 

Green and Sustainable 

Technologies (ICCIGST - 2024) 

Siddhartha Academy of Higher 

Education, Deemed to be University 

18-Jul-2024 19-Jul-2024 

10 M. Uma Rani 

Dr.G.Vallathan 

LSTM-based Vocalization 

Analysis for Identification 

and Classification of Avian 

Acoustics 

International Conference on 

Computational Intelligence for 

Green and Sustainable 

Technologies (ICCIGST - 2024) 

Siddhartha Academy of Higher 

Education, Deemed to be University 

18-Jul-2024 19-Jul-2024 

11 Dr.B.L.Prakash Exploring Gamified 

Learning in coding 

education: Theoretical 

insights Practical 

Applications and empirical 

outcomes 

4th International Conference on 

Computational Intelligence in 

Machine Learning (ICCIML 2024)  

GCET 

6-Dec-2024 7-Dec-2024 
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12 Activities Under Centres of Excellence 

  Activities Under Centres of Excellence in VLSI Design 

S.No Title Category No. of 

students 

attended 

Name and 

Organization 

Date and Time Place 

1 Awareness Session 

on Employment 

Oriented Training 

in VLSI Domain Guest Lecture 40 GCET 28-08-2024 Hyderabad 

2 

Digital Design 

Through Verilog 

HDL 

Partial Course 

Delivery by 

Industry 

Expert 45 GCET 

210-09-204,28-

09-24,05-10-

2024,19-10-

2024,26-10-

2024 Hyderabad 

3 Analog and Digital 

(RTL to GDS) 

Flow using 

Cadence Tools Workshop 24 GCET 

28th october to 

2nd November 

2024  Hyderabad 

4 

Synopsys DC and 

PT Training Workshop 22 GCET 

19th November 

to 20th 

November 2024  Hyderabad 

 

Activities Under Centres of Excellence in IOT and Embedded Systems 

S.No Title Category Date Place 

1 15-days Hands-on workshop on Industrial 

Internet of Things (IIoT) Lab  

Outreach 

program 

Slot-1: 7-14 July, 

2024  

Slot-2: 5-12 

August, 2024 

Government 

Polytechnic , Raichur  

2 

VEGA processor and its Applications 

Workshop 

September 02-06, 

2024 

GCET 

3 

VEGATHON  

Prototype 

Expo 

November 

13,2024 

GCET 

4 One-week Hands-On Workshop on 

VEGA Processor 

Workshop November 11-

16,2024 

GCET 

5 IoT and its Applications Workshop November 25-

29,2024 

GCET 

 

 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mXR-y_d2gsxypczyhc1a7gPoLZ5AyCMH/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=115669509641159017969&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mXR-y_d2gsxypczyhc1a7gPoLZ5AyCMH/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=115669509641159017969&rtpof=true&sd=true
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13 NSS ACTIVITIES 

S.No Date of the 

Activity  

From 

Name of the 

Activity 

Organized by 

College/University 

Number of 

Students 

participated 

Number of 

Faculty 

participated 

1 3/7/20204 

To  

21/8/2024 

One month Skill 

development 

program on “Tally 

Software Tool with 

hands -on” 

CSE department in 

association with 

NSS unit 

65 5 

2 22/7/2024 

To  

21/8/2024 

Vocational training 

program on 

“Cutting and 

stitching ” for 

unemployed 

women(30days) 

(Batch2) 

By NSS Unit 21 5 

3 3/7/2024 Attended a program 

on NSS volunteers 

in Road Safety,  

women safety and 

crusade against 

Drugs 

JNTU Hyderabad 7 2 

4 31/7/2024 Attended a “Three- 

Hour interactive 

session on UBA” at 

By NIRDPR, 
Ranjendranagar 
Hyderabad. 

0 2 

5 Seminar on 

“Union 

Budget 2024-

25 - 

Implications 

on Indian 

Economy” 

Speaker: P. 

Gopinadh 

Rao, 

Investment 

Advisor and 

Financial 

Analyst, 

NNRG, 

Hyderabad. 

02-08-2024 Geethanjali College 

of Engineering and 

Technology of MBA 

Department in 

association with 

NSS Unit 

5 1 

6 5th -10th  

August 2024 

Mastering Microsoft 
EXCEL work shop 

By Department of 

ECE in association 

with NSS unit 

0 18 

7 12-14 August 

2024 

Distribution of 

Saplings to Faculty 

staff and students 

(Haritha Haram) 

ECO Club in 

Association with 

NSS Unit 

20 5 
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8 14th August 

2024 

“Awareness and 

Counselling 

session” on 

consequences of 

Ragging issues. 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

100 4 

9 10th 

September 

2024 

Distribution of 

stationery in 

govt.Primary school 

Cheeryal. 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

39 3 

10 10th 

September  

2024 

Distribution of 

stationery in 

govt.Primary school 

Thimmaipally. 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

39 3 

11 9th September 

2024 to 

20th April 

2025 

Dates of 

Teaching: 

21-09-2024 

27-09-2024 

28-09-2024 

25-01-2025 

31-01-2025 

07-02-2025 

Helping hands in 

Teaching in 

Govt.Primary 

schools by GCET 

students(Duration 7 

months) 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

20 2 

12 24th 

September 

2024 

UMANG-NSS 

Formation Day 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

200 10 

13 28th 

September 

2024 

“Not me But U “ 

NSS Inter College 

Summit 

Organized by CBIT 7 1 

14 30th 

September 

2024 

Distribution of 

stationery in 

govt.Primary school 

Karimguda. 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

29 1 

15 1st October 

2024 

Swachhta Hi Seva 

2024 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

70 11 

16 28-29 th 

October 2024 

NSS Official 

student volunteer 

recruitment 2024-

26 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

120/300 0 

17 5h November 

2024 

My Bharat Out 

reach Program 

@GCET 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

210 10 

18 8th November 

2024 

Rashtriya Ektha 

Diwas 2024 

Organized by NSS 

unit 

200 5 

19 12th Women Menstrual Organized by NSS 25 3 
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November 

2024 

heath and Hygiene 

Program @ 

SAiDhamam 

unit in association 

with WPC(ICC) 

20 14th 

November 

2024 

Blood Donation 

Camp 2024 

In association with 

LIONS club 

138/400 20 

21 20th 

November 

2024 

Mera Yuva Bharat 

Outreach Program 

@ JNGovt 

Ployechnic, 

Ramanthapur 

By NSS Unit 30 1 

22 21-11-2024 to 

24-11-2024 

Lokmanthan, 

Bhagyanagar 2024 

at Shilpakala 

Vedika, HI-TEC 

City, Hyderabad 

JNTUH   

23 22-11-2024, 

29-11-2024 

Parade Practice Geethanjali College 

of Engineering and 

Technology of NSS 

Unit 

45 0 
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14 Major / Minor Project Details 

B-Tech Mini Projects Report - Academic Year 2024-2025: IV Year B-Tech ECE Section A(2021-2025 Batch) 

Mapping with POs and PSOs 

S 

No 

Batch 

No Roll No Names Title Internal Guide Type POs PSOs 

1 

A1 

22R15A0405 SIRISILLA VIJAYA LAKSHMI 

SMART ROBOCAR Dr. G. Sreelakshmi SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

2 21R11A0413 GUNDU RAVITEJA 

3 21R11A0424 MADHANI THARUN 

4 

A2 

21R11A0443 SIDDULA SHIVA SAI 

SMART CAR AUTOMATION SYSTEM Mrs. B. Sreelatha SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

5 21R11A0438 POTLURI NAGAVARDHAN 

6 21R11A0427 MANDAPALLI MAHESH SRINIVAS 

7 

A3 

22R15A0404 GODA YASHASWINI 

IoT BASED SMART HOME AUTOMATION 

USING ESP32 Mr. Chandra Prakash Reddy SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

8 21R11A0401 

ADEEB IMRAN HAMEED 

MOHAMMED 

9 21R11A0441 REDDY JASWANTH 

10 

A4 

22R15A0402 BAGI DIVYA 

IoT BASED DRINKING WATER QUALITY 

MONITORING SYSTEM USING ESP32 Mr. M. Anand SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

11 21R11A0416 JAMMULA CHARAN 

12 21R11A0422 KONDA NAGARAJU YADAV 

13 

A5 

21R11A0411 GANESHAN SWETHA SHARON 

IoT BASED WEATHER MONITORING 

SYSTEM USING ARDUINO AND ESP8266 Mr. G. Venkateswarlu SW/HW 1-12 1-2 14 21R11A0410 DONTINENI ROHITH 

15 

A6 

21R11A0418 KATLAPARTI SAHITHI 

RIVER SURFACE MONITORING AND 

CLEANING ROBOT Mr. T.V. Chandrasekhar SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

16 21R11A0409 DAMASANI PRAVEEN REDDY 

17 21R11A0451 YELLAMLA AKSHAY KUMAR 

18 

A7 

21R11A0426 MALDANNAGARI VIKAS 

CHATBOT BASED ON PYTHON Dr. G. Sreelakshmi SW 1-12 1-2 19 21R11A0433 MUNAGALA RAJASHEKAR 
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20 21R11A0434 MUSUNURI VINOD BABU 

21 

A8 

21R11A0420 KISTAIGARI SHRAVANTHI 

CENTRALIZED MONITORING 

SYSTEMFOR STREET LIGHT FAULT 

DETECTION AND AUTOMATION Mrs. B. Sreelatha SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

22 20R11A04B3 SUHAS 

23 21R11A0447 

VADLA VEERA BHADRA KRUPA 

VAIBHAV 

24 

A9 

21R11A0440 RATHLAVATH KRISHNA 

AUTOMATIC SMART CAR PARKING 

SYSTEM Mr. Chandra Prakash Reddy SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

25 21R11A0430 MD WASEEYUR RAHMAN 

26 21R11A0435 PALAGANI HEMA 

27 

A10 

21R11A0425 

MADHU SHIVA PRANAMYA 

ALLURI 

NODEMCU BASED Wi-Fi CONTROLLED 

ROBOT Mr. M. Anand SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

28 21R11A0403 BANNE ASHOK 

29 21R11A0437 POLAMURI GAUTHAM RAJU 

30 

A11 

21R11A0414 JAGILLAPURAM MANASA 

MANUS VOX Mr. G. Venkateswarlu SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

31 21R11A0428 MANDAVA SREEJA 

32 21R11A0412 GEEDI VIJAY KUMAR 

33 

A12 

22R15A0401 ANNARAM BHARGAVI 

DETECTION OF ELECTRONIC WARFARE 

SIGNALS USING DSP TECHNIQUES Mr. T.V. Chandrasekhar SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

34 21R11A0444 THATIKONDA SAI CHARAN 

35 21R11A0446 TIRUPATIMAHANTI VAISHNAVI 

36 

A13 

21R11A0450 VODELA SAI ABHINAY 

AUTO LAP TIME MEASUREMENT 

SYSTEM USING NODEMCU Prof. B. Hari kumar SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

37 21R11A0421 KOCHERLA SAMPATH 

38 21R11A0404 BATTHULA NANDINI 

39 

A14 

21R11A0415 JAKKIDI RAGHAVENDRA REDDY 

HUMAN SAFETY DEVICE Dr. P. Sudhakar SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

40 21R11A0432 METHADI SHARATH 

41 21R11A0408 CHUKKA NAVEEN 

42 

A15 

21R11A0439 RAMAVATH RAMU 
VECHICLE ACCIDENT DETECTION AND 

CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM USING IoT S. Jyothirmayee SW/HW 1-12 1-2 43 21R11A0448 VANGA PREETHI AKSHITHA 
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44 21R11A0419 KATTA DEVI RAGHAVENDRA 

45 

A16 

22R15A0406 VANGA SWATHI 

IoT BASED SMART SHOPPING CART 

USING RFID AND NODEMCU A. Shanker SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

46 21R11A0442 S ROHIT 

47 21R11A0445 THATIKONDA SAI CHARAN 

48 

A17 

21R11A0436 PILA UMA MAHESHWARI 

IoT BASED PREGNANCY WOMEN 

HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM FOR 

PRENATAL CARE Dr.Md. Shoukath Ali SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

49 21R11A0417 JATAVATH SIDDHU NAYAK 

50 21R11A0449 VELPULA SAICHARAN 

51 

A18 

21R11A0431 MEKALA RAVI TEJA 

BUS ARRIVAL INFORMATION SYSTEM S. Jyothirmayee SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

52 21R11A0402 ALANKARA RAKSHITA 

53 21R11A0405 BHATTU SAI PRASAD 

54 

A19 

21R11A0423 MADDALI VENKATA SAHITHI 

AUTOMATIC PLANT WATERING SYSTEM 

USING ARDUINO Dr. P. Sudhakar SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

55 21R11A0407 BUDIDHA PRAVALIKA 

56 21R11A0429 MARRI RAGHAVA SAI 
 

 

Section in Charge Professor in Charge Overall Mini Project Coordinator HoD ECE 

Mr. P . Chandra Prakash Reddy Dr. G. Sreelakshmi Dr. P. Srihari Dr. G. Sreelakshmi 
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B-Tech Mini Projects Report - Academic Year 2024-2025: IV Year B-Tech ECE Section B(2021-2025 Batch) 

Mapping with POs and PSOs 

S 

No 

Batch 

No Roll No 

Name of the 

student Title of the Project Internal Guide Domain Type POs PSOs 

1 

B1 

21R11A0474 K. Bhavya AUTOMATIC WASTE 

SEGREGATION AND 

MONITORING 

SYSTEM Dr.P.Vijai Bhasker 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

2 21R11A0488 N.Mahender 

3 21R11A0476 k.Mohana krishna 

4 

B2 

22R15A0407 CH.Ramya IMPLEMENTAION OF 

PASSWORD 

ENABLED AND GSM 

BASED INDICATION 

LOAD CONTROLLER 

SYSTEM Mrs.J.Mrudula 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

5 21R11A0456 A.Rakesh 

6 21R11A0493 P.Nikhilesh 

7 

B3 

21R11A0497 S.Manisha AUTOMATIC 

TOLLGATE AND 

VEHICLE TRACKING 

SYSTEM Mrs.M.Laxmi 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

8 21R11A0492 P.Priyanka Yadav 

9 21R11A0466 G.Rohini 

10 

B4 

21R11A0454 A.Vivek 
SMART WATER 

MANAGEMENT 

SYSTEM Mrs.J.Mrudula 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

11 21R11A0463 G.Dhruvadityu 

12 21R11A0479 K.Lithin kumar 

13 

B5 

21R11A04A1 V.Yamini DESIGN OF 

INTEGRATOR 

CIRCUIT USING 

VDTA IN FINFET 

TECHNOLOGY G.Ramachandra kumar VLSI Software 1-12 1-2 

14 21R11A0467 G.Kavya 

15 21R11A0468 G.kusuma 

16 

B6 

22R15A0409 G.Charan 
TEMPERATURE 

BASED FAN SPEED 

CONTROLLER Mr.N.Anjaneyulu 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

17 21R11A0481 K.Rathan Goud 

18 21R11A0487 N.Rama Aditya 

19 

B7 

21R11A0460 D.Rafi UNDER GROUND 

CABLE FAULT Dr.P.Vijai Bhasker 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 20 21R11A0459 D.Sai Nikhil 
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21 21R11A0455 A.Pawan kalyan 

DISTANCE 

IDENTIFIER 

22 

B8 

21R11A0480 K.Sravani 
IOT BASED FOOD 

SPOILAGE 

DETECTION SYSTEM Dr.M.Jagan Mohan Rao 

IOT 

Hardware 1-12 1-2 

23 22R15A0411 K.Venkat   

24 21R11A0453 P.Akshith kumar   

25 

B9 

22R15A0408 D.Rahul 
REAL TIME ECG 

MONITORING 

SYSTEM Mrs.M.Laxmi 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

26 21R11A0469 H.Shruthi 

27 21R11A0477 K.Rahul 

28 

B10 

21R11A0465 G.Shashank AN IOT BASED 

MANHOLE 

MONITORING 

SYSTEM Mr.A.Shankar 

IOT 

Hardware 1-12 1-2 

29 21R11A0484 M.Ashish   

30 21R11A0486 M.Arun kumar   

31 

B11 

21R11A04A2 V.Lahari IOT BASED 

AUTOMATIC SMART 

SPEED BREAKER 

BASED ON VEHILCE 

SPEED Mr.V.V.S.S.S.Ramachandram 

IOT 

Hardware 1-12 1-2 

32 21R11A0498 Khaja Peera   

33 21R11A0490 P.Abhishek   

34 

B12 

22R15A0412 MD.Arif 
DTMF BASED 

AUTOMATION 

SYSTEM Mr.N.Anjaneyulu 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

35 21R11A0489 N.Vinod 

36 21R11A0495 RVS.Charan 

37 

B13 

21R11A0499 S.Hari Prasad SMART MOVABALE 

ROAD DIVIDER WITH 

AMBULANCE 

PRIORITY Mrs.J.Mrudula 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

38 21R11A0462 G.Anusha 

39 21R11A0452 A.Deekshith 

40 

B14 

21R11A04A0 U.Ruchitha 

SMART PARKING 

SYSTEM Prof.B.Hari Kumar 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

41 21R11A0478 K.Rishikesh 

42 21R11A0473 k.Sravan kumar 

43 

B15 

21R11A0483 M Rohit yadav BATTERY THERMAL 

MANAGEMENT 

SYSTEM USING 

ARDUINO Mr.D.Venakata Rami Reddy 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

44 22R15A0410 Jaya Krishna 

45 21R11A0472 k.Priya kalyani 
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46 

B16 

21R11A0475 K.Maanya sri 
IMPLEMENTATION 

OF LAKE wATER 

CLEANING ROBOT Mr.R.Odaiah 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

47 21R11A0461 D.Sameer 

48 21R11A0457 B.Akshay 

49 

B17 

21R11A0496 S.Narender ARDUINO BASED 

COLOR SORTING 

USING COLOR 

SENSOR Dr.M.Jagan Mohan Rao 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

50 21R11A0494 R.Sridhar naik 

51 21R11A0458 B.lohith 

52 

B18 

21R11A0470 J.Uma THIRD EYE FOR THE 

BLIND USING 

ARDUINO NANO AND 

ULTRASONIC 

SENSORS Mr.A.Shankar 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 

53 21R11A0464 G.Manasa 

54 21R11A0485 M.Bharath 

55 

B19 

21R11A0482 Krishna kumar 
SURVILLENCE CAR 

BOT USING ESP 32 

CAM MODULE Dr.M. Jagan Mohana Rao 

Embedded 

System Hardware 1-12 1-2 56 21R11A0491 P.Naveen 
 

 

 

 

Section in Charge Professor in Charge Overall Mini Project Coordinator HoD ECE 

Mrs. M. Laxmi Dr. P. Vijai Bhaskar Dr. P. Srihari Dr. G. Sreelakshmi 
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B-Tech Mini Projects Report - Academic Year 2024-2025: IV Year B-Tech ECE Section C 2021-2025 Batch 

Mapping with POs and PSOs 

S No 

Batch 

No Roll No Name of the student 

Name of the 

student 

Place 

of 

work Internal Guide Domain Type POs 

PS

Os 

1 C1 21R11A04D1 Machani Poojitha Automatic 

Railway level 

crossing system 

  

Dr . B. L. 

Prakash ES SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

2 21R11A04C4 Indla Siddartha Yadav GCET 

3 21R11A04B9 Gajjelli Suresh   

4 C2 21R11A04D4 Monica Sri Chennu 
PN sequences for 

Spectral 

Widening 

  
Ms.L.Uma 

Mahrswari 
Communication SW 

1-12 1-2 

5 21R11A04D7 Pranay Kumar Nellutla GCET 

6 21R11A04B8 Adharsh Goud Gaddam   

7 C3 21R11A04C1 G Navya Padma Sri IoT Based 

Gesture 

Vocalizer 

  
Mr. K. Satish 

Babu 
IoT 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

8 21R11A04E9 V.Yaswanth GCET 

9 21R11A04F1 V. Shiva Sai Ram   

10 C4 21R11A04B7 G. Sai Srikar Human like AI 

Desktop 

Assistant 

Powered by 

open AI and 

Python 

  

Ms . Savithri 

Padma priya 

AI SW 1-12 1-2 

11 21R11A04C7 K. Sai Pranavi GCET 

12 

21R11A04D9 P. Vinay Reddy 

  

13 C5 21R11A04E2 P. Sekhar Pooja Sree Fully 

Automated 

Solar Gross 

Cutter 

  
Ms. D. Madhavi 

latha 
ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

14 21R11A04A7 Arisa Gayatri GCET 

15 
21R11A04D8 N. Raju Nayak   

16 C6 21R11A04E8 Udari Deepika Dish 

Antennaposition 

controller Using 

TV Remote 

  
Ms . N. 

Nagalakshumma 
Antennas 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

17 21R11A04C6 Katragadda Chinmai GCET 

18 
21R11A04C2 Guddeti Vajradhar   

19 C7 

21R11A04E7 TSSRSB Hara Teja 

Recognition 

Voice Signals 

  Dr . B. L. 

Prakash communication SW/HW 1-12 1-2 20 GCET 
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21 from Nosiy 

Environment 
  

22 C8 21R11A04B2 Ch. Ramu Virtual 

Keyboard 

Implementation 

Using Open CV 

  
Ms.L.Uma 

Mahrswari 
AI SW 

1-12 1-2 

23 21R11A04E5 T. Yashwanth Goud GCET 

24 
21R11A04E0 P. Sri Ram   

25 C9 21R11A04E3 Sagiraju Bhavya 

IoT Based 

Forest fire 

detection Using 

ESP 32 module 

  

Mr. K. Satish 

Babu 
IoT & ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

26 

21R11A04C8 

Kommuri Poojitha 

Reddy GCET 

27 

21R11A04C5 

Ivaturi Divya Sai 

Swapna 
  

28 C10 21R11A04A6 A. Vikas Reddy IoT Based 

Power 

Management 

System 

  

Ms . Savithri 

Padma priya 
IoT& ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

29 21R11A04F3 Y. Uday Kiran GCET 

30 

21R11A04E4 

S. Harshavardhan 

Reddy 
  

31 C11 21R11A04F0 V. Sadhwika AI virtual 

Painting Using 

Python 

  
Ms. D. Madhavi 

latha 
AI SW 1-12 1-2 

32 21R11A04A4 A. Satya Sree GCET 

33 21R11A04F2 K. Yasaswini   

34 C12 22R51A0417 T. Swathi Brake failure 

Detection and 

Engine 

Overheating 

Alert System 

using Arduino 

Uno 

  

Ms . N. 

Nagalakshumma 
ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

35 22R51A0416 S.Keerthana GCET 

36 

21R11A04B5 Deshpande Varad 

  

37 C13 21R11A04B4 Chikka Priyanka Controlling of 

water level in 

Agriculture Field 

Using GSM 

  

Mr. R. Odaiah ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

38 21R11A04D0 Kotakonda Harini GCET 

39 21R11A04B1 Busiraju Deepak   

40 C14 21R11A04E6 T. Amulya Smart Shopping 

Trolley With 

  Dr. M. 

Shoukath Ali 
ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 41 21R11A04A3 AVRS Nikhil Kumar GCET 
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Section in Charge Professor in Charge Overall Mini Project Coordinator HoD ECE 

Mr. K. Satish Babu Dr. B.L. Prakash Dr. P. Srihari Dr. G. Sreelakshmi 

 

42 

21R11A04B3 CH. Srinika 

Automatic 

Billing System 
  

43 C15 21R11A04C9 K. Ashish Sign Language 

Detection Using 

Python 

  

Dr. B. Ramu AI SW 

1-12 1-2 

44 21R11A04D6 N. Nagarjuna GCET 

45 21R11A04E1 P. Vivekananda   

46 C16 22R51A0414 P. Sarika Reddy 

Online Fraud 

Detection 

  
Ms.A.R.L 

.Padmaja 
ES SW 1-12 1-2 

47 21R11A04D2 M. Nithya Reddy GCET 

48 21R11A04B0 B. Sai Kiran Reddy   

49 C17 22R51A0413 M. Deekshitha Aircrafts 

Detection Using 

RTL-SDR 

  
Ms. M. Uma 

Rani 
communication 

SW 1-12 1-2 

50 21R11A04C0 G. Rishith Reddy GCET 

51 21R11A04D3 M. Shashi Kumar   

52 C18 
22R51A0415 P. Poojitha 

Design and 

Implementation 

of an 

Examination 

Room guide 

System utilizing 

RFID 

Technology 

  

Mr . G. R. C . 

Kumar 
ES 

SW/HW 1-12 1-2 

53 

21R11A04A9 V. Bhuvan GCET 

54 C19 

21R11A4C3 G. Rohit Sai Kumar 

Real Time clock 

Using ESP 32 GCET 

Dr. B. L. 

Prakash 
ES SW/HW 

1-12 1-2 

55 C20 

21R11A04D5 N.Rishith Kumar 

long range spy 

robot with night 

vision GCET 

Dr. B. L. 

Prakash 
ES SW/HW 

1-12 1-2 
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B-Tech Mini Projects Report - Academic Year 2024-2025: IV Year B-Tech ECE Section D 2021-2025 Batch 

Mapping with POs and PSOs 

S. 

No. 

Batch 

No Roll No 

Name of the 

student Title of the Project 

Place of 

work Internal Guide Domain Type POs PSOs 

1 D1 

21R11A04J4 M.Vikram Goud 
Universal asyncronous 

Receiver and Transmitter 

using Verilog HDL GCET Dr. P. Srihari 

VLSI 

design Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04k2 P Sai Ram 

21R11A04J2 M.Bhavya Sei 

2 D2 

21R11A04k6 P.V.ravi kalayan 

Colour Image Processing using 

Verilog GCET Dr. U. Appala Raju 

Image 

processing Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04H3 G.D.D.Shanmukha 

21R11A04H7 K.Sai Ram 

  D3 

21R11A04J0 M.Shashidhar Reddy 

IOT based Traffic Signal 

Voilated Vehicle GCET Mrs. D. Ramya IoT Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04K3 E.Lalith Kumar 

21R11A04L4 V.Keerthi Sai 

4 D4 

21R11A04J6 M.Tarun 
Smart cities Pollution 

Monitoring ans Security 

challenges GCET Dr. Y. Naga Lakshmi ES Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04K8 R.Krishnaveni 

21R11A04J1 M.Mahesh 

5 D5 

21R11A04L5 Y.Pradhyum 

Ram And Rom design using 

Verilog GCET Mr. K. Victor 

VLSI 

design Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04H0 G.Sruthi Goud 

21R11A04H1 G.Rama Kumar 

6 D6 

21R11A04L1 S.Ajay 
Smartphone Controlled Timer 

switch socket through android 

and blutooth GCET Mr. K. Rama Rao ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04L0 R.Ganesh 

22R15A0418 B.Ashok 

7 D7 

21R11A04H2 G.Preveen Automatic crop held protection 

from Rain GCET 

Dr. P. Srihari 

ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 21R11A04H4 J.Krishna Prasad 
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21R11A04J3 M.Akshay Kumar 
 

8 D8 

22R15A0419 Fouziya bathul 

Secured car parking syatem 

using VHDL GCET Dr. U. Appala Raju ES Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04G1 B.Gayathri 

21R11A04F5 A.Rahul 

9 D9 

22R15A0422 T.Arun Kumar 

Automatic Washing Machine 

Control System using Verilog GCET Mrs. D. Ramya ES Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04k0 N.Harish 

21R11A04J7 Vaibhav 

10 D10 

21R11A04H8 K.Ankith 

IOT based transmission line 

fault detection GCET 

 

Dr.. Y. Naga Lakshmi ES/IoT Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04J8 N.Nandini 

21R11A04K4 P.Amulya 

11 D11 

21R11A04G6 Dasi Rahul 

Advance attendence tracking 

system using raspberrypi GCET Mr. K. Victor ES Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04G7 D.Pranay 

22R15A0421 K.Padmavathi 

12 D12 

21R11A04F8 B.Samanvai 

Voice controlled wheel chair 

using arduino GCET Mr. K. Rama Rao ES Software 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04K5 P.Balakrishna 

21R11A04G5 D.Praneeth 

13 D13 

22R15A0420 G.rahul 
Tribal Area Safety and 

Emergency Communication 

System GCET Mrs. D. Ramya ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04H9 K.Saichand Reddy 

21R11A04G3 CH.Bhanu prasad 

14 D14 

21R11A04G0 B.Rakshitha 

IOT based Patient Health 

Monitoring System GCET M. Chathar Singh ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04F7 B.Navin Reddy 

20R11A0496 N.Sharan 

15 D15 

21R11A04F9 B.Sai Jyothsna Sree 
Automatic Pet Feeding 

Sysyem using Node MCU with 

Google Assistant GCET Mr. K. Rama Rao ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04H6 K.Snehitha 

20R11A04P3 Vaishnavi 

16 D16 

21R11A04H5 K.Deepika 

Aurdino Gesture Rover GCET Mrs. D. Ramya ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 21R11A04G2 C.H.Vinod 
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20R11A04N0 N.Dinakar 

17 D17 

21R11A04F6 B.Anushman 

Smart Helmet for coal Mines GCET A.R.L. Padmaja ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04J5 Mounika 

20R11A04G8 Asish 

18 D18 

21R11A04L3 T.Ester Rani 
Vehicle Accident Automatic 

Detection And Remote Alarm 

Systemj Using ARM7 GCET 

D. Venkata Rami 

Reddy 

 
ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 

21R11A04F4 Archana NAyani 

20R11A0479 G.Sathwik Redy 

  D19 

21R11A04G8 E.karthik Obstacle avoiding smart 

trolley GCET K. Mamatha ES Hardware 1-12 1-2 21R11A04K9 R.Pooja 

19 D20 

21R11A04K7 R.Tejaswi 8-Bitr Arthimatic Logic UNit 

Using Cadence Virtuoso GCET Dr. B. Ramu ES Software 1-12 1-2 21R11A04K1 P.Sai Chaitanya 
 

 

Section in Charge Professor in Charge Overall Mini Project Coordinator HoD ECE 

Mrs. D. Ramya Dr. P. Sri hari Dr. P. Srihari Dr. G. Sreelakshmi 
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B-Tech Mini Projects Report - Academic Year 2024-2025: IV Year B-Tech ECE Section E 2021-2025 Batch 

Mapping with POs and PSOs 

S 

No 

Batch 

No Roll No Name of the student 

Title of the 

Project Internal Guide Domain Type POs PSOs 

1 

E1 

21R11A04Q9 P.Manjusri Car ignition 

system based 

on fingerprint 

and RFID tags Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

2 21R11A04Q0 Md Muzamil 

3 21R11A04N3 Saketh Goud 

4 

E2 

21R11A04R7 Y Abhinaya Smart Blind 

Stick for 

safety 

application Mrs. M. Sowjanya 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

5 21R11A04L9 B gayathri 

6 21R11A04N6 Rahul 

7 

E3 

21R11A04P4 L Sreeja Smart 

Helmet- 

Where safety 

meets 

intelligence Mrs. M. Uma Rani 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

8 21R11A04N8 K Madhuvardhan 

9 21R11A04L7 A Anil Kumar 

10 

E4 

21R11A04R1 R Sai vamshi Safety Grills 

to Avoid 

Railway 

Platform 

Accidents Dr. G. Vallathan 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

11 21R11A04R6 Y Kavyasri 

12 21R11A04M6 G Deeksha 

13 

E5 

21R11A04N1 K Rohith Sun Tracking 

Solar Panel 

System Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

14 21R11A04P1 K Nagarjuna 

15 21R11A04M0 B Venu 

16 

E6 

21R11A04M2 Satish Kumar RFID DOOR 

LOCK system 

using Arduino Mrs. B. Sumitra 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

17 21R11A04Q2 N Jayanth raj 

18 21R11A04M9 B harish 

19 

E7 

21R11A04P7 M Vinay kumar Voltage 

controlled Prof. OVPR Siva Kumar 

VLSI 

design  
SW 1-

12 1-2 20 21R11A04N4 K Jahnavi 
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21 21R11A04M1 B Anvesh 

ring oscillator 

using LTSpice  

22 

E8 

22R15A0426 N Meghana Smart 

Security 

System for 

Defence Area Mrs. M. Sowjanya 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

23 21R11A04P6 M Nikshitha 

24 21R11A04P0 Varsha 

25 

E9 

21R11A04M8 G Lakshmisree IOT based 

smart wheel 

chair  Mrs. M. Uma Rani 

IoT HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

26 21R11A04M4 B Hima Bindu 

27 21R11A04N9 Adarsh 

28 

E10 

22R15A0424 K Shanthi Prasad Hand Gesture 

based 

Wireless 

control of 

Robot 

designed with 

MEMS Dr. G. Vallathan 

Robotics/ 

Embedded 

system 

HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

29 21R11A04Q7 P raj kumar 

30 21R11A04R4 T Nithin kumar 

31 

E11 

21R11A04P2 K harshitha 

Fire Fighting 

Robot Mr. G. Rama Chandra Kumar 

Robotics/ 

Embedded 

system 

HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

32 21R11A04L6 Abdul rashid 

33 21R11A04M7 G Jaswanth 

34 

E12 

21R11A04N2 K vamshi Glove that 

translates sign 

language for 

deaf and 

dumb people  Mrs. B. Sumitra 

Robotics/ 

Embedded 

system 

HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

35 21R11A04Q3 N pavan kumar 

36 21R11A04R3 Syed irfan 

37 

E13 

22R15A0423 A sony Designing of 

two stage op 

amp using 

Cadence 

software  M. Krishna/Ramachandra kumar 

VLSI 

design  
SW 

1-

12 1-2 

38 21R11A04N7 K Rishika sree 

39 21R11A04P3 K Girish chandra 

40 

E14 

22R15A0425 K Shruthi Smart 

Shopping Cart K.Rama Rao 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 41 21R11A04Q1 M Sreemedha 
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42 21R11A04Q6 P Nagarjuna 

with 

Automatic 

Billing 

System  

43 

E15 

21R11A04R0 R madhulika Safe tracker - 

accident alert 

system M. Chathar Singh 

Embedded 

systems HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

44 21R11A04Q4 P mahesh 

45 21R11A04Q8 P Richard wilson 

46 

E16 

21R11A04M5 D Sai satwik Safe track -An 

alerting 

device K. Victor 

Embedded 

systems/ 

IoT 

HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

47 21R11A04M3 D Sriram 

48 21R11A04Q5 P Akhilesh 

49 

E17 

21R11A04P8 M Vignesh Smart speed 

breaker 

technology 

using Arduino 

Uno and IR  

sensor G.Venkateshwarlu 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 

1-

12 1-2 

50 21R11A04N0 J Navyasri 

51 21R11A04N5 K Vignesh 

52 

E18 

21R11A04R5 V Snehith 

On Track 

Safety P. Chandra Prakash Reddy 

Embedded 

systems 
HW/SW 1-

12 1-2 

53 21R11A04L8 B Hrushikesh 

54 21R11A04P9 M Upender 

55 

E19 

22R15A0427 Y Divya Autonomous 

fire 

extinguishing 

robo 

K. Mamatha/PROF. OVPR 

SIVAKUMAR 

Robotics/ 

Embedded 

system 

HW/SW 
1-

12 1-2 56 21R11A04R2 S shiva kumar 
 

 

Section in Charge Professor in Charge Overall Mini Project Coordinator HoD ECE 

Mrs. M. Uma Rani Prof. OVPR. Siva Kumar Dr. P. Srihari Dr. G. Sreelakshmi 
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15 Placements 

S 

NO 
ROLL NO NAME OF STUDENT 

NAME OF COMPANY 

CTC IN 

LAKHS 

1 20R11A04B3 SUHAS THADAKA COGNIZANT 4LPA 

2 21R11A0403 BANNE ASHOK INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

3 21R11A0407 BUDIDHA PRAVALIKA ACADEMOR 4LPA 

4 21R11A0414 JAGILLAPURAM MANASA LAUNCHED 5LPA 

5 21R11A0415 RAGHAVENDRA REDDY JAKKIDI RINEX TECHNOLOGIES  10LPA 

6 21R11A0418 KATLAPARTI SAHITHI EDI GLOBAL 4LPA 

7 21R11A0423 MADDALI VENKATA SAHITHI RINEX TECHNOLOGIES  10LPA 

8 21R11A0424 MADHANI THARUN LAUNCHED 5LPA 

9 21R11A0426 MALDANNAGARI VIKAS ARTECH 4.68LPA 

10 21R11A0429 MARRI RAGHAVA SAI ZEPTO 2.16LPA 

11 21R11A0438 POTLURI NAGA VARDHAN EDI GLOBAL 4LPA 

12 21R11A0439 RAMAVATH RAMU INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

13 21R11A0440 RATHLAVATH KRISHNA ACADEMOR 4LPA 

14 21R11A0442 SURAVAJJULA ROHIT SHARMA COLLABERA 2.22LPA 

15 21R11A0443 SIDDULA SHIVA SAI BIG WORKS 4LPA 

16 21R11A0447 VAIBHAV V KRUTANIC 4LPA 

17 21R11A0448 VANGA PREETHI AKSHITHA TEACHNOOK 4LPA 

18 21R11A0450 VODELA SAI ABHINAY INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

19 21R11A0460 DUDEKULA RAFI EDI GLOBAL 4LPA 

20 21R11A0462 GOKAVARAPU ANUSHA RINEX TECHNOLOGIES  10LPA 

21 21R11A0464 G MANASA LAUNCHED 5LPA 

22 21R11A0466 GOPIREDDY ROHINI RINEX TECHNOLOGIES  10LPA 

23 21R11A0467  GUDURU KAVYA INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

24 21R11A0468 KUSUMA GUMMADI EDI GLOBAL 4LPA 

25 21R11A0469 HAVAPPANOR SHRUTHI ACADEMOR 4LPA 

26 21R11A0470  JAKKULA UMA EDVEDHA 8LPA 

27 21R11A0479 KORE LITHIN KUMAR LEARN FLU 4LPA 

28 21R11A0480 KOSURU SRAVANI ACADEMOR 4LPA 

29 21R11A0488 NUNAVATH MAHENDER LEARN FLU 4LPA 

30 21R11A0483 MAMINDLA ROHIT KUMAR STEM 1.80LPA 

31 21R11A0492 PULLU PRIYANKA TELEPERFORMANCE 1.90LPA 

32 21R11A0496 NARENDER SAKILETI HBL ENGINEERING LTD 3LPA 

33 21R11A0497 SABHAVATH MANISHA TEACHNOOK 4LPA 

34 21R11A04A0 UTTHUR RUCHITHA YADAV EDVEDHA 8LPA 

35 21R11A04A1 VATTIGUNTA YAMINI COGNIZANT 4LPA 

36 21R11A04A6 ALETI VIKAS REDDY INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

37 21R11A04B0 B SAI KIRAN REDDY INTERNOASIS 4.5LPA 

38 21R11A04B2 CH RAMU ED VEDHA 8LPA 
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39 21R11A04B4 CHIKKA PRIYANKA ED VEDHA 8LPA 

40 21R11A04B5 VARAD VIKAS DESHPANDE ED VEDHA 8LPA 
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16 Industrial Visits 

 

 

S.No Class Date of visit Name of place and Industry visited No. of Students Faculty members 

accompanied 

1 Faculty visit 3-Aug-2024 Sumedha IT Solutions, Hyderabad - 2 

2 III-I 28 Aug 2024 IRISET, Tarnaka, Hyderabad 51 2 

3 II-I 
30-Aug-2024 

Datalog Controls& Solutions Pvt.Ltd., Cherlapalli, Hyderabad 50 2 

4 Faculty visit 23-Sep-2024 TechFluent Solutions, Hyderabad - 3 

5 Faculty visit 23-Oct-2024 Convergence of Academia &Industry MarconiTech And Siemens - 2 

Industrial Visit Coordinator 

                                                                                                                                                                                   Mrs L. Umamaheshwari        
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17 Mid Examination Marks 

II B.Tech Mid Marks(Max. Marks 40M) 

SECTION A MARKS 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD 

Lab 

EEC 

(100M) 

23R11A0401 20 14 15 19 16 26 20 30 54 

23R11A0402 37 20 29 32 28 32 34 35 70 

23R11A0403 23 16 16 25 18 24 21 28 61 

23R11A0404 33 22 24 29 22 31 30 33 73 

23R11A0405 21 14 19 21 18 28 25 23 51 

23R11A0406 19 14 18 19 16 28 23 25 56 

23R11A0407 19 15 15 18 16 22 21 20 50 

23R11A0408 23 14 28 24 19 27 32 28 72 

23R11A0410 25 16 16 20 17 27 20 24 55 

23R11A0411 16 14 20 20 20 21 23 24 81 

23R11A0412 30 17 22 23 19 29 22 32 75 

23R11A0413 18 14 16 19 16 27 22 22 58 

23R11A0414 28 14 19 19 20 26 22 28 69 

23R11A0415 20 14 14 16 16 24 14 22 49 

23R11A0416 33 18 22 27 29 29 28 27 75 

23R11A0417 25 18 28 23 21 27 28 25 70 

23R11A0418 31 18 27 28 23 31 32 25 66 

23R11A0421 23 15 18 21 16 26 24 26 64 

23R11A0422 29 16 23 26 21 24 27 26 67 

23R11A0423 33 15 25 28 23 26 28 30 66 

23R11A0424 30 19 22 32 21 31 28 28 71 

23R11A0425 15 14 14 14 15 23 14 23 63 

23R11A0427 19 15 20 23 16 25 24 29 64 

23R11A0428 36 22 30 30 31 29 34 34 66 

23R11A0429 36 25 27 27 26 32 25 24 75 

23R11A0430 22 17 17 18 17 26 19 24 68 

23R11A0431 20 16 14 14 15 23 19 24 58 

23R11A0432 21 14 16 18 16 24 20 25 72 

23R11A0433 24 14 17 18 16 25 20 25 75 

23R11A0434 32 17 20 28 20 27 29 30 70 

23R11A0435 33 16 30 28 26 31 29 30 70 

23R11A0437 24 15 18 20 18 23 22 25 63 

23R11A0438 19 14 15 14 16 23 16 24 51 

23R11A0439 34 20 25 27 28 35 37 30 70 

23R11A0440 15 14 14 17 16 26 21 25 59 

23R11A0441 15 14 14 14 16 24 20 24 63 

23R11A0442 35 15 28 27 27 28 36 30 58 

23R11A0443 17 15 14 14 17 22 20 26 73 

23R11A0445 22 14 16 14 15 27 24 27 61 

23R11A0446 17 14 15 18 16 25 22 28 72 

23R11A0448 28 15 21 29 23 29 29 28 69 

24R15A0401 32 19 31 27 28 26 36 28 65 

24R15A0402 24 17 24 25 20 30 33 29 63 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD 

Lab 

EEC 

(100M) 
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24R15A0403 29 17 30 26 23 26 34 24 60 

24R15A0404 21 15 19 16 21 25 23 23 56 

24R15A0405 35 22 37 33 35 31 37 31 68 

24R15A0406 32 19 32 29 28 27 37 26 61 

 

 

SECTION B MARKS 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD 

Lab 

EEC 

(100M) 

23R11A0449 30 19 26 26 28 27 34 26 67 

23R11A0450 18 15 15 19 18 15 23 23 47 

23R11A0451 16 14 15 14 14 14 14 22 43 

23R11A0452 24 16 18 26 22 15 25 25 51 

23R11A0453 20 14 14 15 18 19 24 22 51 

23R11A0454 16 15 16 14 14 14 23 16 44 

23R11A0455 24 14 17 21 20 22 26 31 53 

23R11A0456 16 14 21 20 15 18 15 32 58 

23R11A0457 25 17 21 25 27 26 30 33 64 

23R11A0458 26 16 21 22 20 31 35 26 62 

23R11A0459 17 15 20 14 16 19 25 21 42 

23R11A0460 23 16 24 27 31 26 32 35 50 

23R11A0461 19 15 22 18 19 24 28 27 58 

23R11A0462 32 20 21 34 31 31 30 36 74 

23R11A0463 35 21 21 27 30 26 26 23 81 

23R11A0464 16 15 16 14 23 24 24 20 74 

23R11A0465 19 15 18 23 14 19 26 25 73 

23R11A0466 18 14 15 14 14 14 16 21 54 

23R11A0467 19 16 15 19 15 17 24 28 42 

23R11A0468 14 14 16 14 14 14 19 23 47 

23R11A0469 15 14 17 17 14 17 19 33 60 

23R11A0470 17 16 17 16 14 15 21 24 57 

23R11A0471 16 14 14 16 15 14 17 22 56 

23R11A0472 27 14 16 18 16 20 26 29 46 

23R11A0473 28 17 20 26 23 25 30 27 51 

23R11A0474 19 15 18 18 22 20 27 28 45 

23R11A0475 30 20 25 25 33 26 30 34 48 

23R11A0476 37 27 21 32 37 33 35 36 64 

23R11A0477 23 14 19 19 18 21 30 37 63 

23R11A0478 33 20 21 26 24 30 27 28 77 

23R11A0479 31 21 21 22 31 30 32 36 77 

23R11A0480 17 14 14 16 16 22 18 19 41 

23R11A0482 28 17 19 25 21 24 28 26 54 

23R11A0483 30 21 21 25 24 28 27 29 78 

23R11A0484 33 19 19 24 21 28 25 29 52 

23R11A0485 34 20 24 26 31 29 28 28 65 

23R11A0486 32 21 21 26 25 29 36 30 70 

23R11A0487 19 16 19 18 22 28 33 27 55 

23R11A0488 15 14 14 14 14 20 21 20 44 

23R11A0489 22 16 19 26 24 29 24 24 72 

23R11A0490 36 27 27 30 35 28 35 37 65 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD EEC 
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Lab (100M) 

23R11A0491 36 23 23 29 31 27 27 39 68 

23R11A0492 26 16 20 27 19 26 27 25 55 

23R11A0493 29 14 18 19 25 21 32 28 60 

23R11A0494 22 14 16 17 18 17 25 23 46 

23R11A0495 34 24 22 29 36 35 33 36 70 

23R11A0496 20 16 18 21 18 22 33 31 53 

24R15A0407 26 21 25 29 32 30 36 33 70 

24R15A0408 15 16 20 23 29 25 30 30 68 

24R15A0409 27 23 24 23 32 25 34 32 67 

24R15A0410 0 0 0 0 0 2 ab 0 0 

24R15A0411 35 28 23 31 36 34 34 34 70 

24R15A0412 33 25 24 32 34 26 32 31 71 

 

 

SECTION C MARKS 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD 

Lab 

EEC 

(100M) 

23R11A0497 31 18 23 27 32 22 35 38 57 

23R11A0498 25 16 17 23 28 24 25 30 50 

23R11A0499 17 15 16 17 21 14 26 18 47 

23R11A04A0 19 16 21 22 23 15 25 23 60 

23R11A04A1 15 15 16 18 14 28 22 19 51 

23R11A04A2 15 15 16 16 14 15 17 20 40 

23R11A04A3 32 27 32 30 33 28 37 38 72 

23R11A04A4 23 21 27 25 33 24 30 28 72 

23R11A04A5 28 17 20 26 27 25 20 32 53 

23R11A04A6 27 23 24 30 34 29 27 39 56 

23R11A04A7 18 17 15 16 21 22 23 24 47 

23R11A04A8 22 25 28 34 25 30 37 38 68 

23R11A04A9 30 27 24 33 33 25 34 38 64 

23R11A04B0 34 20 24 22 27 22 33 38 64 

23R11A04B1 21 17 20 20 24 26 27 38 63 

23R11A04B2 30 20 19 27 25 29 20 36 51 

23R11A04B3 25 16 23 28 26 30 35 38 54 

23R11A04B4 24 18 21 30 31 25 23 33 61 

23R11A04B5 21 14 16 22 24 22 26 27 63 

23R11A04B6 33 23 27 31 35 33 30 37 60 

23R11A04B7 18 14 14 21 21 21 21 32 56 

23R11A04B8 16 17 19 26 22 22 23 29 71 

23R11A04B9 26 17 24 29 27 25 32 35 60 

23R11A04C0 25 15 23 26 32 25 35 35 55 

23R11A04C1 21 21 23 28 27 29 24 32 61 

23R11A04C2 24 20 18 29 21 30 26 36 64 

23R11A04C3 35 28 32 34 36 32 35 39 71 

23R11A04C4 17 16 18 23 20 24 30 30 60 

23R11A04C5 21 16 19 27 27 24 26 32 61 

23R11A04C6 14 14 14 17 16 17 19 23 44 

23R11A04C7 28 17 19 28 26 28 31 33 51 

23R11A04C8 17 14 14 20 19 25 22 29 60 

23R11A04C9 26 14 22 21 22 28 21 33 46 
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23R11A04D0 32 27 25 34 37 27 27 38 63 

23R11A04D1 28 16 22 29 31 25 25 36 67 

23R11A04D2 34 19 27 31 34 27 26 38 78 

23R11A04D3 17 17 15 16 20 17 19 33 56 

23R11A04D4 18 15 21 20 18 20 18 35 53 

23R11A04D5 22 20 22 36 32 29 29 39 74 

23R11A04D6 24 17 18 27 27 20 24 32 75 

23R11A04D7 20 14 14 27 22 21 22 29 41 

23R11A04D8 14 17 14 20 14 20 21 22 42 

23R11A04D9 27 16 22 25 29 28 25 32 63 

23R11A04E0 12 6 10 14 17 14 21 19 44 

23R11A04E1 16 15 21 26 19 24 25 35 56 

23R11A04E2 15 6 15 15 16 14 17 20 48 

23R11A04E3 17 14 15 15 15 20 17 20 43 

24R15A0413 27 25 28 33 34 30 37 37 67 

24R15A0414 30 21 28 31 35 29 30 37 63 

24R15A0415 25 19 28 32 33 29 31 35 64 

24R15A0416 21 14 29 21 23 23 31 29 48 

24R15A0417 23 17 28 32 33 25 36 33 70 

 

SECTION D MARKS 

Roll No. TCV S&S DD ECAD CT SS Lab DD Lab ECAD 

Lab 

EEC 

(100M) 

23R11A04E4 31 16 27 33 29 30 31 34 67 

23R11A04E5 20 16 21 25 20 24 25 31 62 

23R11A04E6 23 19 22 32 25 28 34 30 67 

23R11A04E7 22 14 21 18 22 25 32 32 66 

23R11A04E8 36 25 31 37 38 33 36 35 81 

23R11A04E9 14 14 19 18 18 24 28 28 53 

23R11A04F0 24 16 23 31 28 29 32 31 52 

23R11A04F1 16 14 17 16 19 26 23 25 66 

23R11A04F2 20 14 16 16 20 25 19 21 43 

23R11A04F3 18 14 17 20 17 24 22 30 64 

23R11A04F4 24 16 23 33 31 31 34 35 71 

23R11A04F5 10 9 15 16 17 24 20 27 54 

23R11A04F6 36 25 30 35 35 35 35 35 71 

23R11A04F7 14 9 18 19 22 26 23 24 60 

23R11A04F9 23 14 20 21 22 26 27 26 55 

23R11A04G0 32 19 25 36 31 28 35 33 73 

23R11A04G1 23 14 20 15 16 24 27 27 70 

23R11A04G2 26 17 20 30 29 24 31 30 60 

23R11A04G3 22 14 18 20 23 24 27 34 53 

23R11A04G4 26 15 22 19 20 24 27 30 54 

23R11A04G5 22 14 22 27 28 24 28 35 66 

23R11A04G6 21 16 20 23 25 24 29 34 72 

23R11A04G7 32 20 22 26 28 27 22 30 56 

23R11A04G8 19 14 22 27 28 25 27 34 74 
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23R11A04G9 22 14 21 16 19 24 27 26 78 

23R11A04H0 30 17 25 33 29 25 36 35 79 

23R11A04H1 23 18 21 31 27 25 31 35 58 

23R11A04H2 18 14 16 17 22 24 19 28 57 

23R11A04H3 20 14 16 17 19 25 21 29 58 

23R11A04H4 18 15 15 15 15 28 21 24 71 

23R11A04H5 22 14 20 17 19 25 22 28 64 

23R11A04H6 34 20 26 33 29 31 29 34 75 

23R11A04H7 23 14 17 18 16 25 23 27 64 

23R11A04H8 24 16 22 24 30 28 32 36 56 

23R11A04H9 29 21 25 31 28 26 32 33 79 

23R11A04J0 37 22 28 37 36 31 35 34 82 

23R11A04J1 36 25 25 30 32 29 31 29 82 

23R11A04J2 20 14 16 17 20 26 23 24 72 

23R11A04J3 24 15 22 26 26 25 32 35 77 

23R11A04J4 20 17 24 32 29 29 29 31 76 

23R11A04J5 17 14 15 15 17 23 24 30 65 

23R11A04J6 28 16 20 25 29 25 26 27 78 

23R11A04J7 31 16 22 28 34 27 35 34 64 

23R11A04J8 21 16 17 16 22 25 21 27 60 

23R11A04J9 24 16 20 26 20 27 30 35 78 

23R11A04K0 15 15 17 17 16 24 22 28 71 

23R11A04K1 14 14 14 15 14 24 22 22 70 

24R15A0418 28 23 28 33 34 25 33 33 61 

24R15A0419 33 25 36 34 38 28 36 36 74 

24R15A0420 28 23 24 34 34 30 36 31 68 

24R15A0421 23 15 25 25 26 26 28 39 66 

24R15A0422 21 21 28 33 33 27 34 35 70 
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III B.Tech  MARKS 

Max. Marks is 40M. 

SECTION A MARKS 

ROLL NO CAM AWP CSE EEA PCS LAB MALP 

LAB 

DC 

LAB 

LR I 

(100M) 

INTERNSHIP 

(100M) 

22R11A0402 24 23 29 27 32 35 31 59 63 

22R11A0403 30 22 25 22 33 34 28 46 57 

22R11A0404 28 24 28 26 33 29 35 48 65 

22R11A0405 25 24 28 26 35 32 34 57 62 

22R11A0406 26 26 29 24 36 33 33 61 70 

22R11A0407 32 23 34 30 36 36 35 52 81 

22R11A0408 15 16 15 19 32 27 29 40 59 

22R11A0409 24 20 19 21 33 31 30 56 67 

22R11A0410 31 23 31 27 34 33 32 56 66 

22R11A0411 31 25 36 26 36 33 35 47 77 

22R11A0412 25 21 26 24 36 31 30 50 66 

22R11A0413 19 19 22 21 34 33 34 51 67 

22R11A0414 22 19 25 17 33 28 31 52 49 

22R11A0415 31 25 30 24 36 29 31 54 61 

22R11A0416 26 25 23 21 32 30 30 56 69 

22R11A0417 24 14 17 21 33 26 29 43 61 

22R11A0418 18 17 19 22 33 27 30 66 60 

22R11A0419 33 26 37 26 35 37 30 62 67 

22R11A0420 34 26 36 32 35 33 35 63 65 

22R11A0422 24 22 29 23 36 30 30 40 72 

22R11A0423 33 30 37 31 36 36 31 58 71 

22R11A0424 15 14 17 18 35 27 28 40 69 

22R11A0425 24 20 32 26 36 31 31 59 72 

22R11A0426 16 18 16 18 34 27 26 40 62 

22R11A0427 34 28 35 31 31 36 35 60 76 

22R11A0428 30 25 38 30 31 35 34 68 71 

22R11A0429 23 22 24 25 35 35 32 50 82 

22R11A0430 18 23 25 24 36 32 32 56 80 

22R11A0431 15 23 28 24 35 28 33 49 70 

22R11A0432 16 14 16 17 34 24 27 40 72 

22R11A0434 32 24 35 30 32 33 34 58 70 

22R11A0435 30 25 32 30 34 36 35 52 77 

22R11A0436 26 21 27 26 31 36 30 64 81 

22R11A0437 15 15 14 14 30 21 25 40 47 
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22R11A0438 31 25 34 27 34 34 32 51 78 

22R11A0439 17 16 19 21 33 32 30 46 77 

22R11A0440 19 23 21 25 36 27 31 47 83 

22R11A0441 20 18 23 25 32 33 30 53 73 

22R11A0442 0 7 0 0 DETAINED DETAINED 0 0 0 

22R11A0443 2 12 14 12 DETAINED DETAINED 0 5 0 

22R11A0444 15 18 20 22 36 29 29 40 62 

22R11A0445 22 22 32 25 36 27 32 55 60 

22R11A0446 33 30 34 27 31 35 35 60 81 

22R11A0447 18 18 26 23 34 30 32 58 65 

22R11A0448 30 27 34 31 35 36 35 62 71 

23R15A0401 22 21 23 21 35 31 33 49 66 

23R15A0402 30 23 31 30 35 34 34 56 81 

23R15A0403 29 24 31 29 33 29 32 63 81 

23R15A0404 35 23 31 32 31 31 32 53 78 

23R15A0405 32 26 35 33 36 31 34 67 90 

23R15A0406 33 28 34 31 35 35 34 60 80 

ELECTIVES SUBJECT MARKS 

ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO DDVHDL    

22R11A0402 32 22R11A0432 20 22R11A0407 24    

22R11A0403 29 22R11A0434 38 22R11A0410 26    

22R11A0404 31 22R11A0436 34 22R11A0411 34    

22R11A0405 31 22R11A0437 15 22R11A0414 18    

22R11A0406 34 22R11A0438 36 22R11A0419 33    

22R11A0408 21 22R11A0439 20 22R11A0420 32    

22R11A0409 30 22R11A0440 27 22R11A0423 33    

22R11A0412 32 22R11A0441 31 22R11A0427 30    

22R11A0413 28 22R11A0442 0 22R11A0428 29    

22R11A0415 33 22R11A0443 6 22R11A0435 26    

22R11A0416 31 22R11A0444 20 22R11A0446 32    

22R11A0417 23 22R11A0445 31 22R11A0447 22    

22R11A0418 29 23R15A0401 29 22R11A0448 31    

22R11A0422 28 23R15A0402 34 23R15A0404 33    

22R11A0424 24 23R15A0403 31      

22R11A0425 32 23R15A0405 35      

22R11A0426 18 23R15A0406 35      

22R11A0429 28        

22R11A0430 28        

22R11A0431 33        
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SECTION B MARKS 

ROLL NO CAM AWP CSE EEA PCS LAB MALP 

LAB 

DC 

LAB 

LR I 

(100M) 

INTERNSHIP 

(100M) 

22R11A0449 31 33 35 32 38 33 37 58 72 

22R11A0450 30 31 35 35 39 33 36 51 93 

22R11A0451 33 27 34 35 34 32 36 60 81 

22R11A0452 30 27 30 29 36 30 31 60 74 

22R11A0453 28 23 25 29 35 29 33 59 82 

22R11A0454 14 14 14 15 28 19 26 40 72 

22R11A0455 28 27 25 27 37 29 35 44 82 

22R11A0456 28 31 30 26 37 34 37 59 81 

22R11A0457 25 24 19 27 32 28 29 48 71 

22R11A0459 21 20 15 19 30 27 28 51 64 

22R11A0460 26 26 31 24 30 36 31 53 63 

22R11A0461 23 21 22 19 32 31 28 60 68 

22R11A0462 14 14 14 15 27 24 23 40 73 

22R11A0463 21 21 23 25 32 32 26 51 75 

22R11A0464 22 20 20 19 26 34 30 40 78 

22R11A0465 28 26 25 30 36 34 33 51 67 

22R11A0467 16 16 14 14 30 27 28 50 66 

22R11A0468 26 24 26 28 35 28 34 68 63 

22R11A0469 21 15 15 19 28 29 27 48 65 

22R11A0470 31 27 26 30 38 33 32 54 83 

22R11A0471 33 31 33 32 39 34 31 51 70 

22R11A0472 24 24 22 25 31 36 32 54 85 

22R11A0473 24 25 22 21 33 31 34 50 91 

22R11A0474 28 24 26 27 24 33 28 49 65 

22R11A0475 25 22 23 27 23 27 26 45 64 

22R11A0476 17 15 14 25 31 22 19 45 58 

22R11A0477 33 33 34 34 38 34 36 59 91 

22R11A0478 25 27 18 28 37 36 33 50 59 

22R11A0479 19 19 14 19 21 22 26 40 57 

22R11A0480 16 19 14 19 30 24 31 46 56 

22R11A0481 18 14 17 15 32 24 20 40 54 

22R11A0482 24 23 21 25 35 32 29 47 53 

22R11A0483 27 21 27 27 36 30 32 50 55 

22R11A0484 32 36 37 34 39 37 38 66 93 

22R11A0485 16 14 14 7 29 22 25 40 75 
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22R11A0486 23 16 15 21 28 30 25 40 57 

22R11A0487 26 22 22 31 35 29 35 52 71 

22R11A0488 19 23 16 25 27 23 23 40 56 

22R11A0490 30 31 26 32 38 33 31 52 83 

22R11A0491 15 17 14 17 24 21 19 44 61 

22R11A0492 18 19 16 26 24 23 22 52 60 

22R11A0493 14 14 14 17 19 18 18 40 64 

22R11A0494 14 16 14 14 23 23 20 40 62 

22R11A0495 16 18 14 15 30 25 28 40 56 

22R11A0496 20 17 14 15 30 23 23 48 56 

23R15A0407 27 25 24 31 33 34 30 40 80 

23R15A0408 30 32 35 32 33 39 33 41 91 

23R15A0409 25 27 18 28 38 31 29 49 86 

23R15A0410 22 23 20 23 35 37 34 52 92 

23R15A0411 28 26 24 28 33 37 31 46 91 

23R15A0412 32 29 30 31 31 37 35 40 92 

ELECTIVE MARKS 

ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO DDVHDL ROLL NO DDVHDL 

22R11A0449 38 22R11A0493 17 22R11A0450 29 23R15A0408 34 

22R11A0459 23 22R11A0494 15 22R11A0451 28 23R15A0410 22 

22R11A0460 36 22R11A0496 25 22R11A0452 23 23R15A0412 35 

22R11A0462 15 23R15A0407 37 22R11A0453 23   

22R11A0463 31 23R15A0409 33 22R11A0454 16   

22R11A0464 35 23R15A0411 34 22R11A0455 23   

22R11A0465 35   22R11A0456 25   

22R11A0467 17   22R11A0457 18   

22R11A0471 38   22R11A0461 21   

22R11A0472 32   22R11A0468 18   

22R11A0475 35   22R11A0469 20   

22R11A0476 29   22R11A0470 24   

22R11A0480 28   22R11A0473 18   

22R11A0481 18   22R11A0474 22   

22R11A0482 32   22R11A0477 27   

22R11A0485 17   22R11A0478 20   

22R11A0486 24   22R11A0479 15   

22R11A0488 31   22R11A0483 19   

22R11A0490 37   22R11A0484 36   

22R11A0491 23   22R11A0487 19   

22R11A0492 31   22R11A0495 14   
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SECTION C MARKS 

ROLL NO CAM AWP CSE EEA PCS LAB MALP 

LAB 

DC 

LAB 

LR I 

(100M) 

INTERNSHIP 

(100M) 

22R11A0497 22 23 24 27 28 24 30 45 82 

22R11A0498 15 15 16 16 30 17 23 48 50 

22R11A0499 16 17 14 16 23 24 28 47 50 

22R11A04A0 20 18 20 17 31 29 28 52 71 

22R11A04A1 33 32 35 32 35 33 33 61 73 

22R11A04A2 23 20 21 21 36 31 36 60 67 

22R11A04A3 15 14 17 14 30 26 21 41 78 

22R11A04A4 24 23 24 23 26 30 30 62 55 

22R11A04A5 25 30 31 30 32 30 33 55 75 

22R11A04A6 22 20 21 21 35 27 30 46 73 

22R11A04A7 19 21 17 18 31 23 28 48 55 

22R11A04A8 18 19 15 18 29 26 28 51 52 

22R11A04A9 19 18 19 17 29 22 29 47 65 

22R11A04B0 33 28 27 24 34 35 33 53 85 

22R11A04B1 16 17 22 22 31 23 28 50 80 

22R11A04B2 22 19 19 20 25 22 24 66 51 

22R11A04B3 24 22 24 25 30 26 28 54 59 

22R11A04B4 30 24 28 26 35 34 31 56 73 

22R11A04B5 18 21 17 22 33 25 31 58 76 

22R11A04B6 23 20 19 23 27 28 29 55 75 

22R11A04B7 24 24 19 34 29 31 27 54 85 

22R11A04B8 25 23 21 22 28 27 29 53 52 

22R11A04B9 17 17 15 20 29 24 27 49 75 

22R11A04C0 15 14 15 15 19 16 19 41 51 

22R11A04C1 18 21 17 29 28 22 29 58 90 

22R11A04C2 20 19 17 27 27 22 27 60 55 

22R11A04C3 22 25 14 29 36 28 35 42 65 

22R11A04C4 35 30 30 35 38 32 37 71 75 

22R11A04C5 18 24 21 24 28 23 24 59 52 

22R11A04C6 22 21 15 16 24 27 28 52 65 

22R11A04C7 18 17 16 19 24 22 20 51 52 

22R11A04C8 17 14 14 14 21 23 21 41 51 

22R11A04C9 18 21 18 22 24 21 30 53 55 

22R11A04D0 15 14 15 10 25 24 17 41 53 

22R11A04D1 14 14 19 22 25 25 23 40 52 

22R11A04D2 23 26 27 23 26 39 34 64 51 
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22R11A04D3 17 16 21 18 24 22 22 41 51 

22R11A04D4 22 21 23 21 36 27 28 52 74 

22R11A04D5 15 19 17 20 27 27 28 51 61 

22R11A04D6 24 27 29 18 36 37 34 56 72 

22R11A04D7 15 16 14 14 21 19 22 45 52 

22R11A04D8 21 18 22 28 31 22 27 56 62 

22R11A04D9 19 21 17 26 32 25 33 45 55 

22R11A04E0 17 16 14 14 29 23 26 45 51 

22R11A04E1 15 14 14 14 22 19 20 44 52 

22R11A04E2 14 14 14 5 20 17 21 40 51 

22R11A04E3 24 23 33 26 36 29 36 52 65 

22R11A04E4 23 17 16 19 24 29 29 57 75 

23R15A0413 31 24 27 31 36 29 35 50 62 

23R15A0414 23 21 17 26 29 22 35 52 73 

23R15A0415 25 23 16 28 28 30 31 51 72 

23R15A0416 29 27 28 25 27 31 33 52 71 

23R15A0417 30 26 24 28 26 30 34 60 61 

ELECTIVE SUBJECT 

ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO CMC    

22R11A0497 33 22R11A04B7 33 22R11A04D7 14    

22R11A0498 21 22R11A04B8 31 22R11A04D8 36    

22R11A0499 23 22R11A04B9 26 22R11A04D9 24    

22R11A04A0 27 22R11A04C0 15 22R11A04E0 21    

22R11A04A1 39 22R11A04C1 33 22R11A04E1 15    

22R11A04A2 36 22R11A04C2 33 22R11A04E2 24    

22R11A04A3 16 22R11A04C3 36 22R11A04E3 34    

22R11A04A4 31 22R11A04C4 37 22R11A04E4 31    

22R11A04A5 38 22R11A04C5 26 23R15A0413 39    

22R11A04A6 27 22R11A04C6 29 23R15A0414 34    

22R11A04A7 31 22R11A04C7 27 23R15A0415 33    

22R11A04A8 26 22R11A04C8 19 23R15A0416 34    

22R11A04A9 22 22R11A04C9 30 23R15A0417 35    

22R11A04B0 38 22R11A04D0 15      

22R11A04B1 27 22R11A04D1 15      

22R11A04B2 26 22R11A04D2 33      

22R11A04B3 34 22R11A04D3 24      

22R11A04B4 38 22R11A04D4 35      

22R11A04B5 33 22R11A04D5 35      

22R11A04B6 31 22R11A04D6 31      
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SECTION D MARKS 

ROLL NO CAM AWP CSE EEA PCS LAB MALP 

LAB 

DC 

LAB 

LR I 

(100M) 

INTERNSHIP 

(100M) 

21R11A04B6 19 17 21 16 28 23 21 42 49 

22R11A04E5 21 20 24 15 28 29 30 53 51 

22R11A04E6 27 24 34 27 33 30 30 56 79 

22R11A04E7 15 7 17 14 20 19 23 40 40 

22R11A04E8 18 16 23 17 29 29 25 50 69 

22R11A04E9 23 19 26 21 30 33 28 56 82 

22R11A04F0 14 7 19 10 16 17 18 41 40 

22R11A04F1 15 7 18 15 22 22 23 40 50 

22R11A04F2 25 20 31 22 30 35 31 52 69 

22R11A04F3 35 26 37 24 34 36 32 62 70 

22R11A04F4 18 18 20 14 23 28 26 44 69 

22R11A04F5 17 17 22 17 32 23 24 40 70 

22R11A04F6 20 20 21 18 26 31 27 51 69 

22R11A04F7 5 4 18 14 DETAINED 4 18 41 40 

22R11A04F8 18 15 21 15 30 28 24 42 69 

22R11A04F9 14 7 17 9 16 22 21 41 40 

22R11A04G0 30 35 39 37 39 37 31 80 90 

22R11A04G1 19 20 25 17 31 26 25 52 69 

22R11A04G2 31 23 35 27 34 37 32 69 78 

22R11A04G3 27 25 34 30 34 30 31 55 79 

22R11A04G4 5 1 22 16 DETAINED 11 21 46 40 

22R11A04G5 24 22 27 27 35 31 28 56 78 

22R11A04G7 19 18 26 18 25 29 27 56 69 

22R11A04G8 16 14 18 9 22 22 18 41 40 

22R11A04G9 32 31 38 31 38 37 28 76 78 

22R11A04H0 31 29 35 31 34 34 30 61 81 

22R11A04H1 32 23 32 25 33 36 32 48 80 

22R11A04H2 28 26 35 29 34 36 33 57 80 

22R11A04H4 14 14 20 14 18 19 17 41 40 

22R11A04H5 21 18 26 22 27 34 21 42 51 

22R11A04H6 14 14 16 15 21 20 21 41 53 

22R11A04H7 25 16 26 21 29 32 29 51 69 

22R11A04H8 18 15 22 14 25 33 19 42 40 

22R11A04H9 20 17 21 21 33 27 23 40 69 

22R11A04J0 28 29 28 28 37 38 32 45 80 



84 
 

22R11A04J1 20 19 25 17 29 30 25 41 70 

22R11A04J2 22 24 37 26 37 31 31 55 80 

22R11A04J3 19 20 21 19 32 28 20 50 59 

22R11A04J4 27 28 30 29 38 36 30 57 80 

22R11A04J5 21 22 27 20 33 30 22 50 59 

22R11A04J6 20 21 25 22 34 29 23 51 70 

22R11A04J7 30 29 39 26 33 37 37 75 90 

22R11A04J8 32 26 29 26 32 36 30 50 91 

22R11A04K0 14 5 19 18 DETAINED  21 18 41 40 

22R11A04K2 31 29 32 28 37 36 32 74 87 

23R15A0418 30 28 34 24 31 36 34 52 80 

23R15A0419 29 24 35 24 31 32 35 58 80 

23R15A0420 18 15 22 19 30 31 27 41 40 

23R15A0421 22 18 28 18 31 31 34 44 80 

ELECTIVE SUBJECT 

ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO CMC ROLL NO DDVHDL    

21R11A04B6 21 22R11A04H4 14 22R11A04G0 32    

22R11A04E5 26 22R11A04H6 26 22R11A04G2 26    

22R11A04E6 34 22R11A04H9 26 22R11A04G5 22    

22R11A04E7 15 22R11A04J1 35 22R11A04G9 29    

22R11A04E8 21 22R11A04J2 26 22R11A04H0 31    

22R11A04E9 27 22R11A04J6 12 22R11A04H2 29    

22R11A04F0 14 22R11A04K0 27 22R11A04H5 16    

22R11A04F1 17 23R15A0420 31 22R11A04H7 17    

22R11A04F2 34 23R15A0421 14 22R11A04H8 16    

22R11A04F3 39   22R11A04J0 26    

22R11A04F4 20   22R11A04J3 17    

22R11A04F5 18   22R11A04J4 22    

22R11A04F6 21   22R11A04J5 18    

22R11A04F7 7   22R11A04J7 32    

22R11A04F8 20   22R11A04J8 27    

22R11A04F9 14   22R11A04K2 28    

22R11A04G1 26   23R15A0418 27    

22R11A04G3 33   23R15A0419 27    

22R11A04G4 4        

22R11A04G7 23        

22R11A04G8 15        

22R11A04H1 35        
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IV B.Tech Marks 

Max. Marks 30M 

SECTION A MARKS 

ROLL NO MWE EMI OC IOTSS GB MWE LAB EDA TOOLS PROJECT SEMINAR 

(100M) 

20R11A04B3 19 27 27 24 23 19 20 72 
21R11A0401 20 23 23 20 24 24 20 70 
21R11A0402 18 22 21 19 23 26 25 67 
21R11A0403 19 24 18 19 22 23 24 45 
21R11A0404 15 20 14 18 17 21 21 68 
21R11A0405 6 3 6 5 7 8 9 45 
21R11A0407 23 27 22 23 21 24 26 77 
21R11A0408 14 16 14 18 22 12 16 79 
21R11A0409 17 20 15 18 22 19 23 70 
21R11A0410 17 19 18 19 20 19 24 75 
21R11A0411 17 26 18 21 18 21 22 77 
21R11A0412 18 18 19 16 20 20 21 70 
21R11A0413 20 20 20 16 20 21 21 75 
21R11A0414 27 29 23 25 23 26 26 80 
21R11A0415 25 24 19 22 23 26 28 79 
21R11A0416 20 23 22 19 20 25 23 70 
21R11A0417 22 22 19 18 21 25 26 81 
21R11A0418 24 26 20 22 21 26 29 92 
21R11A0419 11 9 10 14 15 18 19 79 
21R11A0420 26 28 26 22 23 26 26 75 
21R11A0421 20 24 22 23 21 21 24 72 
21R11A0422 18 21 21 20 19 22 20 75 
21R11A0423 25 26 23 21 23 27 27 85 
21R11A0424 14 22 14 17 15 19 21 70 
21R11A0425 25 26 23 23 25 22 26 78 
21R11A0426 27 27 23 21 24 22 26 78 
21R11A0427 16 19 17 15 20 20 15 77 
21R11A0428 15 19 18 16 18 23 27 70 
21R11A0429 20 25 20 19 18 26 25 81 
21R11A0430 17 24 17 21 23 26 26 55 
21R11A0431 21 24 19 19 21 26 26 77 
21R11A0432 18 23 16 22 20 24 25 74 
21R11A0433 19 20 19 21 19 15 15 79 
21R11A0434 23 28 19 20 20 24 25 70 
21R11A0435 16 18 15 15 17 15 18 45 
21R11A0436 25 28 15 21 18 28 28 91 
21R11A0437 20 17 15 18 18 16 19 77 
21R11A0438 20 22 17 22 19 17 24 70 
21R11A0439 25 24 24 20 20 25 24 80 
21R11A0440 26 28 22 23 20 26 23 55 
21R11A0441 22 22 13 19 17 24 20 70 
21R11A0442 17 23 21 20 18 25 26 55 
21R11A0443 23 25 18 22 24 26 27 90 
21R11A0444 20 22 20 21 20 17 20 75 
21R11A0445 13 11 12 14 16 12 17 45 
21R11A0446 17 16 15 18 17 22 23 76 
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21R11A0447 17 12 19 18 16 11 22 72 
21R11A0448 22 23 22 18 20 28 26 78 
21R11A0449 8 6 9 9 10 9 16 45 
21R11A0450 23 18 17 21 18 23 25 71 
21R11A0451 14 14 14 14 17 15 14 70 
22R15A0401 27 26 24 25 23 29 28 88 
22R15A0402 27 28 25 23 23 27 29 83 
22R15A0404 27 28 26 27 23 29 29 70 

22R15A0405 VIIT VIIT   0 0 VIIT  VIIT 70 

22R15A0406 26 24 19 20 20 29 28 45 

 

SECTION B MARKS 

ROLL NO MWE EMI OC IOTSS GB MWE LAB EDA TOOLS PROJECT SEMINAR 

(100M) 

21R11A0452 2 7 11 14 14 6 10 46 

21R11A0453 11 10 15 18 13 14 13 59 

21R11A0454 19 26 20 21 23 24 28 82 

21R11A0455 14 17 20 16 21 14 16 76 

21R11A0456 15 21 21 18 16 15 15 64 

21R11A0457 7 0 6 7 6 15 10 54 

21R11A0458 9 11 13 12 14 15 16 56 

21R11A0459 13 14 15 12 17 13 14 62 

21R11A0460 18 27 26 27 24 22 29 82 

21R11A0461 17 19 24 16 17 17 17 61 

21R11A0462 15 25 20 22 21 26 28 84 

21R11A0463 13 13 17 20 20 14 15 74 

21R11A0464 22 26 26 24 25 27 25 81 

21R11A0465 17 22 20 23 20 23 23 81 

21R11A0466 15 23 18 19 18 23 23 68 

21R11A0467 17 23 21 18 18 24 25 74 

21R11A0468 16 19 22 21 23 20 19 72 

21R11A0469 19 25 19 22 23 22 28 84 

21R11A0470 17 26 21 21 24 24 26 92 

21R11A0472 10 10 7 11 11 14 19 46 

21R11A0473 7 9 10 12 9 12 15 44 

21R11A0474 24 29 27 25 23 28 30 92 

21R11A0475 14 25 16 21 19 22 25 84 

21R11A0476 8 12 15 16 16 14 14 66 

21R11A0477 7 6 13 9 8 15 16 62 

21R11A0478 11 14 12 16 18 15 20 72 

21R11A0479 10 16 19 16 13 16 17 58 

21R11A0480 18 26 16 20 18 27 26 72 

21R11A0481 14 19 22 18 12 17 20 70 

21R11A0482 16 22 24 21 25 18 28 78 

21R11A0483 18 19 17 23 23 21 28 78 

21R11A0484 16 20 14 18 19 20 24 78 

21R11A0485 9 10 9 12 11 16 16 64 

21R11A0486 10 10 9 14 13 18 16 58 
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21R11A0487 11 12 14 13 18 16 18 66 

21R11A0488 11 13 14 16 18 18 11 72 

21R11A0489 12 15 16 17 16 18 17 66 

21R11A0490 7 7 10 9 14 6 13 46 

21R11A0491 15 17 24 18 19 17 21 72 

21R11A0492 15 14 20 19 19 19 24 74 

21R11A0493 13 10 14 13 16 19 12 72 

21R11A0494 14 14 19 18 20 23 13 64 

21R11A0495 4 0 0 4 5 10 10 44 

21R11A0496 20 23 21 19 21 23 21 82 

21R11A0497 20 27 23 23 25 26 30 86 

21R11A0498 12 20 20 22 23 20 18 76 

21R11A0499 17 16 20 17 20 21 20 72 

21R11A04A0 20 27 21 25 19 22 29 82 

21R11A04A1 20 27 24 23 24 25 26 92 

21R11A04A2 21 27 23 23 24 27 22 66 

22R15A0407 29 29 22 23 25 28 30 86 

22R15A0408 21 20 27 20 12 20 25 82 

22R15A0409 19 17 20 21 16 21 23 82 

22R15A0410 15 15 19 19 16 20 26 82 

22R15A0411 21 25 20 23 22 20 21 80 

22R15A0412 24 27 23 25 25 23 30 86 

 

SECTION C MARKS 

ROLL NO MWE EMI OC IOTSS GB MWE LAB EDA TOOLS PROJECT SEMINAR 

(100M) 

21R11A04A3 19 20 19 26 23 18 25 72 

21R11A04A4 12 17 15 19 17 19 23 71 

21R11A04A6 22 28 21 25 23 16 27 82 

21R11A04A7 12 21 14 14 20 0 10 61 

21R11A04A9 18 27 20 26 20 11 27 75 

21R11A04B0 7 8 7 12 15 6 20 46 

21R11A04B1 10 19 14 15 17 15 22 46 

21R11A04B2 20 28 23 27 21 21 26 86 

21R11A04B3 10 15 18 17 16 8 13 71 

21R11A04B4 20 29 22 26 24 25 29 66 

21R11A04B5 11 14 12 13 11 4 15 84 

21R11A04B7 24 30 22 29 26 23 29 85 

21R11A04B8 14 25 18 23 21 16 23 48 

21R11A04B9 16 22 16 19 18 14 20 52 

21R11A04C0 18 28 18 22 22 17 24 74 

21R11A04C1 23 29 24 29 25 22 26 82 

21R11A04C2 13 15 21 20 20 7 21 55 

21R11A04C3 12 25 23 24 21 7 18 72 

21R11A04C4 10 20 20 22 23 10 21 54 

21R11A04C5 12 21 15 15 18 15 25 57 

21R11A04C6 12 28 21 17 18 23 22 81 

21R11A04C7 15 24 23 27 23 16 22 73 
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21R11A04C8 15 29 14 23 20 22 24 57 

21R11A04C9 16 28 23 27 24 19 27 83 

21R11A04D0 16 16 20 20 18 12 14 46 

21R11A04D1 22 30 25 28 25 28 27 83 

21R11A04D2 16 29 18 25 24 24 27 70 

21R11A04D3 2 4   2 2 0 10 51 

21R11A04D4 11 28 22 27 27 26 27 84 

21R11A04D5 9 25 12 19 17 11 22 81 

21R11A04D6 21 28 22 21 20 22 21 74 

21R11A04D7 15 26 25 17 21 17 17 72 

21R11A04D8 14 25 16 23 20 15 20 58 

21R11A04D9 14 25 19 27 22 16 16 71 

21R11A04E0 13 24 23 19 18 15 18 73 

21R11A04E1 7 11 16 12 20 5 10 58 

21R11A04E2 23 28 23 27 26 24 27 85 

21R11A04E3 23 29 25 25 22 23 27 77 

21R11A04E4 13 20 13 17 17 15 19 82 

21R11A04E5 12 25 18 23 18 10 18 75 

21R11A04E6 19 28 17 22 24 23 21 72 

21R11A04E7 26 29 27 28 28 28 27 92 

21R11A04E8 11 29 22 25 20 22 16 84 

21R11A04E9 16 23 24 24 23 26 27 82 

21R11A04F0 21 28 20 25 25 25 29 83 

21R11A04F1 16 21 17 13 18 16 25 82 

21R11A04F2 13 23 20 13 25 5 15 75 

21R11A04F3 18 24 23 22 22 21 27 85 

22R15A0413 22 28 16 24 26 23 29 74 

22R15A0414 15 27 15 24 21 21 22 72 

22R15A0415 20 29 17 24 22 23 25 81 

22R15A0416 18 30 17 25 23 24 27 84 

22R15A0417 20 30 23 27 27 25 27 82 

 

SECTION D MARKS 

ROLL NO MWE EMI OC IOTSS GB MWE LAB EDA TOOLS PROJECT SEMINAR 

(100M) 

20R11A0479 4 10 7 10 10 8 12 42 

20R11A0496 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 AB 

20R11A04G8 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 AB 

20R11A04N0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 AB 

20R11A04P3   0 0 0 0 0 0 AB 

21R11A04F4 16 27 18 25 24 23 29 61 

21R11A04F5 16 20 15 17 23 18 14 45 

21R11A04F6 20 21 17 25 23 23 27 76 

21R11A04F7 17 28 21 27 23 20 19 63 

21R11A04F8 20 26 20 22 25 24 23 80 

21R11A04F9 18 26 23 23 25 28 28 43 

21R11A04G0 18 23 21 25 24 26 28 80 

21R11A04G1 15 23 19 23 24 20 18 75 
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21R11A04G2 18 28 25 26 24 22 27 61 

21R11A04G3 9 17 16 18 18 14 14 49 

21R11A04G6 13 18 20 14 16 14 13 58 

21R11A04G7 19 27 25 27 24 24 28 79 

21R11A04G8 14 26 23 26 22 19 17 44 

21R11A04H0 14 20 18 18 23 19 22 52 

21R11A04H1 10 19 14 22 20 18 19 53 

21R11A04H2 12 10 11 13 17 15 14 45 

21R11A04H3 17 21 20 22 20 24 27 88 

21R11A04H4 19 28 24 26 27 22 18 64 

21R11A04H5 17 26 17 22 25 25 26 75 

21R11A04H6 13 25 19 26 22 22 25 42 

21R11A04H7 14 22 14 24 23 15 14 42 

21R11A04H8 9 17 14 17 16 11 14 49 

21R11A04H9 11 20 20 23 22 15 23 48 

21R11A04J0 14 24 16 24 25 18 17 51 

21R11A04J1 10 20 18 17 22 22 18 66 

21R11A04J2 12 16 21 21 24 20 20 52 

21R11A04J3 15 25 16 24 22 17 20 63 

21R11A04J4 22 28 22 26 25 24 28 80 

21R11A04J5 13 24 22 24 24 16 18 68 

21R11A04J6 17 29 17 26 22 24 22 70 

21R11A04J7 16 19 19 21 23 15 16 45 

21R11A04J8 20 27 23 23 25 21 18 76 

21R11A04K0 12 21 14 23 19 17 19 46 

21R11A04K1 18 25 18 26 23 25 26 76 

21R11A04K2 11 23 16 19 18 14 17 51 

21R11A04K3 10 17 14 13 19 16 14 42 

21R11A04K4 15 21 14 18 23 24 21 63 

21R11A04K5 13 24 14 23 24 15 16 62 

21R11A04K6 24 27 26 29 25 25 27 82 

21R11A04K7 17 21 22 22 23 26 22 81 

21R11A04K8 13 27 19 15 22 23 20 68 

21R11A04K9 16 24 23 21 27 28 22 72 

21R11A04L0 13 29 14 20 22 17 21 54 

21R11A04L1 19 30 22 25 25 19 16 70 

21R11A04L3 13 27 19 25 26 21 19 48 

21R11A04L4 23 27 23 24 26 26 29 78 

21R11A04L5 25 29 26 28 24 28 27 75 

22R15A0418 13 24 17 21 20 17 20 56 

22R15A0419 20 28 23 28 24 24 22 78 

22R15A0420 22 29 21 26 27 20 26 63 

22R15A0421 18 26 22 26 23 22 20 63 

22R15A0422 21 27 25 26 24 23 27 79 
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SECTION E MARKS 

ROLL NO MWE EMI OC IOTSS GB MWE LAB EDA TOOLS PROJECT SEMINAR 

(100M) 

21R11A04L6 20 21 20 16 18 20 18 62 

21R11A04L7 11 19 14 14 24 14 17 68 

21R11A04L8 21 26 17 18 23 19 21 79 

21R11A04L9 21 12 10 15 13 15 14 76 

21R11A04M0 15 19 14 16 20 12 14 70 

21R11A04M1 17 21 14 17 22 15 18 76 

21R11A04M2 22 24 19 18 23 19 18 58 

21R11A04M3 20 20 14 18 22 11 14 72 

21R11A04M4 20 20 14 16 15 15 19 67 

21R11A04M5 20 25 22 20 24 26 28 68 

21R11A04M6 13 16 13 15 19 20 24 85 

21R11A04M7 5 3 0 4 2 6 10 92 

21R11A04M8 21 26 26 22 27 27 27 90 

21R11A04M9 15 19 16 16 24 18 18 80 

21R11A04N0 20 24 19 20 22 23 28 67 

21R11A04N1 26 25 26 24 25 26 28 52 

21R11A04N2 22 27 20 20 25 24 28 84 

21R11A04N3 14 16 14 19 22 18 18 67 

21R11A04N4 19 23 19 19 23 24 26 90 

21R11A04N5 19 19 15 14 7 12 15 75 

21R11A04N6 5 3 A 4 1 6 10 76 

21R11A04N7 22 27 22 19 21 27 28 76 

21R11A04N8 17 19 19 17 23 25 24 80 

21R11A04N9 14 15 17 18 19 19 18 80 

21R11A04P0 14 19 16 13 20 20 17 62 

21R11A04P1 19 22 16 13 20 18 14 68 

21R11A04P2 27 25 24 19 26 25 28 79 

21R11A04P3 13 21 14 10 18 17 14 76 

21R11A04P4 27 25 26 22 25 27 29 70 

21R11A04P6 21 21 14 16 24 22 13 76 

21R11A04P7 22 24 18 19 22 25 20 58 

21R11A04P8 21 23 20 17 21 15 12 72 

21R11A04P9 17 17 14 15 20 17 9 67 

21R11A04Q0 13 21 14 13 22 18 8 68 

21R11A04Q1 18 26 18 20 20 24 27 85 

21R11A04Q2 18 18 18 17 20 18 25 92 

21R11A04Q3 19 20 20 17 21 16 8 90 

21R11A04Q4 15 28 22 17 24 23 24 80 

21R11A04Q5 11 3 8 5 10 10 3 67 

21R11A04Q6 13 14 7 8 16 14 12 52 

21R11A04Q7 15 15 14 13 19 14 14 84 

21R11A04Q8 5 3 0 5 12 6 0 67 

21R11A04Q9 27 29 24 20 27 25 27 90 

21R11A04R0 17 22 22 16 18 25 22 75 
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21R11A04R1 27 27 25 22 25 27 29 76 

21R11A04R2 18 24 21 16 23 21 23 76 

21R11A04R3 12 10 10 10 15 16 13 80 

21R11A04R4 18 17 16 14 20 15 14 80 

21R11A04R5 15 16 14 16 18 17 19 62 

21R11A04R6 12 14 11 14 16 14 17 68 

21R11A04R7 23 29 23 20 24 26 28 79 

22R15A0423 23 28 19 21 24 19 18 76 

22R15A0424 14 14 15 11 18 15 19 70 

22R15A0425 19 25 22 19 20 18 18 76 

22R15A0426 25 27 25 21 25 26 28 58 

22R15A0427 20 24 18 17 22 23 20 72 
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18 FDP Attended for AY 2024-25 semester I 

SNO Title Venue  Start Date End Date NO. Of 

Days 

Name of Faculty 

1 

 

USAGE OF DEEP 

LEARNING, MACHINE 

LEARNING AND 

ARTIFICIAL 

INTELLIGENCETOWARDS 

SMART MOBILIT 

KONERU LAKSHMAIAH 

EDUCATION 

FOUNDATION, DEEMED 

TO BE UNIVERSITY, 

BACHUPALLY CAMPUS, 

HYDERABAD 

16-Dec-

2024 

21-Dec-

2024 

6 Mr. P. Chandra 

Prakash Reddy 

2 Usage of deep learning, 

machine learning and artificial 

intelligence towards smart 

mobility 

ONLINE 16-Dec-

2024 

21-Dec-

2024 

6 Dr Appala Raju 

Uppala 

3 5G 

Communication Networks 

PSN College of Engineering 

and Technology, Tirunelveli 

9-Dec-

2024 

13-Dec-

2024 

5 Dr.G. Vallathan, 

4 Revolutionizing Learning 

Hands on with Generative AI 

AND LLMS 

SVR Engineering College 9-Dec-

2024 

14-Dec-

2024 

7 Dr Appala Raju 

Uppala 

5 Communication Networks AI For Techies 3-Dec-

2024 

3-Jan-

2025 

30 G.Venkateswarulu 

6 Nanotechnology, Quantum 

Technology, Semiconductor 

Device Simulation & 

Experimental Characterization. 

ONLINE 25-Nov-

2024 

29-Nov-

2024 

5 Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi 

7 AI and Digital Technologies for 

Sustainable Healthcare and 

Medical Technologies 

ONLINE 25-Nov-

2024 

30-Nov-

2024 

6 Dr.Y.Nagalakshmi 
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8 Railway Signal Engineering and 

Automatic Train Protection 

System - KAVACH 

Indian Railways Institute of 

Signal Enineering and 

Telecommunications, 

Secunderabad 

14-Nov-

2024 

25-Nov-

2024 

11 T.C.V Chandra 

Shekar 

9 Railway Signal Engineering and 

Automatic Train Protection 

System - KAVACH 

Indian Railways Institute of 

Signal Enineering and 

Telecommunications, 

Secunderabad 

14-Nov-

2024 

25-Nov-

2024 

11 L.Uma Maheswari 

10 Railway Signal Engineering and 

Automatic Train Protection 

System - KAVACH 

Indian Railways Institute of 

Signal Enineering and 

Telecommunications, 

Secunderabad 

14-Nov-

2024 

25-Nov-

2024 

11 V.V.S.V.S Rama 

Chandram 

11 5G Wireless Networks OFFLINE 11-Nov-

2024 

16-Nov-

2024 

6 Ms.V.S.Padma 

Priya 

12 Advanced Project and Sciectific 

paper Writing :Strategies for 

High Impact Factor Journal 

Publication 

Kishore Raman (PG) 

College,Mathura,UP   and 

India & RSP Science 

Hub,Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 

4-Nov-

2024 

9-Nov-

2024 

6 J.Mrudula 

13 Microchip Embedded Systems 

Developer 

Vignana Bharathi Institute of 

Technology 

4-Nov-

2024 

9-Nov-

2024 

6 N.Nagalaksumma 

14 Microchip Embedded Systems 

Developer 

Vignana Bharathi Institute of 

Technology 

4-Nov-

2024 

9-Nov-

2024 

6 N.Anjaneyulu 

15 IoT Enabled Sensor Technology 

for Industry 5.0 

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of 

Technology  

4-Nov-

2024 

9-Nov-

2024 

6 M.Ummarani 

16 IoT Enabled Sensor Technology 

for Industry 5.0 

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of 

Technology  

4-Nov-

2024 

9-Nov-

2024 

6 M.Anand 

17 Energineering Tommorrow's 

Cars: Mastering Automative 

Architecture with Embedded 

systems" 

Joginpally B R Engineering 

College(Ekalavya Projects) 

14-Oct-

2024 

19-Oct-

2024 

6 D.Madhavi Latha 
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18 Collaborate and Connect 

through English 

GCET 7-Oct-2024 9-Oct-

2024 

3 Dr. U. Appalaraju 

19 Advanced Materials and 

Emerging Technologies: From 

electronics to Sustainable 

Energy Solutions 

KLH deemed to be University, 

Bachupally Campus 

23-Sep-

2024 

28-Sep-

2024 

6 Dr.Appala Raju 

Uppala 

19 Advanced Materials and 

Emerging Technologies: From 

electronics to Sustainable 

Energy Solutions 

koneru Lakshmaiah Education 

Foundation,Deemed to be 

University (KLH) 

23-Sep-

2024 

28-Sep-

2024 

6 D.Madhavi Latha 

20 creative problem 

solving,innovation and 

meaningful R &D 

National initiative for 

Technical Teachers 

Trainming(AICTE) 

10-Sep-

2024 

19-Sep-

2024 

6 ARL Padmaja 

21 Evolution of Generative AI-

PAST,Present and Future 

Methodist college of 

Engineering and Technology 

19-Aug-

2024 

24-Aug-

2024 

6 G.Veankateshwarlu 

22 Machine Learning and Artificial 

Intelligence 

Pimpri Chinchwad College of 

Engineering and Research, 

Ravet, Pune – Maharashtra 

12-Aug-

2024 

19-Aug-

2024 

2 M.Laxmi 

23 Machine Learning and Artificial 

Intelligence 

Pimpri Chinchwad College of 

Engineering and Research, 

Ravet, Pune – Maharashtra 

12-Aug-

2024 

19-Aug-

2024 

2 D Ramya 

24 Machine Learning and Artificial 

Intelligence 

Pimpri Chinchwad College of 

Engineering and Research, 

Ravet, Pune – Maharashtra 

12-Aug-

2024 

19-Aug-

2024 

2 B. SreeLatha 

25 Transforming Education: 

Integrating OBE and NEP 2020 

CVR College of Engineering 22-Jul-

2024 

2-Aug-

2024 

10 K.Rama Rao 

26 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai)    

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 Dr. P. Srihari    

Coordinator 
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27 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 Dr.B.LPrakash Co-

Coordinator 

28 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 G.Veankateshwarlu 

29 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 B. Sreelatha 

30 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 Y.Nagalakshmi 

31 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 K.Satish Babu 

32 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

22-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 T.C.V Chandra 

Shekar 

33 Teaching , 

Learning,Assessment and 

Evaluation 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and 

Technology(conducted by 

NITTTR Chennai) 

18-Jul-

2024 

27-Jul-

2024 

6 Dr.Appala Raju 

Uppala 

34 Implementing IoT and Deep 

learning Applications on Edge 

devices 

Ministry of electronics and 

information Technology 

(MeitY) NIT Warangal and 

VNRVJIT, Hyderabad 

15-Jul-

2024 

25-Jul-

2024 

10 Mrs.B.Sumithra 



96 
 

35 Emerging Trends and 

Challenges In Cloud Computing 

Malla Reddy Engineering 

college for women, Hyderabad 

15-Jul-

2024 

20-Jul-

2024 

6 Mrs. L Uma 

Maheshwari 

36 Emerging Trends in Electronic 

Circuit Design Signal 

Processing, and 

Communication. 

KLU, Deemed to be 

University,Hyderabad 

1-Jul-2024 6-Jul-

2024 

6 Mrs.D.Madhavi 

Latha 
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WORKSHOPS ATTENED 

Sno Title Platform From Date TO Date No. of Days Name of Faculty 

1 PYTHON using AI Workshop AI For Techies 8-Dec-2024 8-Dec-2024 1 G.Venkateswarulu 

2 Understanding the capabilities of 

Image processing and machine 

learning 

GCET 29-Sep-2024 30-Sep-

2024 

2 J. Mrudula 

3 Understanding the capabilities of 

Image processing and machine 

learning 

GCET 28-Sep-2024 29-Sep-

2024 

2 B. Sreelatha 

4 Understanding the Capabailities of 

FPGA,s for image Processing and 

Machine 

JNTUH 

UCESTH 

27-Sep-2024 28-Sep-

2024 

2 K.Satish Babu 

5 Understanding the Capabailities of 

FPGA,s for image Processing and 

Machine 

JNTUH 

UCESTH 

27-Sep-2024 28-Sep-

2024 

2 B.sreelatha 

6 Understanding the Capabailities of 

FPGA,s for image Processing and 

Machine 

JNTUH 

UCESTH 

27-Sep-2024 28-Sep-

2024 

2 J.Mrudula 

7 ESL004: Advanced English as a 

Second Language 

Saylor Academy 21-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

1 P.Chandra Prakash 

Reddy 

8 ESL004: Advanced English as a 

Second Language 

Saylor Academy 21-Sep-2024 21-Sep-

2024 

1 ARL Padmaja 

9 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 M.Laxmi 

10 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 Dr.P.Vijaya Bhaskar 

11 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 VVSVS Rama 

Chandram 

12 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 M. Anand 

13 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 P Chandra Prakash 
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Reddy 

14 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 ARL Padmaja 

15 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 B.Sumitra 

16 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 G.Venkateswarulu 

17 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 M.Umarani 

18 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 Dr.G.Vallathan 

19 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 M.Sowjanya 

20 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 N.Mounika 

21 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 S.Jyothirmayee 

22 VEGA processor and its Applications GCET 2-Sep-2024 6-Sep-2024 5 B.sreelatha 

23 MASTERING MICROSOFT 

EXCEL 

GCET 5-Aug-2024 10-Aug-

2024 

6 D.Madhavi Latha 

24 MASTERING MICROSOFT 

EXCEL 

GCET 5-Aug-2024 10-Aug-

2024 

6 V.V.S.V.S Rama 

Chandram 
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CONFERENCES ATTENDED 

S.No. Name of the event Venue From To No. of 

days 

Name of the Faculty 

1 Comparative Analysis of 

Resnet based Plant Disease 

Detection for Agricultural 

Applications 

Siddharatha Academyn of 

Higher Education,Deemed to 

University 

18-Jul-2024 19-Jul-2024 2 Dr.G.Vallathan 

2 LSTM-based Vocalization 

Analysis for Identification 

Siddharatha Academyn of 

Higher Education,Deemed to 

University 

18-Jul-2024 19-Jul-2024 2 Dr.G.Vallathan 

3 LSTM-based Vocalization 

Analysis for Identification 

Siddharatha Academyn of 

Higher Education,Deemed to 

University 

18-Jul-2024 19-Jul-2024 2 Marri Umarani 

4 8th IEEE International Test 

Conference INDIA 2024 

Held at Bangalore 21-Jul-2024 22-Jul-2024 2 Dr.G.Sreelakshmi 

5 Classification of Skin  

Diseases in the internet of 

Medical Things Using hybrid 

deep learning 

Nitte Meenakshi Institute of 

Technology, Bengaluru 

9-Aug-2024 10-Aug-

2024 

2 D.Madhavi Latha 

6 Improving Brain Stroke 

Diagonise with SHAP-

Enhanced Predictive Models. 

Kalpataru Institute of 

Technology .Tiptur 

26-Aug-

2024 

27-Aug-

2024 

2 Dr.G.Sree Lakshmi 

7 A Novel Approach : 

Biomedical Image 

Encryption for Healthcare 

Applications  

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 K.Satish Babu 

8 A Novel Approach : 

Biomedical Image 

Encryption for Healthcare 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.G.Sree Lakshmi 
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Applications  

9 A Novel Approach : 

Biomedical Image 

Encryption for Healthcare 

Applications  

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.Vallathan 

10 Smart Poultry Farming CNN 

-Driven Enivornmental 

optimization for 

sustainability 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 P.Chandra Prakash 

Reddy 

11 Hybrid Denoising 

Techniques Noise2void and 

CycleGAN for Enhanced 

Low - Dose CT imaging 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.Vallathan 

12 Hybrid Denoising 

Techniques Noise2void and 

CycleGAN for Enhanced 

Low - Dose CT imaging 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.G.Sree Lakshmi 

13 Hybrid Denoising 

Techniques Noise2void and 

CycleGAN for Enhanced 

Low - Dose CT imaging 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Mrs. L Uma 

Maheshwari 

14 A Unified Deep Learning 

Framework for Human 

Activity Recognition 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.Vallathan 

15 A Unified Deep Learning 

Framework for Human 

Activity Recognition 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.G.Sree Lakshmi 

16 A Unified Deep Learning 

Framework for Human 

Activity Recognition 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 D.Madhavi Latha 
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17 Beyond Traditional Models: 

Revolutionizing Stock 

Market Prediction with a 

Deep Learning Framework” 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Dr.Vallathan 

18 Beyond Traditional Models: 

Revolutionizing Stock 

Market Prediction with a 

Deep Learning Framework” 

Sri Krishna Institute of 

Technology, Bangalore 

20-Sep-

2024 

21-Sep-

2024 

2 Prof.B.Harikumar 

19 Exploring Gamified Learning 

in coding education theortical 

insights and practical 

applications and in empirical 

outcomes 

Geethanjali College of 

Engineering and Technolog 

6-Dec-2024 7-Dec-2024 2 Dr.B.LPrakash  

20 VNR Vignana Jyothi Institute 

of Engineering and 

Technology 

Microelectronics 

Automation, Computing and 

communication 

19-Dec-

2024 

21-Dec-

2024 

3 Dr.G. Vallathan, 
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19 Semester End Exam Results 

II B.Tech Semester I Results 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

23R11A0401 B F F C C B+ F A B 3.63 

23R11A0402 A B+ A A A A+ A+ O A 8.05 

23R11A0403 B F F B+ B F F B+ B+ 3.74 

23R11A0404 B B+ B A B+ A+ A+ A+ A 7.21 

23R11A0405 C F F B B+ B B+ B B 4.16 

23R11A0406 F F F C F F F B+ B 1.47 

23R11A0407 C F F C F F F B+ B 2.26 

23R11A0408 B F B+ B B C A+ A+ A 5.58 

23R11A0410 B F C B C F C A B 4.47 

23R11A0411 F F C B C C C B+ A+ 3.89 

23R11A0412 B C C B C A+ B+ A+ A 6 

23R11A0414 B F C B B+ C B A B+ 5.16 

23R11A0415 F F F F F F F B C 0.58 

23R11A0416 A B B A A A+ B A+ A 7.37 

23R11A0417 F C B+ C B B+ A B A 5.16 

23R11A0418 B F A B B F A+ B B+ 5.26 

23R11A0421 B F C F C C B+ B+ B+ 3.89 

23R11A0422 B+ C B+ C C C B+ A B+ 6 

23R11A0423 A B A+ B+ A A A+ A B+ 7.68 

23R11A0424 B+ C B+ B+ B+ B B+ B+ A 6.68 

23R11A0425 F F F F F F F B B+ 0.68 

23R11A0427 C F C F C C B B+ B+ 3.68 

23R11A0428 A B A B+ A A+ A+ A B+ 7.58 

23R11A0429 A+ B+ B+ B A B A A A 7.42 

23R11A0430 F F F F F F F B+ B+ 0.74 

23R11A0431 C F F F Ab C B B+ B 2.05 

23R11A0432 B F F F C C F B A 2.74 

23R11A0433 B+ F B C C C B+ A A 5.11 

23R11A0434 B+ B B B B A+ A A+ A 6.68 

23R11A0435 A C B+ B+ B+ A+ A+ A+ A 7.21 

23R11A0437 B F F F C C B B+ B+ 3.05 

23R11A0439 A+ B+ A B+ A O A+ A+ A 8.05 

23R11A0440 F F F F F C F B+ B 0.95 

23R11A0441 F F F F F F F B B+ 0.68 

23R11A0442 F F B+ F B A O A+ B 3.79 

23R11A0443 F F F F F F C B+ A 1.05 

23R11A0445 C F F F F F B+ B+ B+ 1.89 

23R11A0446 F F F F F C B A A 1.42 

23R11A0448 B C B B B A A A B+ 6.21 

23R11A0449 A C B+ B+ A B A A B+ 7.05 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

23R11A0450 F F F C B C B B+ C 2.95 

23R11A0451 F F F F F C C B+ C 1.16 

23R11A0452 B F F B B C A A B 4.26 

23R11A0453 F F F F F C B B B 1.21 

23R11A0454 C F F F F F B C C 1.63 

23R11A0455 B C C B B C A B+ B 5.79 

23R11A0456 F F C B F F B+ B+ B 2.79 

23R11A0457 C C C B+ B B B+ B+ B+ 5.84 

23R11A0458 B F C B+ B+ B+ A+ A B+ 5.58 

23R11A0459 F F F C C C B+ B C 2.79 

23R11A0460 B C B B+ A B A+ A+ B 6.63 

23R11A0461 C C C C B B A B+ B 5.53 

23R11A0462 A B A B+ A B+ A A+ A 7.53 

23R11A0463 A B B B+ B+ A B+ A A+ 7.05 

23R11A0464 F F F C B F B C A 2.74 

23R11A0465 F F F Ab C C B+ B A 2.16 

23R11A0466 F F F F C C C B B 1.95 

23R11A0467 F F F C Ab C B+ B+ C 2.05 

23R11A0468 F F F C F C C B C 1.89 

23R11A0469 F F F C F C C A B+ 2.11 

23R11A0470 F F F C F C B+ B B 2.05 

23R11A0471 F F F F F F F F B 0.32 

23R11A0472 B F F C C C A A+ C 3.95 

23R11A0473 B B C B+ B+ B+ B+ A B 6.37 

23R11A0474 B F B F Ab C A A C 3.26 

23R11A0475 B+ B B+ B A+ B A+ O C 7.11 

23R11A0476 A+ A A A+ A+ A+ A+ O B+ 8.63 

23R11A0477 B F B C B B B A+ B+ 5.11 

23R11A0478 A A B+ B+ A A A A A 7.68 

23R11A0479 B+ C B+ C A+ A A+ O A 7.05 

23R11A0480 C F F F F F B B C 1.68 

23R11A0482 C C C B B A B+ B+ B 5.74 

23R11A0483 B+ B F F C B B+ A A 4.37 

23R11A0484 B C C B B B B+ A B 5.84 

23R11A0485 A B A A A A+ B A B+ 7.58 

23R11A0486 B+ B B B+ A A A+ A+ A 7.16 

23R11A0487 F C C F B+ A A+ A B 4.32 

23R11A0488 F F F F F F C C C 0.79 

23R11A0489 B C C B C A B+ B+ A 5.84 

23R11A0490 A+ A B+ A A A A+ O B+ 8.11 
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23R11A0491 A+ B+ B+ B+ A A A O B+ 7.74 

23R11A0492 B C B B C B B+ B+ B 5.79 

23R11A0493 F C B C C B A A B+ 4.84 

23R11A0494 F F F F C B C C C 1.89 

23R11A0495 B+ B B+ B+ B+ A+ A+ O A 7.26 

23R11A0496 F C C F Ab B A B+ B 3 

23R11A0497 A B+ B+ B+ A+ B+ O O B 7.74 

23R11A0498 F F F F F F F F B 0.32 

23R11A0499 F F F C B+ C B+ C C 3.05 

23R11A04A0 C C C B B C B+ B B+ 5.58 

23R11A04A1 F F F C F B B C B 2 

23R11A04A2 F Ab F Ab F C C C C 1.05 

23R11A04A3 A+ B+ A A A+ B+ O A+ A 8.26 

23R11A04A4 B+ B B+ B A+ B+ A+ A A 7.21 

23R11A04A5 B+ B B B+ A B B A B 6.74 

23R11A04A6 B+ B+ B B+ A B+ A O B 7.16 

23R11A04A7 C F F C B B B B C 3.74 

23R11A04A8 B B B+ A B+ A O O B+ 7.21 

23R11A04A9 A B+ B+ A+ A+ A A+ O B+ 8.11 

23R11A04B0 A C B B+ A B+ A+ O B+ 7.11 

23R11A04B1 C F B C Ab B+ A A B+ 4.11 

23R11A04B2 A+ B B+ B+ B+ B B+ A+ B 7.16 

23R11A04B3 B+ F B+ B B+ B+ A+ O B 5.95 

23R11A04B4 B+ C B+ B A B+ B+ A B+ 6.74 

23R11A04B6 A+ B A B A+ B+ A A+ B+ 7.63 

23R11A04B7 C F F F C C F B+ B 2.53 

23R11A04B8 C C C B B+ F B B A 5.47 

23R11A04B9 B C B+ B A B+ A+ A B+ 6.68 

23R11A04C0 B+ C B B B+ B+ A+ A+ B 6.53 

23R11A04C1 B B B B B+ B B+ A+ B+ 6.42 

23R11A04C2 B F C B B+ B B+ A B+ 5.26 

23R11A04C3 O A A B+ A+ B+ A+ O A 8.42 

23R11A04C4 F F F F B B A B+ B+ 2.42 

23R11A04C5 F F B B B+ C B+ A B+ 4.42 

23R11A04C6 C F C F B F F B C 3.11 

23R11A04C7 B+ C B B A F B+ A B 6.16 

23R11A04C8 C F F C C F B B+ B+ 3.42 

23R11A04C9 B F B C C B+ B A C 4.84 

23R11A04D0 A A B+ A+ A B+ A A+ B+ 7.95 

23R11A04D1 B+ C B B+ B B B+ A+ B+ 6.42 
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23R11A04D2 A C B+ A A B B+ A+ A 7.26 

23R11A04D3 F F F F F C C A B 1.26 

23R11A04D4 F F C F F C B A B 2.11 

23R11A04D5 C F B A A B+ A+ O A 6.05 

23R11A04D6 B C B+ B B+ B B+ A+ A 6.47 

23R11A04D7 F F F F F B B A C 1.32 

23R11A04D8 F F F F F C B B C 1.16 

23R11A04D9 B C F F B+ B+ B B+ B+ 4.26 

23R11A04E0    F F Ab F Ab C 0.5 

23R11A04E1 C F F F C C B A B 2.89 

23R11A04E4 A+ B C A A B+ A+ A+ B+ 7.37 

23R11A04E5 B F F B C F A A B+ 3.89 

23R11A04E6 B F F A A B A+ A+ B+ 5.11 

23R11A04E7 B+ F F B B F A A B+ 4.21 

23R11A04E8 A+ A A A+ A+ B+ O A+ A+ 8.63 

23R11A04E9 F F F C F C C B+ B 2 

23R11A04F0 B C C A B+ B A+ A B 6.42 

23R11A04F1 F F F C C B A B+ B+ 3.05 

23R11A04F2 B F F C B B C B+ C 3.89 

23R11A04F3 F F F C C C C A B+ 2.89 

23R11A04F4 B+ C B A A B A+ O A 7.11 

23R11A04F5   F C F F C B+ B 2.54 

23R11A04F6 A+ A A+ A+ A+ A+ O A+ A 8.84 

23R11A04F7 F F F B F C B B+ B+ 2.26 

23R11A04F9 B C B B B C A A B 6 

23R11A04G0 B C B A A B A+ A A 6.84 

23R11A04G1 F F C C C F A A A 3.63 

23R11A04G2 B C B A A C A+ A B+ 6.74 

23R11A04G3 C F C B B C B+ O B 4.95 

23R11A04G4 A F B F C F B+ A B 4.11 

23R11A04G5 B+ C B B A F A O B+ 6.37 

23R11A04G6 B+ F B+ F A B+ A A+ A 5.16 

23R11A04G7 A+ C A B A B+ B+ A B 7.16 

23R11A04G8 B+ F B+ C A F A A A 5.53 

23R11A04G9 B Ab C Ab F F B+ B+ A 2.89 

23R11A04H0 B+ B B+ B+ A C A+ O A 7.21 

23R11A04H1 B F B+ B A C A+ A+ B 5.79 

23R11A04H2 C F C F F F B+ A B 2.68 

23R11A04H3 B F C F C F B B+ B 3.53 

23R11A04H4 C C F F F F B B+ A 2.68 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

23R11A04H5 C F F F C F A A B+ 2.79 

23R11A04H6 B+ B B+ B+ A A A A+ A 7.26 

23R11A04H7 B F C F F F B+ A B+ 2.89 

23R11A04H8 C C B B B+ B+ A A+ B 6.16 

23R11A04H9 B+ B B+ B A B A+ O A 7.11 

23R11A04J0 A A A A+ A A A+ A+ A+ 8.32 

23R11A04J1 B+ B B+ B+ B+ B+ A+ A+ A+ 7.16 

23R11A04J2 F F F F C C B B+ A 2.16 

23R11A04J3 B C B+ B+ B+ C A+ O A 6.74 

23R11A04J4 C C B+ B B B A A+ A 6.21 

23R11A04J5 F F F F F F C A B+ 1.05 

23R11A04J6 C C B B B+ C A A A 6.11 

23R11A04J7 B+ B B B+ B+ A A+ O B+ 7 

23R11A04J8 F C F F B C C A B+ 3.05 

23R11A04J9 F C B F C B A+ A+ A 4.21 

23R11A04K0 F C F F C C B A A 3 

24R15A0401 A C B+ A A+ B+ A+ A+ B+ 7.53 

24R15A0402 C C B B B+ B+ A+ A B+ 6.21 

24R15A0403 B+ B A+ B+ B+ A A+ B+ B+ 7.32 

24R15A0404 C C C C B+ C B+ B+ B 5.58 

24R15A0405 A+ B+ A A+ A+ A+ O A+ B+ 8.47 

24R15A0406 B C B+ B+ A A+ O A+ B+ 7.05 

24R15A0407 B C B+ A+ A A A+ A A 7.26 

24R15A0408 F F B B B+ B A B+ B+ 4.47 

24R15A0409 B B A B A+ A A+ A+ B+ 7.26 

24R15A0411 A A+ B B+ A A+ A+ O A 7.89 

24R15A0412 A B+ B+ B+ A+ B+ A A+ A 7.68 

24R15A0413 A+ A A A+ A+ B+ A+ A+ B+ 8.47 

24R15A0414 B+ B A B+ A+ B+ A+ A+ B+ 7.53 

24R15A0415 B+ B+ A B+ A+ B+ A A+ B+ 7.63 

24R15A0416 B+ C B+ B B+ B A+ A C 6.53 

24R15A0417 A C A A A+ C A+ A+ A 7.63 

24R15A0418 B+ B+ B+ B+ A+ C A+ A+ B+ 7.42 

24R15A0419 A A A A+ A+ B+ O O A 8.47 

24R15A0420 B B A B+ A A A+ A+ B+ 7.26 

24R15A0421 B C B B B C A A+ B+ 6.11 

24R15A0422 B B B B+ B+ C A+ A+ A 6.68 
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21R11A04B6 F C F B B  B+ B C C C 4.05 

22R11A0402 B+ B+ B B A  A+ A+ A+ B+ B 7.05 

22R11A0403 F B F B B  A+ A+ A+ B C 4.68 

22R11A0404 B+ B+ B A B+  A+ A+ A+ B+ C 7.09 

22R11A0405 B B B B B  A+ B+ A+ B+ B 6.41 

22R11A0406 B+ B B B+ A  A+ A A+ A B+ 7.18 

22R11A0407 B+ B+ A+ A  A O B A+ A+ B 7.82 

22R11A0408 C C F C C  A+ C A B C 4.73 

22R11A0409 B+ B C B B+  A+ F A B+ B 6.18 

22R11A0410 B+ B A+ B+  A A+ A A+ B+ B 7.41 

22R11A0411 B+ B+ A B+  A+ A+ A+ O A C 7.64 

22R11A0412 B B B B+ A  A+ B A B+ B 6.73 

22R11A0413 B B B+ B A  A+ F A B+ B 6.45 

22R11A0414 B B B C  C A+ C A+ C B 5.86 

22R11A0415 B+ B+ B+ B+ A  A+ A A B+ B 7.23 

22R11A0416 B+ B C B B  A+ F A B+ B 6.05 

22R11A0417 B C F C B  A+ F B+ B+ C 4.82 

22R11A0418 C C C B B  A+ B A B+ B+ 6 

22R11A0419 B+ B+ A B  A+ O O A+ B+ B+ 7.64 

22R11A0420 A B+ A A  A+ A+ A+ A+ B+ B+ 7.95 

22R11A0422 B B+ B B+ A  O A+ A+ A C 7.09 

22R11A0423 A A A A+  A O O A+ A B 8.18 

22R11A0424 F F F F F  A+ B+ A B+ C 2.18 

22R11A0425 B C B C B+  A+ B+ A A B 6.32 

22R11A0426 F F F F F  A+ C B+ B+ C 2.05 

22R11A0427 A A A+ A+  A+ A+ O A+ A B+ 8.5 

22R11A0428 B+ B+ A A  A+ A+ A+ A+ A B+ 7.91 

22R11A0429 B B C B B+  A+ A+ A A+ B 6.64 

22R11A0430 C B C C A  A+ B A A+ B 6.36 

22R11A0431 B B B B A+  A+ B+ A+ A C 6.82 

22R11A0434 A+ A A B+ O  A+ A A+ A B 8.18 

22R11A0435 A B B A  B+ A+ O A+ A B 7.32 

22R11A0436 B+ B C A A+  A+ O A+ A+ B+ 7.5 

22R11A0437 F F F C F  A F B+ C C 2.27 

22R11A0438 A B+ A B+ A+  A+ A A+ A B 7.77 

22R11A0439 F C F F C  A+ B A A C 3.59 

22R11A0440 B B+ C B+ B  O B+ A A+ C 6.64 

22R11A0441 B B C A A+  A+ A+ A+ A B 7.14 

22R11A0444 C B C B+ Ab  A+ A A B+ C 5.36 

22R11A0445 B B+ B B A  A+ A A+ B+ B 6.86 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

22R11A0446 A+ A+ A+ A  A+ A+ A+ O A+ B+ 8.73 

22R11A0447 C C C B+  B+ A+ A A B+ B 6.27 

22R11A0448 B+ A A A  A+ A+ A+ A+ A B+ 8.05 

22R11A0449 B+ A+ A A A+  O A+ O A B 8.18 

22R11A0450 A A A A+  A+ O O A+ O B 8.5 

22R11A0451 A A A+ A  A+ O A+ A+ A+ B+ 8.45 

22R11A0452 B+ B+ B+ A  A O A A A B+ 7.59 

22R11A0453 B+ B+ B A  B+ O B+ A A+ B 7.27 

22R11A0454 F F F F  F B+ F B+ A C 1.82 

22R11A0455 B+ B+ B+ B+  B+ A+ A A+ A+ C 7.23 

22R11A0456 A A B+ B+  B+ A+ A+ O A+ B 7.68 

22R11A0457 B+ B C A  B A+ B+ A A C 6.64 

22R11A0459 C C F C B  A B A B+ B 5.05 

22R11A0460 B+ B+ B+ B+ A  A A A+ B+ B 7.23 

22R11A0461 B B B C  B A A B+ B+ B+ 6.27 

22R11A0463 C B B B B+  A+ A B A B 6.41 

22R11A0464 B+ B C C A  A A+ A A C 6.55 

22R11A0465 B+ B+ B+ B+ A+  A+ A+ A+ B+ B 7.45 

22R11A0467 F F F F C  A B A B+ B 2.86 

22R11A0468 B+ B+ B B+  B A+ A A+ B+ B+ 6.95 

22R11A0469 C F F C  C A B+ B+ B+ C 4.14 

22R11A0470 A B+ B A  A O A+ A+ A+ B 7.68 

22R11A0471 A A A A A  O O A+ A B 8.05 

22R11A0472 B B C B+ B+  A A+ A+ A+ B 6.77 

22R11A0473 B B B B  B A+ A+ A+ O B 6.77 

22R11A0474 A C B B+  B+ B+ A+ A B+ C 6.68 

22R11A0476 F F F B B  A+ F C B C 3.27 

22R11A0477 A A A A+  A+ O O O O B 8.55 

22R11A0478 B A B A  B+ O A+ A+ B B 7.14 

22R11A0479 F C F C  B B+ B+ A B C 4.18 

22R11A0480 F C F C B  A F A+ B C 3.95 

22R11A0481 F C F C C  A+ B B B C 4 

22R11A0482 C B C B+ B+  A B+ A B C 6.14 

22R11A0484 A A A+ A+  A+ O O O O B+ 8.77 

22R11A0485 F F F  F  A B B A C 2.42 

22R11A0486 C C F B F  A B+ B B C 4.14 

22R11A0487 B+ A B A  B+ O B+ A+ A B 7.36 

22R11A0488 F B F C B+  B+ B B+ B C 4.36 

22R11A0490 B+ A B A A  O A+ A+ A+ B 7.68 

22R11A0491 F F C F C  B+ F C B+ C 3 



109 
 

 

 

 

HT No 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
1

- 

C
A

M
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
2

- 

A
W

P
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
3

- 

C
S

E
 

2
0
M

B
3
1
0
0
4
- 

E
E

A
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
4

- 

C
M

C
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
6

- 

D
D

V
H

 

2
0
E

N
3
1
L

0
1

- 

P
C

S
 L

a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
L

0
1

- 

M
A

L
P

 L
a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
L

0
2

- 

D
C

 L
a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
8

- 

In
t 

2
0
M

A
3
1
P

0
1

- 

L
R

-1
 

 

 

SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

22R11A0492 F C F B+ A  A B+ B+ B+ B 4.91 

22R11A0493 F F F F F  B+ F C B+ C 1.64 

22R11A0494 F F F F F  B B B B+ C 1.91 

22R11A0495 F F F F  F A B A B C 2 

22R11A0496 F F F F F  B+ B+ B B C 1.91 

22R11A0497 C B+ B A B+  A A A A+ C 6.86 

22R11A0499 F B F F C  B+ F A B C 3.18 

22R11A04A0 C B C C B  A B A+ A B 6 

22R11A04A1 A+ A A+ A A+  A+ A A+ A B+ 8.41 

22R11A04A2 B C C C A  A+ A O B+ B+ 6.45 

22R11A04A4 B+ B+ B B+ B+  A A A B B+ 6.91 

22R11A04A5 A B+ A A+ A+  A+ A A+ A B 8.05 

22R11A04A6 C C C B B+  A+ B A A C 6.05 

22R11A04A7 B F F C B+  A+ B A B C 4.5 

22R11A04A8 F C F C B+  A B A B B 4.41 

22R11A04A9 C B C C B  A C A B+ C 5.73 

22R11A04B0 A B+ B+ B+ A+  A+ O A+ A+ B 7.82 

22R11A04B1 C F F C B  A+ B+ A A+ B 4.64 

22R11A04B2 B B C B C  A C B+ B B+ 5.91 

22R11A04B3 B B B B A  A+ B+ A B B 6.55 

22R11A04B4 B+ B+ B B+ A+  A+ O A+ A B 7.45 

22R11A04B6 C C C B B+  A B+ A+ A B 6.18 

22R11A04B7 B B C A B+  A+ A A A+ B 6.86 

22R11A04B8 B+ B+ B B A+  A A A B B 6.95 

22R11A04B9 C C F C F  A A A A C 4.32 

22R11A04C0 F F F C C  B+ B B B C 3.23 

22R11A04C1 C C C B+ B+  A B+ A O B 6.45 

22R11A04C2 C C C B B+  A A A B B+ 6.09 

22R11A04C3 B B C B+ B+  O A+ A+ B+ C 6.59 

22R11A04C4 A A A A+ A+  O O O A A 8.55 

22R11A04C5 B B C B+ B+  A A B+ B B 6.36 

22R11A04C6 B C F C B  A B+ A B+ B 5.23 

22R11A04C7 C F F C F  B+ C B B B 3.27 

22R11A04C8 F F F F C  B+ A B B C 2.64 

22R11A04C9 C C C B B+  A A B+ B B 5.95 

22R11A04D2 B B+ B B A+  A O A+ B B+ 7.05 

22R11A04D3 F C F B B  B+ A B B C 4.27 

22R11A04D4 F B F B A+  A+ B+ A A B 5.23 

22R11A04D5 C B F C B+  A B+ B+ B+ B 5.32 

22R11A04D6 C B+ B B B+  A O A+ A B 6.73 
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Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

22R11A04D7 F C F F F  B+ B+ B B C 2.59 

22R11A04D8 B B B B+ B+  A+ A A B+ B 6.68 

22R11A04D9 C C F B+ B  A+ A+ A+ B C 5.36 

22R11A04E0 F F F C C  A B B+ B C 3.32 

22R11A04E1 F F F F F  B+ F B B C 1.59 

22R11A04E3 B B+ B+ B+ A  A+ A+ O B+ B 7.23 

22R11A04E4 F C F C B  A A+ B+ A B 4.55 

22R11A04E6 B+ B+ A+ A A  A+ A A A B 7.73 

22R11A04E9 B B C B B  A A+ A A+ B 6.45 

22R11A04F0 F  F  Ab  C F F C C 1.56 

22R11A04F1 F  F F F  B F F B C 1.47 

22R11A04F2 B+ B B+ B A  A+ A A B+ B 6.95 

22R11A04F3 A+ B+ B+ B+ A+  A+ O A+ A B+ 7.95 

22R11A04F4 F F F C C  A B B+ B+ C 3.41 

22R11A04F5 F C F C C  A+ C C A C 4.09 

22R11A04F6 F F F C F  A B B+ B+ B 2.82 

22R11A04F8 F F F F F  B+ B F B+ C 1.68 

22R11A04F9 F  F  F  C F F C C 1.56 

22R11A04G0 A A A+ A+  A+ O O A+ O A+ 8.91 

22R11A04G1 B B F C B  A B B B+ B 5.23 

22R11A04G3 B+ B+ B+ A B+  A+ A A A B 7.32 

22R11A04G5 B+ B+ B A  B+ A+ A B+ A B 7.14 

22R11A04G7 F F F C B+  B+ B+ B B+ B 3.73 

22R11A04G9 B+ B+ B+ B+  A+ O O A A A 7.77 

22R11A04H0 B+ B+ B+ A  A+ A+ A A A+ B+ 7.77 

22R11A04H1 A B+ B+ A A+  A+ O A+ A+ C 7.86 

22R11A04H2 B+ A B+ B+  A+ A+ A+ A A+ B 7.73 

22R11A04H5 C B B C  C A B+ C B C 5.59 

22R11A04H6 F F F F F  B C C B C 1.73 

22R11A04H7 C C F C  C B+ B+ B+ B+ B 4.86 

22R11A04H8 F F F F  F B+ B+ F C C 1.55 

22R11A04H9 C C C B B  A B C B+ C 5.64 

22R11A04J0 A B+ B+ B+  A+ O A+ A A+ C 7.68 

22R11A04J1 C C F B B  A A B+ A C 5.23 

22R11A04J2 B B+ B B A+  O A A A+ B 7.18 

22R11A04J3 C C F F  C A B B B B 4.05 

22R11A04J4 A B+ B+ B+  A O A+ A A+ B 7.64 

22R11A04J5 C B C B  C A+ B B+ B B 5.77 

22R11A04J7 B+ B+ A B+  A+ A+ O O O A 8.14 

22R11A04J8 B+ B+ B B+  B+ A+ A+ A O B 7.27 



111 
 

 

 

 

HT No 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
1

- 

C
A

M
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
2

- 

A
W

P
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
3

- 

C
S

E
 

2
0
M

B
3
1
0
0
4
- 

E
E

A
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
4

- 

C
M

C
 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
6

- 

D
D

V
H

 

2
0
E

N
3
1
L

0
1

- 

P
C

S
 L

a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
L

0
1

- 

M
A

L
P

 L
a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
L

0
2

- 

D
C

 L
a
b

 

2
0
E

C
3
1
0
0
8

- 

In
t 

2
0
M

A
3
1
P

0
1

- 

L
R

-1
 

 

 

SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

22R11A04K2 A+ A A A  A+ O A+ A A+ A 8.5 

23R15A0401 B C B F F  A+ A+ A+ B+ C 4.64 

23R15A0402 B+ B B+ A A  O A+ A+ A+ B 7.55 

23R15A0403 A B B+ B A  A+ A+ A+ A+ B+ 7.45 

23R15A0404 A B+ B A  A+ A+ A+ A+ A B 7.68 

23R15A0405 B+ B+ B+ B+ A+  A+ A+ A+ O B+ 7.82 

23R15A0406 B+ A B+ A A+  A+ O A+ A+ B+ 8.05 

23R15A0407 B+ B C A A  A A A+ A+ C 7.05 

23R15A0408 B+ A A A+  A+ A O A+ O C 8.18 

23R15A0409 B F F B B+  A+ A A A+ C 5 

23R15A0410 B B C B+  B A+ A+ A+ O B 6.77 

23R15A0411 B+ B+ B B+ A  A A+ A+ O C 7.32 

23R15A0412 A B+ B+ B+  A+ A O A+ O C 7.77 

23R15A0413 A B+ B+ A A+  A+ A+ A+ B+ B 7.73 

23R15A0414 B C F B+ A+  A+ A A+ A B 6.14 

23R15A0415 B B C B+ B+  A+ A+ A A B 6.68 

23R15A0416 B+ B+ B B+ A  A A+ A+ A B 7.23 

23R15A0417 A A B B+ A  A A+ A+ B+ B+ 7.5 

23R15A0418 A+ A A B+  A A A+ A+ A+ B 8 

23R15A0419 A B+ A B  A A A A+ A+ B 7.55 

23R15A0420 B F F C B  B+ B+ B C C 4.14 

23R15A0421 B C C C B+  A+ B A A+ C 6.14 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

20R11A04B3 B+ A+ A B+ B+ B+ A+ A A 7.7 

20R11A04G8 F Ab Ab Ab F Ab Ab F Ab 0 

20R11A04N0 Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab F Ab 0 

20R11A04P3 Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab F Ab 0 

21R11A0401 B+ A B+ B+ B B+ A A B+ 7.1 

21R11A0402 B B+ C B+ B B+ A+ B+ A 6.6 

21R11A0403 C B+ C B C B+ B C A 5.9 

21R11A0404 F B F C C B+ A B+ A 4.3 

21R11A0405 F F Ab F Ab Ab Ab C B 0.85 

21R11A0407 B A C B+ B A+ A+ A A 6.9 

21R11A0408 F B F F F C C A B+ 2.5 

21R11A0409 C B+ C B B B B A B+ 6.05 

21R11A0410 C B+ C B+ C B B A B+ 6.05 

21R11A0411 B B F B+ C B+ B+ A B+ 5.4 

21R11A0412 C B+ C B C B+ A A B+ 6.05 

21R11A0413 B B+ B C C B+ B A A+ 6.3 

21R11A0414 A A B+ A+ B+ A+ A+ A+ B+ 7.9 

21R11A0415 B A B A B+ A+ O A A+ 7.5 

21R11A0416 B+ A B A C A B A B+ 6.9 

21R11A0417 B+ B+ B A C O A+ A+ A 7.15 

21R11A0418 A A B+ B+ B A+ O O B+ 7.55 

21R11A0419 F F F F F F C A A 1.45 

21R11A0420 A A+ B+ A+ B A B+ A A 7.8 

21R11A0421 B A B B C B A+ A A 6.6 

21R11A0422 B A B B C B A A B+ 6.45 

21R11A0423 A+ B+ B A B+ A+ A A+ A+ 7.75 

21R11A0424 C B C C C B A A B+ 5.7 

21R11A0425 B+ B C A B+ B A A B+ 6.75 

21R11A0426 A A+ B A B A A A A 7.55 

21R11A0427 C B+ F B C C B A A 5.2 

21R11A0428 B B+ C B+ C A+ O A A+ 6.75 

21R11A0429 B A B B+ B A A A+ A 7 

21R11A0430 B A C B+ B A A+ B B+ 6.65 

21R11A0431 B B+ B+ B+ C A A+ A B+ 6.75 

21R11A0432 C A C B+ B+ B+ A A B+ 6.65 

21R11A0433 C B C C C B B A A 5.7 

21R11A0434 B A B B B A A+ A A 6.85 
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21R11A0435 C B C F C B+ B+ C B+ 4.8 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A0436 A A B+ B B A A+ O B+ 7.3 

21R11A0437 C B C C C C A A B+ 5.65 

21R11A0438 C F B B+ C B+ B A B+ 5.2 

21R11A0439 B+ B B B B B B+ A+ A 6.55 

21R11A0440 B B B B+ C A A+ B A 6.45 

21R11A0441 B B C B C B+ B A B+ 5.95 

21R11A0442 F B C B C B+ A+ B B+ 5.1 

21R11A0443 B A B+ A B+ A A+ O B+ 7.45 

21R11A0444 B B+ B B+ B B A A A 6.7 

21R11A0445 F F F F C F C C B+ 1.95 

21R11A0446 F C C C C A A A A 5 

21R11A0447 C C C F C C B+ A A 4.8 

21R11A0448 B+ B C B+ B+ A+ A+ A A 6.9 

21R11A0449 F F Ab F F F C C B+ 1.2 

21R11A0450 C B C B+ B B+ A A A 6.3 

21R11A0451 C B F C C B C A B 4.7 

21R11A0453 C C C B+ C C B B B+ 5.6 

21R11A0454 B+ B+ B+ B+ B+ A+ A A+ A+ 7.45 

21R11A0456 B B B C C C B B+ B+ 5.8 

21R11A0457 F F F F F F C B B 1.15 

21R11A0459 C B C B B B B B+ A 5.95 

21R11A0460 B+ A+ B+ A+ B+ A A A+ A+ 8 

21R11A0461 B B+ B B C B B B+ B+ 6.15 

21R11A0462 B B+ C A+ B A+ A+ A+ A+ 7.2 

21R11A0463 C B+ C B+ C B B A A 6.15 

21R11A0464 B B+ B+ A A O A+ A+ A 7.6 

21R11A0465 B+ A B+ A+ C A+ B+ A+ A+ 7.55 

21R11A0466 C A C B+ C A+ B B+ A 6.4 

21R11A0468 C B+ C B C A B+ A B+ 6.05 

21R11A0469 B A C A B A B+ A+ A 6.95 

21R11A0470 B+ A B A+ A A+ A+ O A+ 8 

21R11A0472 F F F F F C B C C 1.3 

21R11A0473 Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab B C C 1.05 

21R11A0474 A A A A+ B+ O A+ O A+ 8.35 

21R11A0475 C B+ B B+ C A A A+ A+ 6.65 

21R11A0476 F C C C C C B B+ A 4.7 

21R11A0477 F F F F F C B B+ B+ 1.6 

21R11A0478 F B F B C B B A A 4.35 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A0479 C B+ C C C C B B B 5.5 

21R11A0480 B A+ B B+ C O A A A 7.05 

21R11A0481 B A C A C B+ B A A 6.65 

21R11A0482 B B+ B+ B+ B+ A A A A+ 7.2 

21R11A0483 B+ B C A C A A A A+ 6.75 

21R11A0484 C B C B C B+ A A A+ 6.1 

21R11A0486 F F F F F F B B B 1.2 

21R11A0487 F F C C B F B B+ B+ 3.75 

21R11A0488 C C C C C C C A B+ 5.35 

21R11A0489 C B C B+ C C B B+ B+ 5.8 

21R11A0490 F F F Ab F F B C C 1.05 

21R11A0491 C B+ B B C B B+ A A 6.2 

21R11A0492 C B B B+ B B+ A A B+ 6.35 

21R11A0493 C F F B C C B A A 4.15 

21R11A0494 C C C B C B B B+ B+ 5.55 

21R11A0496 C B B B+ C B+ B A+ A+ 6.35 

21R11A0497 A B+ B+ A B+ O O A+ A+ 7.9 

21R11A0498 C B C B+ B B+ B A A+ 6.3 

21R11A0499 B+ C B B B A B+ A B+ 6.35 

21R11A04A0 B B+ B+ B+ C A A+ A+ A 6.9 

21R11A04A1 A A+ A B+ A A+ A+ O A+ 8.3 

21R11A04A2 B A+ B+ A B+ A+ B+ B+ A+ 7.6 

21R11A04A3 B B C A B B A A B 6.35 

21R11A04A4 C B C B C A A+ A A 6.1 

21R11A04A6 A A B A+ B B A+ A+ A+ 7.65 

21R11A04A7 F B F C C Ab Ab B+ A 3.55 

21R11A04A9 C B+ C A C B A+ A A 6.45 

21R11A04B0 F F F F C F B+ C B+ 2.05 

21R11A04B1 C B C C C C B C A 5.5 

21R11A04B2 B A B A C B+ A A+ A+ 7.05 

21R11A04B3 F B Ab B C F B A B+ 3.95 

21R11A04B4 A A C A B A+ A+ B+ A+ 7.4 

21R11A04B5 F F F F F F A A+ B+ 1.55 

21R11A04B7 A A A A+ B+ A O A+ A+ 8.25 

21R11A04B8 C A C B+ C C B+ C B 5.95 

21R11A04B9 C B+ B B C B+ A B B+ 6.1 

21R11A04C0 C A C A B C A+ A A 6.7 

21R11A04C1 B+ A+ A+ O B+ A+ A+ A+ A+ 8.55 

           

           



115 
 

 

 

HT No 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
0
1

- 

M
W

E
 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
0
2

- 

E
M

I 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
0
3

- 

O
C

 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
0
8

- 

IT
S

S
 

2
0
C

E
4
1
0
7
1

- 

G
re

en
 

B
u

il
d

in
g
s 

2
0
E

C
4
1
L

0
1

- 

M
E

L
A

B
 

2
0
E

C
4
1
L

0
2

- 

E
D

A
T

S
 L

A
B

 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
1
1

- 

P
ro

je
ct

 

S
em

in
a
r 

2
0
E

C
4
1
0
1
2

- 

M
in

i 
P

ro
je

ct
  

 

SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A04C2 F B C C F F A B A 3.9 

21R11A04C3 C B+ A B B F B A A 6.3 

21R11A04C4 F B+ F C C F B B B+ 3.85 

21R11A04C5 F B+ C B C C A B A 5.2 

21R11A04C6 F F C C C A+ A A+ A 4.35 

21R11A04C7 C B+ B+ B C C B+ A A 6.3 

21R11A04C8 C A C B+ C A+ A B A 6.45 

21R11A04C9 C A B+ B+ B B A+ A+ O 7.15 

21R11A04D0 C B B B+ B+ B+ B C A+ 6.45 

21R11A04D1 A+ A+ B+ A+ A O O A+ A+ 8.65 

21R11A04D2 B+ A C B+ B+ A A+ A A 7.15 

21R11A04D4 B A A B+ B+ A+ O A+ A+ 7.7 

21R11A04D5 F B F F C F B+ A+ B 3.05 

21R11A04D6 B+ A A B C A B+ A A+ 7.15 

21R11A04D7 C B+ B B B C B+ A B+ 6.2 

21R11A04D8 C B+ B B C C B+ B B+ 5.95 

21R11A04D9 C B+ B+ B+ B C A A A 6.65 

21R11A04E0 Ab B B F C C B+ A B+ 4.25 

21R11A04E1 Ab F F F C Ab Ab B B+ 1.75 

21R11A04E2 A+ A A A+ A A+ O A+ A+ 8.6 

21R11A04E3 B+ B+ A A B A+ A+ A A+ 7.6 

21R11A04E4 F F F C C C A A+ B+ 3.3 

21R11A04E5 C B+ C B B C A A A+ 6.3 

21R11A04E6 B B+ C B+ B+ A A A A 6.8 

21R11A04E7 B B+ B+ A+ B O O O O 7.75 

21R11A04E8 B+ A B A+ B+ A+ A A+ A+ 7.75 

21R11A04E9 C B+ B+ B C A+ A+ A+ A+ 6.75 

21R11A04F0 B B+ B+ A B+ A+ A+ A+ A+ 7.5 

21R11A04F1 C B+ C C C C B+ A+ A 5.9 

21R11A04F2 C B+ B B B C A A B+ 6.25 

21R11A04F3 C B B+ B+ C B+ A+ A+ A 6.55 

21R11A04F4 B B+ B A B A O B+ A+ 7.1 

21R11A04F5 B A C A C C C C A 6.35 

21R11A04F6 B B+ C B C B+ A A A+ 6.4 

21R11A04F7 C A B A B+ B+ A B+ A 7 

21R11A04F8 B+ A B A B A+ A A+ A+ 7.45 

21R11A04F9 B A B+ A B+ O A+ C A 7.4 

21R11A04G0 B A C A+ B+ A+ O A+ A+ 7.55 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A04G1 C B+ B A B B B A A+ 6.7 

21R11A04G2 B A+ B+ A+ B+ A A+ B+ A 7.7 

21R11A04G3 F B+ C B C F F C A 4.5 

21R11A04G6 F C F F C C C B A 3.1 

21R11A04G7 B A+ B+ A B A+ O A A+ 7.65 

21R11A04G8 C B+ B A C B B+ C A 6.35 

21R11A04H0 F A C C B B+ B+ B O 5.6 

21R11A04H1 F B+ F C C F C B A 3.9 

21R11A04H2 F C F F C F C C A+ 2.9 

21R11A04H3 C B+ C B F A+ A+ A+ A 5.6 

21R11A04H4 B A B+ A+ B A B B+ A 7.25 

21R11A04H6 C B+ B+ A C B B+ C A 6.5 

21R11A04H7 F B+ C B C B F C A 4.8 

21R11A04H8 F B C B C F C C A 4.6 

21R11A04H9 C B+ B B+ B+ C B+ C A 6.45 

21R11A04J0 C B+ C A B B B B A+ 6.45 

21R11A04J1 C B+ F B+ C B+ B B+ A 5.4 

21R11A04J3 B+ A B B+ C B B B+ A+ 6.8 

21R11A04J4 B+ A+ B A+ B+ A+ O A+ O 8.1 

21R11A04J5 C B+ B+ B+ B+ B B B+ A+ 6.8 

21R11A04J6 C A B B+ B A B+ A A+ 6.85 

21R11A04J7 C B+ C B B F C C B+ 5.55 

21R11A04J8 C A A A B+ A B A A 7.3 

21R11A04K0 C B C B+ C B B+ C A 5.9 

21R11A04K1 C A B+ B+ B A+ A A A+ 7.1 

21R11A04K2 C B B C C C C B A 5.65 

21R11A04K3 F C C C C B F C A+ 4.45 

21R11A04K4 C B C B+ B A A B+ A 6.3 

21R11A04K5 F B C B B B F B+ A 4.9 

21R11A04K6 A+ A B+ A+ B A O A+ A+ 8.1 

21R11A04K7 C B B B+ B A+ A A+ A+ 6.7 

21R11A04K8 C B B C B B+ A B+ A 6.1 

21R11A04K9 B+ B+ B+ A A+ O A A A+ 7.9 

21R11A04L0 F F F C C C A B A+ 3.35 

21R11A04L1 C B+ B A B B+ B+ A A+ 6.8 

21R11A04L3 F B+ C B B B+ A C A 5.4 

21R11A04L4 B+ A A B+ A O O A O 8.1 

21R11A04L5 B A A A B O A+ A A+ 7.65 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A04L6 C B B B C B+ B B+ A 6 

21R11A04L7 C B F F B C C A A 4.25 

21R11A04L8 C A C B+ B A B+ A+ B 6.45 

21R11A04L9 B B F F C C C B+ B+ 4.1 

21R11A04M0 C B+ F F C F C B+ B 3.75 

21R11A04M1 C B+ C C C B B B+ B+ 5.7 

21R11A04M2 B A B+ B C B+ C A C 6.3 

21R11A04M3 C B+ C B+ C B+ B A B 6 

21R11A04M4 C B+ C B C C C B+ A 5.85 

21R11A04M5 B A B+ A B A+ A+ A B+ 7.25 

21R11A04M6 C B C C C B B B+ A 5.65 

21R11A04M8 B+ B+ B+ A B A+ O O A+ 7.6 

21R11A04M9 C B C B B B B B B 5.7 

21R11A04N1 B+ A A A+ B O O O B+ 7.9 

21R11A04N2 B A B+ B+ B A A+ A+ A 7.2 

21R11A04N3 F B F B B B+ A B+ B 4.4 

21R11A04N4 C B+ C B C A+ A A B 6.05 

21R11A04N5 C F F F F C B B B+ 2.3 

21R11A04N6 F Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab B Ab 0.3 

21R11A04N7 B A+ B B+ C A+ O A B+ 7 

21R11A04N8 C B+ B B B A+ A A+ A 6.6 

21R11A04N9 F B C B C B C B A 4.95 

21R11A04P0 F B C F C B+ C B+ B+ 4.05 

21R11A04P1 C A C C C B+ B B B 5.75 

21R11A04P2 A A+ B+ A A A+ A+ A A 8.1 

21R11A04P3 F B F F C F C B+ B+ 2.95 

21R11A04P4 A B+ A+ A+ B+ O O O A+ 8.4 

21R11A04P6 B B+ B B+ B B+ B B+ B+ 6.5 

21R11A04P7 B B B+ A B A B+ A+ B+ 6.85 

21R11A04P8 B A C B C B+ B+ A+ A+ 6.55 

21R11A04P9 C C C F C F F B+ C 3.85 

21R11A04Q0 C B C C C C C B+ B+ 5.45 

21R11A04Q1 B B+ B+ B B A+ A A A+ 6.95 

21R11A04Q3 B B B+ C C B F A B+ 5.75 

21R11A04Q4 B A A B+ B A+ B A B+ 7.1 

21R11A04Q6 F F F F C F C A A 2.2 

21R11A04Q7 F B C F F C B B+ B+ 3.25 

21R11A04Q8 Ab Ab Ab Ab F Ab Ab B+ B+ 1.05 
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SGPA 

Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr Gr  

21R11A04Q9 A A A B+ A A O A+ A+ 8.1 

21R11A04R0 C F C B+ C A B O B+ 5.2 

21R11A04R1 B+ B+ B+ B+ B+ O O O A+ 7.65 

21R11A04R2 C B+ B B+ C A A A+ B+ 6.45 

21R11A04R3 F F F F F F C B+ A 1.4 

21R11A04R4 F C C B C F C B B+ 4.4 

21R11A04R5 C B+ C B C B+ A A+ B 6 

21R11A04R6 C B C B B B+ C B+ A 5.95 

21R11A04R7 B A+ B+ A A A+ A+ O B+ 7.8 

22R15A0401 A+ A+ B A B O O A+ A 7.95 

22R15A0402 A A+ B A F A+ O A+ A+ 6.95 

22R15A0404 A A A O B+ O O A O 8.55 

22R15A0406 B B+ C B C O A+ C A 6.35 

22R15A0407 A+ A B+ A+ B+ O O A+ A+ 8.35 

22R15A0408 A B+ B A B A+ B+ A+ A+ 7.4 

22R15A0409 B B+ B B C A B A+ A+ 6.55 

22R15A0410 C B C B C B B+ A+ A+ 6.05 

22R15A0411 B B+ B B+ B B+ B+ A+ A+ 6.85 

22R15A0412 A B+ B A+ B+ A+ A A+ A+ 7.75 

22R15A0413 B+ B+ C A B+ A O A A 7.2 

22R15A0414 C A C B+ B A+ A A A 6.7 

22R15A0415 B+ A B+ B+ B+ A A+ A+ A 7.5 

22R15A0416 B+ A C B+ B+ A+ A+ A+ A+ 7.35 

22R15A0417 B+ A B+ A A A+ A+ A+ A+ 7.95 

22R15A0418 B+ B+ F B+ C C B B A+ 5.65 

22R15A0419 A A B+ A B+ A A A A+ 7.8 

22R15A0420 A A B A+ B A A+ B+ A 7.55 

22R15A0421 B B+ C A B B+ A B+ A+ 6.8 

22R15A0422 B+ A+ B+ A B A O A A+ 7.75 

22R15A0423 B+ A C B+ C A B+ A B+ 6.65 

22R15A0424 C B C B C B+ B+ A B+ 5.85 

22R15A0425 B B+ B B C C B A A 6.25 

22R15A0426 B+ A A A B+ A A+ A+ B+ 7.7 

22R15A0427 B B+ C B C A B+ A+ B+ 6.25 
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21 Value Added Course (VAC) 
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Python Programming (20EC21V04)– Syllabus 

 
 

Unit1: Introduction to Python: Structure of a Python Program, Elements of 

Python, Python Interpreter, Using Python as calculator, Python shell, 

Indentation. Atoms, Identifiers and Keywords, Literals, Strings and Operators 

 

 

Unit-2: Conditional Statements and Looping: Branching, Looping, Conditional 

Statement, Exit function, Difference between break, continue and pass 

 

 

Unit-3: Strings and Lists: Understanding string, Accessing Strings, Basic 

Operations, String slices, Function and Methods, Introduction to list, accessing 

list, list operations, working with lists. 

 

 

Unit-4: Tuples and Dictionaries: Introduction to tuples/Dictionaries, Accessing 

tuples/ Dictionaries, Operations, Working, Functions and Methods. 

 

 

Unit-5: Python Functions: Defining a function, calling a function, Types of 

functions, Function Arguments, Anonymous functions, Global and local 

variables, organizing python codes using functions. 

Python Modules: Numpy, matplotlib. 

 

Text books: 

1. Python: The Complete Reference, Martin C. Brown, McGrawHill, Indian 

Edition 

2. Introduction to Computing and Problem Solving Using Python, E. 

Balagurusamy, McGrawHill. 

 

 

https://www.amazon.in/Martin-C-Brown/e/B000APFX16/ref=dp_byline_cont_book_1
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Scheme of Evaluation 
 

 
        The scheme of evaluation for awarding grades is as follows: 

a. Assessment through assignments for 100 marks out of which each module will have an 

assignment for 20 marks and be evaluated separately. Forty Percent weightage is given 

for assignment marks. 

b. Quiz/Test for 100 marks. Sixty percent weightage is given for the Quiz/Test. 

 

       Final Evaluation: The formula used to evaluate the final marks is as follows.  

        

 Final Marks=(0.4  ×Assignment Marks) + (0.6 × Marks Obtained in Quiz/Test) 

 

I.    Grading Allotment:  

 

Range of Marks Performance Grade 

>=90% Outstanding O 

>=80% and <90% Excellent A+ 

>=70% and <80% Very Good A 

>=60% and <70% Good B+ 

>=50% and <60% Average B 

>=40% and <50% Satisfactory C 

<40% Not Qualified F 

 

 

   The grades earned in the value-added course will not be considered for the SGPA or CGPA of UG    

Program 

 

 

 

 

M.Sowjanya                              Prof. B. Harikumar  Dr. G.SreeLakshmi 

Course Coordinator   Dean SE & CE   HOD-ECE   
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List of students qualified and certified 

S.No. Roll.No. Student Name Grade 
1 23R11A0402 ANDALAM SAMEEKSHA A+ 

2 23R11A0403 ARELLI AKSHAY B+ 

3 23R11A0404 AVINASH JALINDAR WAGHMARE C 

4 23R11A0405 BANDARI SHYAM KISHOR A+ 

5 23R11A0406 BOYA SINDHURI A 

6 23R11A0408 DAMERLA VENKATA SAI GOUTAM B+ 

7 23R11A0410 DHEERAVATH LAVANYA B+ 

8 23R11A0411 DOKUR SARTHIK REDDY A 

9 23R11A0412 GAJULA MANASA B+ 

10 23R11A0413 GANAPANENI MADHAVA B+ 

11 23R11A0414 GOLLURI HARSHAVARDAN B+ 

12 23R11A0416 JANAGAM MEGHANA A 

13 23R11A0417 JAYDEV PARASA B 

14 23R11A0418 KASOJU CHARITHANJALI B 

15 23R11A0421 KUNDURU KALYANI B 

16 23R11A0422 KURA SAHASRA A 

17 23R11A0423 MACHARLA AKSHAYA O 

18 23R11A0424 MAHESHWARLA TRIPURNA DYUTHI C 

19 23R11A0427 MANTHAPURI AKSHARA B+ 

20 23R11A0429 MRUDULA GANDURI O 

21 23R11A0430 MUDAVATH NARSIMHA B+ 

22 23R11A0431 MYAKALA ROHAN B 

23 23R11A0432 NAG HANSIKA B+ 

24 23R11A0433 NAGULKAR NIKILESH B+ 

25 23R11A0434 P KALPANA A 

26 23R11A0435 P S KEERTHI B+ 

27 23R11A0437 PEDDABOMMA UDAY KIRAN B 

28 23R11A0438 PITTA MAHESH A 

29 23R11A0439 RAVANABOINA HARISH A 

30 23R11A0440 SEEMA BHATI B+ 

31 23R11A0441 SHYAMALA THRIVARSHITH REDDY B+ 

32 23R11A0442 SINGEETAM MARUTHI RAO A+ 

33 23R11A0445 SUTRAVE ADITYA DHANRAJ B 

34 23R11A0446 TALLA SAI CHARAN B 

35 23R11A0448 VEERAGONI ANJALI SPOORTHI A 

36 *24R15A0401 ACHE PRASHANTH A 

37 *24R15A0402 BANAVATH SATHISH KUMAR A 

38 *24R15A0403 BOINI MANEESHA A 

39 *24R15A0404 BUKYA SRAVANI A 

40 *24R15A0405 DORNALA SWATHI A+ 

41 *24R15A0406 GOPISHETTY SHANKAR A+ 

42 23R11A0449 BARLAPATI PRAVALIKA A 

43 23R11A0450 BOLUGULA SURYAM B+ 

44 23R11A0452 CHALLA HEMA SAI RAM REDDY O 

45 23R11A0453 CHILURI ABHI KRANTH O 

46 23R11A0454 CHINTHALA GANESH B+ 

47 23R11A0455 DAMALLA NIKHIL A 

48 23R11A0456 DARANGULA SINAI A+ 

49 23R11A0457 DEGA GAYATHRI MAHALAXMI A 
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50 23R11A0458 DHARAVATH NAVEEN A 

51 23R11A0459 DHEERAVATH ARCHANA A 

52 23R11A0460 DHUDUPUDI TARUN O 

53 23R11A0461 DONKENI HARIKRISHNA O 

54 23R11A0462 FAIZIYA A+ 

55 23R11A0463 GIRLAPALLY SANGEETHA A+ 

56 23R11A0464 GOLCONDA KASHFI KANSA A 

57 23R11A0465 GOLLA MANIKSHITA A+ 

58 23R11A0466 GOPULAPURAM SHIVA SHESHU C 

59 23R11A0467 GUGULOTHU SAI KRISHNA A 

60 23R11A0468 JAJULA SRIVARDHAN B+ 

61 23R11A0469 JELLA HARSHAVARDHAN A+ 

62 23R11A0470 JOGU HEMANTH O 

63 23R11A0471 JUPALLY ARAVIND KUMAR B 

64 23R11A0472 KAGH VIKRAM SEERVI A+ 

65 23R11A0473 KANDUKURI JAHNAVI O 

66 23R11A0474 KOMMI JISHNU VARDHAN NAIDU O 

67 23R11A0475 LAVUDI DAMODHAR O 

68 23R11A0476 M KALPANA DEVI O 

69 23R11A0477 MADDURI SIRI NAYANA O 

70 23R11A0478 MALISETTI NAGA MALLESWARI O 

71 23R11A0479 MALLI REDDY AJITH KUMAR REDDY O 

72 23R11A0480 MASINENI DEEPANWITA B 

73 23R11A0482 NAINI AKSHITHA O 

74 23R11A0483 NALLAVELLI CHANDANA O 

75 23R11A0484 PALAKODETI SRI KRISHNA CHAITANYA O 

76 23R11A0485 PASHAM MALATHI A 

77 23R11A0486 PASHAM SRI TEJA O 

78 23R11A0487 PINNINTI ABHINAY O 

79 23R11A0488 POLAKANTI MAHESH NATH A+ 

80 23R11A0489 PONNAPALLI RAMYA SRI A+ 

81 23R11A0490 PULLELA GNVSRK JANARDHAN RAO O 

82 23R11A0491 SATTU SAI VENKAT O 

83 23R11A0492 SIRIBATHINA SHANKAR O 

84 23R11A0493 SOORA SAI RAHUL GUPTHA O 

85 23R11A0494 SRI VENKATA MANOGNA KUPPA A 

86 23R11A0495 TATIPAMULA BALADITYA O 

87 23R11A0496 THODUPUNURI GIRISH KUMAR O 

88 *24R15A0407 GURRALA HARIKA A 

89 *24R15A0408 K HIHAZ AKMAL O 

90 *24R15A0409 KANDULA SUMANTH O 

91 *24R15A0411 MALGA SRIKAR O 

92 *24R15A0412 MANCHANPALLY SAISUMANTH GOUD A+ 

93 23R11A0497 ADEPU PRANAV O 

94 23R11A0498 BETHA BALA SAI RATHAN O 

95 23R11A0499 BIJJA SATHVIKA GOUD B 

96 23R11A04A0 BONTHALA SUKRUTHA B 

97 23R11A04A1 BUDDHI AKSHITH B 

98 23R11A04A2 CHIDUGULLA BIPIN GOUD C 

99 23R11A04A3 CHINTHALA SARIKA O 

100 23R11A04A4 DARNEBOINA KRUSHI KUMAR C 

101 23R11A04A5 DEVAGIRI OM SHIVA SAINATH REDDY C 

102 23R11A04A6 DHANURI BHARGAV A 
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103 23R11A04A7 DONKEN SAI SNEHITH GOUD C 

104 23R11A04A8 DUBBAKA SUSHMITHA A+ 

105 23R11A04A9 GANDLA BHARADWAJ A 

106 23R11A04B0 GONE MANIDEEP B+ 

107 23R11A04B1 KALYANKAR SHRAVANDEEP A 

108 23R11A04B2 KANDIBANDA MOHAN SHYAM B+ 

109 23R11A04B3 KATTA SHANMUKHA PRIYA A 

110 23R11A04B4 KUMARASWAMY KADHIRAVAN A+ 

111 23R11A04B5 MADHA KUNDANIKA C 

112 23R11A04B6 MOHAMMED FARWEZ A 

113 23R11A04B7 MUDAVATH SAI C 

114 23R11A04B8 MUNDLAPATI MADHULIKA C 

115 23R11A04B9 MUPPA AKSHITH REDDY C 

116 23R11A04C0 NERELLA SUVAN B+ 

117 23R11A04C1 PALLI PARESH KUMAR C 

118 23R11A04C2 PETETI VIJAYA LAKSHMI B+ 

119 23R11A04C3 PUTTA ANJANI REDDY O 

120 23R11A04C4 PUTTA JAYA SHREE O 

121 23R11A04C5 RAJULA RAJESHWARI B+ 

122 23R11A04C6 RAVULA HIMANSHU C 

123 23R11A04C7 SAMALA PRANADEEP REDDY C 

124 23R11A04C9 SIRIPURAPU MALLESHWARI O 

125 23R11A04D0 TEENETI HARSHITH KUMAR REDDY A+ 

126 23R11A04D1 THUMMALA YASHWI C 

127 23R11A04D2 THUPPATHI LAVANYA A 

128 23R11A04D4 URLAPU JAYARAM B+ 

129 23R11A04D5 V VAISHNAVI O 

130 23R11A04D6 VARUGANTI SHIVA C 

131 23R11A04D8 YARABADI YUGENDAR C 

132 23R11A04D9 YARRAMALLA MADHUMITHA A 

133 23R11A04E1 YERADESI RENUKA C 

134 23R11A04E3 PALLAPU ARAVIND C 

135 *24R15A0413 MEKALA KARTHIK A+ 

136 *24R15A0414 MUSHYAM MEGHANA B+ 

137 *24R15A0415 NAGELLI ABHIRAM GOUD O 

138 *24R15A0416 NALAVALA DINESH C 

139 *24R15A0417 PALLIKONDA SACHIN A 

140 23R11A04E4 AMMULUVOLU VARA LAKSHMI A 

141 23R11A04E5 ANKAM ARUN KUMAR A 

142 23R11A04E6 B REEMA A 

143 23R11A04E7 BABU DHEERAJ A 

144 23R11A04E8 BADI RAJINI A+ 

145 23R11A04E9 BANDANADAM PRANAY B+ 

146 23R11A04F0 BARLAPATI CHARANYA B 

147 23R11A04F1 BEKKESULA VINOD KUMAR B 

148 23R11A04F2 BOGA NARASINHA SAI B+ 

149 23R11A04F3 BOLLEDDU KRUPASAGAR C 

150 23R11A04F4 BURRI RAVI A 

151 23R11A04F5 CHELIKANI MANISH B 

152 23R11A04F6 CHIRASANI GNANA SREE A 

153 23R11A04F7 DHANIKONDA TEJA B 

154 23R11A04F9 GUGULOTH MOHAN B 

155 23R11A04G0 GUNDLAPALLY RUTHIK B+ 
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156 23R11A04G1 JONNALAGADDA KRISHNA TEJ B+ 

157 23R11A04G2 KALLETLA PALLAVI B+ 

158 23R11A04G3 KANAKE SHIVAKUMAR B 

159 23R11A04G4 KAPPALA TEJAS B+ 

160 23R11A04G5 KATTA RAGHAVENDER REDDY O 

161 23R11A04G6 KOTTAGATTU VARUN A+ 

162 23R11A04G7 KUNDANAM KAUSHIK B+ 

163 23R11A04G8 LENKALA VAMSHI B+ 

164 23R11A04G9 MANDALA ADITHYA B 

165 23R11A04H0 MIRDODDY VENKATA SAI CHARAN A 

166 23R11A04H1 MOHAMMED SAKEENA B 

167 23R11A04H2 NAKKA SATHVIK B 

168 23R11A04H3 PENTA KOUSHIK RAJ B 

169 23R11A04H4 PILLI SAI KRISHNA B 

170 23R11A04H5 PONNADA MANI DEEPAK B 

171 23R11A04H6 PUTTAKAVILA SARANYA A+ 

172 23R11A04H7 RAGULAKOLLU KIRAN KUMAR B 

173 23R11A04H8 REKULAPALLY SNEHA B+ 

174 23R11A04H9 SAIPARAJU JAYATA SRI SATYA B+ 

175 23R11A04J0 SREEPADA CHETAN SHARMA A 

176 23R11A04J1 SULAKE ISHITA B+ 

177 23R11A04J2 T PRANAY KUMAR C 

178 23R11A04J3 TANGALLAPALLI SADWIKA B 

179 23R11A04J4 THARRA HASMITHA B+ 

180 23R11A04J5 V MANASWINI C 

181 23R11A04J6 VANAM KARUNYA GANESH A 

182 23R11A04J7 VANNELDAS AKSHAY A+ 

183 23R11A04J8 VIPPARTHI SREE CHARAN B+ 

184 23R11A04J9 VORUGANTI NAVANEETHA A 

185 23R11A04K0 YELAKANTI S TARUN TEJ C 

186 23R11A04K1 MUPPU RISHI VARMA B+ 

187 *24R15A0418 POTHEDER VAISHNAVI A 

188 *24R15A0419 SIDDAM SOUMYA O 

189 *24R15A0420 TANEERU HARI HARA VINAY A+ 

190 *24R15A0421 THITLA AKSHITHA B+ 

191 *24R15A0422 VENGALA JYOSHNA A 

 

 

 

VAC on Advanced Data Structures - Summary 

 
Name of the Course Python Programming 

Academic Year 2024-25  

Batch II Year I Semester 

Duration 30 hours  
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Summary 

 
No. of Students registered for the course  207 

No. of Students appeared for the examination 205 

No. of Students Qualified and Certified  191 

No. of students Not Qualified 14 

No .of students Absent 2 

 

Grades Summary of Qualified Students 

 
No. of Students Grades 

38 O 

23 A+ 

42 A 

38 B+ 

26 B 

24 C 

14 F 
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21 TLP Feedback 
 

 



128 
 

 



129 
 

 



130 
 

 



131 
 

 



132 
 

 



133 
 

 



134 
 

 



135 
 

 



136 
 

 



137 
 

 



138 
 

 



139 
 

 



140 
 



141 
 



142 
 



143 
 



144 
 



145 
 



146 
 



147 
 



148 
 



149 
 



150 
 

 



151 
 

22 Consolidated Course End Survey 

S.No Course Code Course  Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO1 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO2 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO3 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO4 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO5 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO6 

Percentage 

of 

attainment 

of CO7 

Overall 

percentage 

of 

attainmnet 

of COs 

II B.Tech I Semester                 

1 20MA21001 Theory of Complex Variables  86.47 85.88 85.00 85.29       85.66 

2 20EC21001 Signals and Systems 75.69 75.38 73.85 73.23       74.54 

3 20EC21002 Digital Design 85.00 86.67 86.33 84.67 85.00     85.53 

4 20EC21003 Electronic Circuit Analysis and Design 88.57 89.64 88.93 90.71       89.46 

5 20EC21004 Circuit Theory 80.00 80.83 80.42 78.33 79.17 78.33   79.51 

6 20EC21L01 Signals and Systems Lab  78.00 78.00 75.00 76.67 76.67     76.87 

7 20EC21L02 Digital Design Lab 83.02 82.64 82.26 84.15 82.64     82.94 

8 20EC21L03 Electronic Circuit Analysis and Design Lab 85.88 86.27 87.45 87.06       86.67 

9 20EN21P01 English for Effective Communication 80.00 82.08 81.67         81.25 

III B.Tech I Semester                 

1 20EC31001 Computer Architecture and Microprocessors 82.61 83.91 81.74 82.17 80.87     82.26 

2 20EC31002 Antennas and Wave Propagation 85.50 85.50 84.50 84.00 85.00     84.90 

3 20EC31003 Control Systems Engineering 87.22 85.00 86.67 85.56 85.56     86.00 

4 20MB31004 Engineering Economics and Accounting 87.22 86.11 86.67 88.33 86.67     87.00 

5 20EC31004 Cellular and Mobile Communications (PE-I) 86.96 90.43 90.43 90.43 90.43     89.74 

6 20EC31006 Digital Design Through Verilog HDL (PE-I) 94.12 90.59 90.59 88.24 89.41     90.59 

7 20EN31L01 Professional Communication Skills Lab 88.48 87.27 88.48 89.70       88.48 

8 

20EC31L01 Microprocessors and Assembly Language Programming Lab 87.06 82.94 84.71 81.76       84.12 

9 20EC31L02 Digital Communications Lab 87.74 87.10 87.10 89.68       87.90 
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In charge Course End Survey HoD ECE 

 

 

10 20MA31P01 Logical Reasoning – I* 85.81 84.52 84.52 85.81       85.16 

IV B.Tech II Semester                 

1 20EC41001 Microwave Engineering 88.00 89.60 86.40 88.00 87.20     87.84 

2 20EC41002 Electronic Measurements and Instrumentation 92.38 94.29 93.33 94.29 94.29     93.71 

3 20EC41003 Optical Communications (PE-III) 92.63 93.68 91.58 91.58 91.58     92.21 

4 20EC41008 Internet of Things using Smart Sensors (PE-IV) 92.22 92.22 94.44 94.44 93.33     93.33 

5 20CE41071 Green Buildings (OE-II) 90.59 92.94 95.29 92.94 94.12     93.18 

6 20EC41L01 Microwave Engineering Lab 90.00 92.22 93.33 93.33       92.22 

7 20EC41L02 EDA Tools and Simulation Lab 94.44 93.33 93.33 94.44       93.89 
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23 Consolidated CRC Feedback
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24. Impact of Remedial Classes Conducted  
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Student Mentoring by Faculty 

 
Name of Faculty Member: Mr. T.V.Chandra Shekar                                 AY: 2024-2025  

 Year &Semester: III-I SEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll No 
Name of the Student 

Mentee 

Average of 

Mid - 1 

Marks 

Average of 

Mid - 2 

Marks 

Cumulative 

attendance 

upto Slot 3 

Cumulative 

attendance 

upto Slot 6 

1 22R11A04G2 JANGITI SHALINI 19 19.5 87.97 83.9 

2 22R11A04G3 KANURI MANASA 18.25 19.75 84.6 81.36 

3 22R11A04G5 

KODIDALA 

SANTHOSHI 15.5 17 68.99 66.1 

4 22R11A04G7 

KOPPULA KARTHIK 

REDDY 8 13 87.34 84.46 

5 22R11A04G8 

KUKKADUVVU 

SAIKUMAR 6 8.25 66.24 60.73 

6 22R11A04G9 LAXMI KUMARI 24.5 21.75 80.59 79.66 

7 22R11A04H0 MADIWALA SWATHI 21.75 21.25 79.32 77.4 

8 22R11A04H1 MARUVADA NISHITA 17.75 18.5 80.8 76.27 

9 22R11A04H2 MESHRAM SHRUTHI 18.25 20.75 82.07 79.38 

10 22R11A04H4 MORIGADI VAMSHI 6 6 67.09 65.82 

11 22R11A04H5 MUKKERLA MADHU 10.5 14.5 71.31 64.97 

12 22R11A04H6 

NARSINGA CHANDRA 

VARSHITH 5.75 5.5 66.67 61.3 

13 22R11A04H7 NEELA NIVAS 11.75 13.75 75.95 71.47 

15 22R11A04H8 NEMURI HARSHITH 8 7.25 78.9 75.42 
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Any other specific improvement brought in a student because of mentoring: 

S.No Name of the 

Student Mentee 

Improvement observed based on the 

suggestion(s) given 

Remarks if any 

1 

 

JANGITI 

SHALINI 

Mid II Marks Improved ----- 

2 KANURI 

MANASA 

Mid II Marks Improved -------- 

3 KODIDALA 

SANTHOSHI 

Mid II Marks Improved ----- 

4 KOPPULA 

KARTHIK 

REDDY 

Mid II Marks Improved ------- 

5 KUKKADUVVU 

SAIKUMAR 

Mid II Marks Improved ------- 

6 LAXMI KUMARI Mid II Marks Improved ------ 

7 MADIWALA 

SWATHI 

Mid II Marks Improved ------ 

8 MARUVADA 

NISHITA 

Mid II Marks Improved -------- 

9 MESHRAM 

SHRUTHI 

Mid II Marks Improved -------- 

10 MODHUGONTI 

DAIVIK 

Mid II Marks Improved --------- 

11 MORIGADI 

VAMSHI 

Mid II Marks Improved ---------- 

12 MUKKERLA 

MADHU 

Mid II Marks Improved ------- 

13 NARSINGA 

CHANDRA 

VARSHITH 

Mid II Marks Improved --------- 

14 NEELA NIVAS Mid II Marks Improved --------- 

15 NEMURI 

HARSHITH 

Mid II Marks Improved ------------- 
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Comparison Mid I Avg. and Mid II Avg. 

 

 

Comparison of  slot 3 and Slot 6 attendance. 
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25  Student Mentoring by Faculty
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26 RESULT ANALYSIS 

 

 

II B.TECH RESULT ANALYSIS 

SNO SUBJECT PASS PERCENTAGE 

1 TCV 73.13% 

2 SS 53.54% 

3 DD 66.34% 

4 ECAD 73% 

5 CT 80.30% 

6 SS LAB 80.69% 

7 DD LAB 92.12% 
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III B.TECH RESULT ANALYSIS 

 

 

 

SNO SUBJECT  PASS PERCENTAGE 

1 CAM 73.37% 

2 AWP 81.54% 

3 CSE 64.82% 

4 EEA 86.01% 

5 DDVH 94.64% 

6 MALP LAB 89.45% 

7 DC LAB 95.98% 
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IV B.TECH RESULT ANALYSIS 

 

SNO SUBJECT  PASS PERCENTAGE 

1 MWE 80.22% 

2 EMI 90.26% 

3 OC 84.47% 

4 IOTSS 87.59% 

5 GB 91.82% 

6 MWE LAB 89.69% 

7 EDA LAB 96.98% 

8 PS 98.19% 
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26 Mentoring of Group Head on Faculty Mentees
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28 Meetings Held 

 
2024-25 I SEM 

Type Particular

s of 

Meeting 

Date of 

Meeting 

1 

Date of 

Meeting 

2 

Date of 

Meeting 

3 

Date of 

Meeting 

4 

Date of 

Meeting 

5 

Date of 

Meeting 6 

BoS BoS - 

Board of  

Studies 

- - - 

      

PAC PAC - 

Program 

Assessment 

Committee 

   

     

Faculty Department 

Faculty 

Meeting 
10/08/24 26/10/24  

    

H-GH Head with 

Group 

Heads 
09/08/24 30/06/24 21/12/24 

    

CRC CRC -   

Course   

Review 

Committee 

II YR III YR IV YR 

13/09/24 29/11/24 10/09/24 10/12/24 05/09/24 19/11/24 

G
ro

u
p

 H
ea

d
 w

it
h

 

M
en

te
e 

F
a
cu

lt
y

 

Group 1 05/08/24 09/11/24 30/11/24    

Group 2 08/08/24 20/09/24 09/11/24   
 

Group 3 03/08/24 05/11/24 11/12/24   
 

Group 4 31/07/24 26/09/24 07/11/24 09/11/24  
 

Group 5 
24/08/24 09/11/24 23/12/24   

 

C
la

ss
 T

ea
ch

er
 M

ee
ti

n
g
s 

  
 

II - A 24/06/24 04/10/24 27/11/24   
 

II - B 08/08/24 04/10/24 30/11/24   
 

II - C 10/08/24 27/09/24 06/11/24   
 

II - D 09/08/24 26/10/24 25/11/24   
 

III - A 09/08/24 13/11/24 03/12/24   
 

III - B 10/08/24 19/10/24 06/12/24   
 

III – C 27/08/24 26/10/24 02/12/24   
 

III - D 09/08/24 03/10/24 03/12/24   
 

IV – A 23/09/24 03/10/24 28/11/24   
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’ 
 

 
 

IV – B 12/08/24 03/10/24 30/11/24   
 

IV – C 12/08/24 03/10/24 23/11/24   
 

IV - D 12/08/24 30/09/24 10/12/24   
 

IV – E 09/08/24 03/10/24 29/11/24   
 

C
o
u

rs
e 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

r 
M

ee
ti

n
g
s 

TCV 20/08/24 29/10/24 29/11/24   
 

SS 05/08/24 05/10/24 10/12/24   
 

DD 10/08/24 09/11/24 09/12/24    

ECAD 10/08/24 27/09/24 09/12/24    

CT 26/08/24 29/10/24 02/12/24    

SS LAB 05/08/24 21/10/24 10/02/24    

DD LAB 12/08/24 31/11/24 07/12/24    

ECADLAB 
22/08/24 01/10/24 29/11/24    

EEC 10/08/24 21/09/24 21/12/24    

CAM 10/08/24 22/09/24 06/12/24    

AWP 09/08/24 24/09/24 09/11/24 31/12/24   

CSE 10/08/24 26/09/24 26/11/24   
 

EEA 05/10/24 13/11/24 04/11/24   
 

CMC 13/08/24 30/09/24 07/12/24   
 

DDVH 10/08/24 25/09/24 30/10/24   
 

MALP 

LAB 
10/08/24 14/10/24 02/12/24   

 

DC LAB 10/08/24 05/10/24 26/11/24   
 

PCS LAB 26/09/24 31/10/24 02/12/24   
 

LR 10/07/24 10/08/24 21/10/24   
 

IAI - - -   
 

MWE 06/08/24 04/10/24 12/11/24   
 

OC 05/08/24 30/09/24 03/12/24   
 

EMI 09/08/24 04/10/24 28/11/24   
 

IOT 10/08/24 25/09/24 29/11/24   
 

GB 14/08/24 04/10/24 06/12/24   
 

MWE LAB 30/07/24 12/11/24 28/12/24    

EDA 

TOOLS 

LAB 
14/08/24 11/11/24 06/12/24    


